
External 
Part # Part Description Item # List Price Contract Price
SAP sandbox environment for SAP Signavio business process management solutions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020322-1-Infinite 1,399.00$           1,119.20$               
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-1-100 577.00$              461.60$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-101-200 374.00$              299.20$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-201-500 219.00$              175.20$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (501 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-501-900 132.00$              105.60$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (901 to 1300 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-901-1300 159.00$              127.20$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (1301 to 2800 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-1301-2800 131.00$              104.80$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (2801 to 4400 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-2801-4400 89.00$                 71.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (4401 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-4401-6000 59.00$                 47.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (6001 to 11000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-6001-11000 26.00$                 20.80$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Application Portfolio Management (11001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019532-11001-50000 24.00$                 19.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-1-100 289.00$              231.20$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-101-200 187.00$              149.60$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-201-500 110.00$              88.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (501 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-501-900 65.00$                 52.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (901 to 1300 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-901-1300 79.00$                 63.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (1301 to 2800 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-1301-2800 65.00$                 52.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (2801 to 4400 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-2801-4400 44.00$                 35.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (4401 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-4401-6000 29.00$                 23.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (6001 to 11000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-6001-11000 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Technology Risk and Compliance (11001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019561-11001-50000 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-1-100 174.00$              139.20$                  
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-101-200 112.00$              89.60$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-201-500 65.00$                 52.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (501 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-501-900 40.00$                 32.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (901 to 1300 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-901-1300 48.00$                 38.40$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (1301 to 2800 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-1301-2800 40.00$                 32.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (2801 to 4400 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-2801-4400 27.00$                 21.60$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (4401 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-4401-6000 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (6001 to 11000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-6001-11000 7.54$                   6.03$                       
SAP SAP LeanIX Architecture and Road Map Planning (11001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019571-11001-50000 7.53$                   6.02$                       
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-1-100 78.00$                 62.40$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-101-200 50.00$                 40.00$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-201-500 29.00$                 23.20$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (501 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-501-900 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (901 to 1300 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-901-1300 21.00$                 16.80$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (1301 to 2800 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-1301-2800 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (2801 to 4400 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-2801-4400 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (4401 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-4401-6000 8.01$                   6.41$                       
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (6001 to 11000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-6001-11000 3.39$                   2.71$                       
SAP SAP LeanIX solutions, sandbox environment (11001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Application) 8019572-11001-50000 3.38$                   2.70$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Journey Modeler (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011438-1-19 719.00$              575.20$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Journey Modeler (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011438-20-49 457.00$              365.60$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Journey Modeler (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011438-50-99 360.00$              288.00$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Journey Modeler (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011438-100-199 311.00$              248.80$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Journey Modeler (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011438-200-Infinite 258.00$              206.40$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011439-1-19 90.00$                 72.00$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011439-20-49 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011439-50-99 42.00$                 33.60$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011439-100-199 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011439-200-Infinite 29.00$                 23.20$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (1 to 99 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-1-99 80.00$                 64.00$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (100 to 299 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-100-299 33.00$                 26.40$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (300 to 999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-300-999 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (1000 to 4999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-1000-4999 9.71$                   7.77$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (5000 to 9999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-5000-9999 3.99$                   3.19$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (10000 to 19999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-10000-19999 2.91$                   2.33$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (20000 to 29999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-20000-29999 2.13$                   1.70$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (30000 to 49999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-30000-49999 1.84$                   1.47$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Process Collaboration Hub (50000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011440-50000-Infinite 1.55$                   1.24$                       
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (1 to 99 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-1-99 166.00$              132.80$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (100 to 499 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-100-499 122.00$              97.60$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (500 to 999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-500-999 92.00$                 73.60$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (1000 to 4999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-1000-4999 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (5000 to 9999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-5000-9999 48.00$                 38.40$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (10000 to 19999 Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-10000-19999 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Governance Collaborator (20000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10 User) 8011441-20000-Infinite 28.00$                 22.40$                    
SAP SAP Signavio Process Transformation Suite, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013422-1-Infinite 145,725.00$       116,580.00$          
SAP SAP Signavio Process Transformation Manager (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018281-1-19 255.00$              204.00$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Transformation Manager (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018281-20-49 205.00$              164.00$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Transformation Manager (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018281-50-99 180.00$              144.00$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Transformation Manager (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018281-100-Infinite 154.00$              123.20$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (1 to 3 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-1-3 11,367.00$         9,093.60$               
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (4 to 7 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-4-7 6,995.00$           5,596.00$               
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (8 to 19 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-8-19 5,149.00$           4,119.20$               
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-20-39 3,206.00$           2,564.80$               
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (40 to 99 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-40-99 1,992.00$           1,593.60$               
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-100-199 1,360.00$           1,088.00$               
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (200 to 399 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-200-399 1,069.00$           855.20$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (400 to 599 Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-400-599 972.00$              777.60$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence package (600 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8019554-600-Infinite 874.00$              699.20$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Modeler (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019690-1-19 872.00$              697.60$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Modeler (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019690-20-49 560.00$              448.00$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Modeler (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019690-50-99 447.00$              357.60$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Modeler (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019690-100-199 356.00$              284.80$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Modeler (200 to 499 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019690-200-499 279.00$              223.20$                  
SAP SAP Signavio Process Modeler (500 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019690-500-Infinite 224.00$              179.20$                  
SAP sandbox environment for SAP Signavio Process Insights and Intelligence (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000 Record) 8020323-1-Infinite 1,035.00$           828.00$                  
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP CX solutions (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019548-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-1-2000 2.65$                   2.12$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-2001-5000 2.16$                   1.73$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-5001-10000 1.67$                   1.34$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-10001-15000 1.30$                   1.04$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-15001-25000 1.07$                   0.86$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-25001-50000 0.95$                   0.76$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-50001-75000 0.73$                   0.58$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-75001-100000 0.61$                   0.49$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-100001-200000 0.49$                   0.39$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Ariba solutions (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019557-200001-Infinite 0.45$                   0.36$                       



SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for finance (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019565-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-1-2000 2.65$                   2.12$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-2001-5000 2.16$                   1.73$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-5001-10000 1.67$                   1.34$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-10001-15000 1.30$                   1.04$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-15001-25000 1.07$                   0.86$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-25001-50000 0.95$                   0.76$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-50001-75000 0.73$                   0.58$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-75001-100000 0.61$                   0.49$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-100001-200000 0.49$                   0.39$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP SuccessFactors HCM (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019613-200001-Infinite 0.45$                   0.36$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-1-2000 1.47$                   1.18$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-2001-5000 1.20$                   0.96$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-5001-10000 0.93$                   0.74$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-10001-15000 0.72$                   0.58$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-15001-25000 0.59$                   0.47$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-25001-50000 0.53$                   0.42$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-50001-75000 0.41$                   0.33$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-75001-100000 0.34$                   0.27$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-100001-200000 0.27$                   0.22$                       
SAP WalkMe Discovery (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019614-200001-Infinite 0.25$                   0.20$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Business Data  (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019615-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP BTP solutions (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019617-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (1 to 750 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-1-750 42.00$                 33.60$                    
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (751 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-751-1500 36.00$                 28.80$                    
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (1501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-1501-5000 34.00$                 27.20$                    
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-5001-10000 25.00$                 20.00$                    
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-10001-20000 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-20001-50000 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-50001-100000 10.00$                 8.00$                       
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-100001-200000 7.00$                   5.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Digital Adoption Platform (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019654-200001-Infinite 5.50$                   4.40$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Public  Edition (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019675-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP S/4HANA Private  Edition (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019676-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP Signavio solutions (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019677-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for SAP LeanIX solutions (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019678-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-1-250 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-251-500 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-501-1000 8.91$                   7.13$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-1001-5000 8.73$                   6.98$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-5001-10000 6.34$                   5.07$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-10001-20000 4.96$                   3.97$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-20001-50000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-50001-100000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP WalkMe Premium for supply chain (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019991-100001-Infinite 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-1-250 5.27$                   4.22$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-251-500 5.04$                   4.03$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-501-1000 3.46$                   2.77$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-1001-5000 3.10$                   2.48$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-5001-10000 1.87$                   1.50$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-10001-20000 1.45$                   1.16$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-20001-50000 1.08$                   0.86$                       
SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-50001-100000 0.84$                   0.67$                       



SAP WalkMe Learning Arc (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020812-100001-Infinite 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP  - ERP ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Market Rates Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8006195-1-Infinite 117.00$              93.60$                    
SAP SAP Additional File Storage, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 128 Gigabyte) 8008794-1-Infinite 204.00$              163.20$                  
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , private edition (XXS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008860-1-Infinite 15,598.00$         12,478.40$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008861-1-Infinite 21,099.00$         16,879.20$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008862-1-Infinite 20,363.00$         16,290.40$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008863-1-Infinite 22,142.00$         17,713.60$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008864-1-Infinite 26,556.00$         21,244.80$             
SAP SAP IaaS server Windows , private edition (32GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009314-1-Infinite 1,585.00$           1,268.00$               
SAP SAP IaaS server Linux , private edition (64GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009318-1-Infinite 2,147.00$           1,717.60$               
SAP SAP IaaS server Linux , private edition (128GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009319-1-Infinite 3,368.00$           2,694.40$               
SAP SAP IaaS server Windows , private edition (64GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009320-1-Infinite 2,147.00$           1,717.60$               
SAP SAP IaaS server Windows , private edition (128GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009321-1-Infinite 3,261.00$           2,608.80$               
SAP SAP IaaS server Linux , private edition (32GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009322-1-Infinite 1,585.00$           1,268.00$               
SAP SAP content server , private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009323-1-Infinite 17,854.00$         14,283.20$             
SAP SAP content server , private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009324-1-Infinite 28,989.00$         23,191.20$             
SAP SAP content server , private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8009325-1-Infinite 40,932.00$         32,745.60$             
SAP SAP NetWeaver ABAP Server  on HANA, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011322-1-Infinite 80,014.00$         64,011.20$             
SAP SAP NetWeaver ABAP Server  on HANA, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011323-1-Infinite 96,965.00$         77,572.00$             
SAP SAP NetWeaver ABAP Server  on HANA, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011324-1-Infinite 135,200.00$       108,160.00$          
SAP SAP NetWeaver ABAP Server  on HANA, private edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011325-1-Infinite 203,177.00$       162,541.60$          
SAP SAP NetWeaver ABAP Server  on HANA, private edition (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011326-1-Infinite 265,829.00$       212,663.20$          
SAP SAP NetWeaver ABAP Server  on HANA, private edition (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011327-1-Infinite 565,633.00$       452,506.40$          
SAP SAP , memory extension for productive tiers, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011726-1-Infinite 4,953.00$           3,962.40$               
SAP SAP , memory extension for non-productive tiers, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011727-1-Infinite 2,590.00$           2,072.00$               
SAP SAP content server , private edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012156-1-Infinite 70,818.00$         56,654.40$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA, private  edition (XXS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012625-1-Infinite 19,186.00$         15,348.80$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA, private  edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012626-1-Infinite 27,456.00$         21,964.80$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA, private  edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012627-1-Infinite 27,170.00$         21,736.00$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA, private  edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012628-1-Infinite 28,949.00$         23,159.20$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA, private  edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012629-1-Infinite 33,363.00$         26,690.40$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA, private  edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012630-1-Infinite 39,165.00$         31,332.00$             
SAP SAP Connection Package for productive tiers, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014268-1-Infinite 4,358.00$           3,486.40$               
SAP SAP Connection Package for non-productive tiers, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014275-1-Infinite 1,744.00$           1,395.20$               
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , additional non-productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014539-1-Infinite 5,355.00$           4,284.00$               
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , additional non-productive tier, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014540-1-Infinite 9,069.00$           7,255.20$               
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , additional non-productive tier, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014554-1-Infinite 6,271.00$           5,016.80$               
SAP SAP Fiori Hub on ASE , additional productive tier, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014571-1-Infinite 14,941.00$         11,952.80$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8015458-1-250 28.00$                 22.40$                    
SAP PLM system integration for SAP ERP, private  edition (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8015458-251-1000 23.00$                 18.40$                    
SAP PLM system integration for SAP ERP, private  edition (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8015458-1001-2500 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP PLM system integration for SAP ERP, private  edition (2501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8015458-2501-5000 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP PLM system integration for SAP ERP, private  edition (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8015458-5001-Infinite 8.45$                   6.76$                       
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016037-1-Infinite 11,811.00$         9,448.80$               
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016038-1-Infinite 14,946.00$         11,956.80$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016078-1-Infinite 14,940.00$         11,952.00$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016120-1-Infinite 17,344.00$         13,875.20$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional productive tier, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016130-1-Infinite 16,308.00$         13,046.40$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016138-1-Infinite 12,110.00$         9,688.00$               
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional productive tier, private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016146-1-Infinite 14,640.00$         11,712.00$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016147-1-Infinite 12,736.00$         10,188.80$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional productive tier, private edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016183-1-Infinite 21,659.00$         17,327.20$             
SAP SAP Fiori Hub for HANA , additional productive tier, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8016184-1-Infinite 19,261.00$         15,408.80$             
SAP SAP Log Service, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017352-1-Infinite 4,564.00$           3,651.20$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition Application Server for Linux, additional production tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018022-1-Infinite 5,388.00$           4,310.40$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition Application Server for Linux, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018041-1-Infinite 4,437.00$           3,549.60$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition Application Server for Linux, additional production tenant, upgrade (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 Gigabyte) 8018042-1-Infinite 1,538.00$           1,230.40$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition Application Server for Linux, additional nonproduction tenant, upgrade (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 Gigabyte) 8018051-1-Infinite 1,538.00$           1,230.40$               
SAP SAP ERP for defense forces and public security, private  edition (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018398-1-1000 86.00$                 68.80$                    
SAP SAP ERP for defense forces and public security, private  edition (1001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018398-1001-10000 83.00$                 66.40$                    
SAP SAP ERP for defense forces and public security, private  edition (10001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018398-10001-100000 82.00$                 65.60$                    
SAP SAP ERP for defense forces and public security, private  edition (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018398-100001-Infinite 76.00$                 60.80$                    
SAP client access option for private  editions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019669-1-Infinite 9,326.00$           7,460.80$               
SAP  - Customer Experience ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core, limited access edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8003186-1-Infinite 44.00$                 35.20$                    
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP Customer Experience (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008034-1-100 940.00$              752.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP Customer Experience (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008034-101-1000 825.00$              660.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP Customer Experience (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008034-1001-2000 725.00$              580.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP Customer Experience (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008034-2001-Infinite 680.00$              544.00$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, orders, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8008057-1-Infinite 10,477.00$         8,381.60$               
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, orders (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8008058-1-9 1,568.00$           1,254.40$               
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, orders (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8008058-10-19 1,029.00$           823.20$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, orders (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8008058-20-39 915.00$              732.00$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, orders (40 to 99 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8008058-40-99 663.00$              530.40$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, orders (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8008058-100-Infinite 572.00$              457.60$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, GMV, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 13989600 Gross Merchandise Value) 8008059-1-Infinite 122,784.00$       98,227.20$             
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, GMV (1.17 to 32642400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8008060-1.17-32642400 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, GMV (32642401 to 79274400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8008060-32642401-79274400 0.99$                   0.79$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, GMV (79274401 to 160880400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8008060-79274401-160880400 0.86$                   0.69$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, GMV (160880401 to 335750400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8008060-160880401-335750400 0.66$                   0.53$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , telco and utilities accelerator, GMV (335750401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8008060-335750401-Infinite 0.57$                   0.46$                       
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008139-1-Infinite 2,060.00$           1,648.00$               
SAP SAP Commerce , additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Gigabyte) 8008144-1-Infinite 110.00$              88.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core, intelligent sales add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010965-1-Infinite 26.00$                 20.80$                    
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010990-1-9 1,047.00$           837.60$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010990-10-19 744.00$              595.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010990-20-49 511.00$              408.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010990-50-99 345.00$              276.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010990-100-199 276.00$              220.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010990-200-Infinite 208.00$              166.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, advanced integration capabilities (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010993-1-9 736.00$              588.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, advanced integration capabilities (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010993-10-19 534.00$              427.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, advanced integration capabilities (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010993-20-49 460.00$              368.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, advanced integration capabilities (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010993-50-99 314.00$              251.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, advanced integration capabilities (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010993-100-199 240.00$              192.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, advanced integration capabilities (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010993-200-Infinite 166.00$              132.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, loyalty module (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010994-1-9 762.00$              609.60$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, loyalty module (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010994-10-19 726.00$              580.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, loyalty module (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010994-20-49 654.00$              523.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, loyalty module (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010994-50-99 544.00$              435.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, loyalty module (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010994-100-199 364.00$              291.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, loyalty module (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010994-200-Infinite 273.00$              218.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010995-1-9 1,089.00$           871.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010995-10-19 908.00$              726.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010995-20-49 726.00$              580.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010995-50-99 544.00$              435.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010995-100-199 364.00$              291.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010995-200-Infinite 273.00$              218.40$                  



SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, offline stores option (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010996-1-9 962.00$              769.60$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, offline stores option (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010996-10-19 544.00$              435.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, offline stores option (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010996-20-49 364.00$              291.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, offline stores option (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010996-50-99 273.00$              218.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, offline stores option (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010996-100-199 201.00$              160.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, e-commerce accelerator, offline stores option (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8010996-200-Infinite 164.00$              131.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional e-mails (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8011001-1-Infinite 3.99$                   3.19$                       
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional Web channel impressions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8011002-1-Infinite 61.00$                 48.80$                    
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional business units (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011003-1-5 1,603.00$           1,282.40$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional business units (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011003-6-10 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional business units (11 to 24 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011003-11-24 933.00$              746.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional business units (25 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011003-25-Infinite 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011334-1-100 169.00$              135.20$                  
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011334-101-250 163.00$              130.40$                  
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011334-251-1000 122.00$              97.60$                    
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011334-1001-2500 104.00$              83.20$                    
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011334-2501-Infinite 80.00$                 64.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core, service agent console (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011339-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales and Service Core, dynamic visit planning add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011340-1-Infinite 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , code replication production environment (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011376-1-Infinite 19,917.00$         15,933.60$             
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex pricing option for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011520-1-10 1,123.00$           898.40$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex pricing option for SAP ERP, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011520-11-30 802.00$              641.60$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex pricing option for SAP ERP, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011520-31-60 641.00$              512.80$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex pricing option for SAP ERP, private  edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011520-61-100 577.00$              461.60$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex pricing option for SAP ERP, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011520-101-200 513.00$              410.40$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex pricing option for SAP ERP, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011520-201-Infinite 417.00$              333.60$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex resources option for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011521-1-10 1,123.00$           898.40$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex resources option for SAP ERP, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011521-11-30 802.00$              641.60$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex resources option for SAP ERP, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011521-31-60 641.00$              512.80$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex resources option for SAP ERP, private  edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011521-61-100 577.00$              461.60$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex resources option for SAP ERP, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011521-101-200 513.00$              410.40$                  
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex resources option for SAP ERP, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011521-201-Infinite 417.00$              333.60$                  
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011522-1-10 1,764.00$           1,411.20$               
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011522-11-30 1,443.00$           1,154.40$               
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011522-31-60 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011522-61-100 1,020.00$           816.00$                  
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011522-101-200 874.00$              699.20$                  
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011522-201-Infinite 850.00$              680.00$                  
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011523-1-10 1,764.00$           1,411.20$               
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011523-11-30 1,443.00$           1,154.40$               
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011523-31-60 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011523-61-100 1,020.00$           816.00$                  
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011523-101-200 874.00$              699.20$                  
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP ERP, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011523-201-Infinite 850.00$              680.00$                  
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for ERP, private  edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011524-1-10 3,206.00$           2,564.80$               
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for ERP, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011524-11-30 2,726.00$           2,180.80$               
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for ERP, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011524-31-60 2,186.00$           1,748.80$               
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for ERP, private  edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011524-61-100 2,040.00$           1,632.00$               
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for ERP, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011524-101-200 1,924.00$           1,539.20$               
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for ERP, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011524-201-Infinite 1,554.00$           1,243.20$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, omnichannel marketing option (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8012227-1-9 544.00$              435.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, omnichannel marketing option (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8012227-10-19 388.00$              310.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, omnichannel marketing option (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8012227-20-49 282.00$              225.60$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, omnichannel marketing option (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8012227-50-99 228.00$              182.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, omnichannel marketing option (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8012227-100-199 195.00$              156.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, omnichannel marketing option (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8012227-200-Infinite 180.00$              144.00$                  
SAP SAP Sales  and SAP Service  Version 2, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012580-1-Infinite 2,372.00$           1,897.60$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, account engagement option (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8013363-1-5 973.00$              778.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, account engagement option (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8013363-6-10 734.00$              587.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, account engagement option (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8013363-11-25 551.00$              440.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, account engagement option (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8013363-26-50 429.00$              343.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, account engagement option (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8013363-51-100 307.00$              245.60$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, account engagement option (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8013363-101-Infinite 258.00$              206.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014283-1-Infinite 13,642.00$         10,913.60$             
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, additional activations (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Transaction) 8014284-1-Infinite 57.00$                 45.60$                    
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12 Gigabyte) 8014285-1-Infinite 180.00$              144.00$                  
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014294-1-9 1,327.00$           1,061.60$               
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014294-10-19 999.00$              799.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014294-20-49 764.00$              611.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014294-50-99 662.00$              529.60$                  
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014294-100-199 590.00$              472.00$                  
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, records (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8014294-200-Infinite 509.00$              407.20$                  
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, utilities add-on (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014331-1-100 51.00$                 40.80$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, utilities add-on (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014331-101-250 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, utilities add-on (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014331-251-1000 48.00$                 38.40$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, utilities add-on (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014331-1001-2500 45.00$                 36.00$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, utilities add-on (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014331-2501-Infinite 44.00$                 35.20$                    
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2B, contacts, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Contact) 8014791-1-Infinite 19,015.00$         15,212.00$             
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2B, contacts (1 to 8 Tier; Block of 50000 Contact) 8014792-1-8 5,522.00$           4,417.60$               
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2B, contacts (9 to 19 Tier; Block of 50000 Contact) 8014792-9-19 4,603.00$           3,682.40$               
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2B, contacts (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 50000 Contact) 8014792-20-39 3,467.00$           2,773.60$               
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2B, contacts (40 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Contact) 8014792-40-Infinite 2,731.00$           2,184.80$               
SAP SAP Commerce , additional logging option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8015120-1-Infinite 12,144.00$         9,715.20$               
SAP SAP Commerce , product information management add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015439-1-Infinite 37.50$                 30.00$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , order management add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015457-1-Infinite 37.50$                 30.00$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, orders, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015463-1-Infinite 30,679.00$         24,543.20$             
SAP SAP Commerce , storefront composer (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015467-1-Infinite 37.50$                 30.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2, service capabilities add-on (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015469-1-100 22.00$                 17.60$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2, service capabilities add-on (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015469-101-250 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2, service capabilities add-on (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015469-251-1000 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2, service capabilities add-on (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015469-1001-2500 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2, service capabilities add-on (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015469-2501-Infinite 16.00$                 12.80$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, orders (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015477-1-9 9,971.00$           7,976.80$               
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, orders (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015477-10-19 4,939.00$           3,951.20$               
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, orders (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015477-20-39 3,528.00$           2,822.40$               
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, orders (40 to 99 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015477-40-99 3,001.00$           2,400.80$               
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, orders (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015477-100-Infinite 2,117.00$           1,693.60$               
SAP SAP Commerce , search add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015478-1-Infinite 37.50$                 30.00$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, GMV (1.17 to 32642400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015484-1.17-32642400 3.38$                   2.70$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, GMV (32642401 to 79274400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015484-32642401-79274400 2.32$                   1.86$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, GMV (79274401 to 160880400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015484-79274401-160880400 1.84$                   1.47$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, GMV (160880401 to 335750400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015484-160880401-335750400 1.55$                   1.24$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, GMV (335750401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015484-335750401-Infinite 1.30$                   1.04$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, GMV, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 13989600 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015493-1-Infinite 368,150.00$       294,520.00$          
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, GMV (1.17 to 32642400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015507-1.17-32642400 2.41$                   1.93$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, GMV (32642401 to 79274400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015507-32642401-79274400 1.78$                   1.42$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, GMV (79274401 to 160880400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015507-79274401-160880400 1.43$                   1.14$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, GMV (160880401 to 335750400 Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015507-160880401-335750400 1.19$                   0.95$                       
SAP SAP Commerce , composable edition, GMV (335750401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gross Merchandise Value) 8015507-335750401-Infinite 1.01$                   0.81$                       



SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, orders (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015508-1-9 13,959.00$         11,167.20$             
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, orders (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015508-10-19 6,916.00$           5,532.80$               
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, orders (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015508-20-39 4,939.00$           3,951.20$               
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, orders (40 to 99 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015508-40-99 4,200.00$           3,360.00$               
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, orders (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015508-100-Infinite 2,963.00$           2,370.40$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, mobile app marketing option (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Active User) 8015513-1-9 1,394.00$           1,115.20$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, mobile app marketing option (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Active User) 8015513-10-19 1,296.00$           1,036.80$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, mobile app marketing option (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Active User) 8015513-20-49 1,184.00$           947.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, mobile app marketing option (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Active User) 8015513-50-99 976.00$              780.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, mobile app marketing option (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Active User) 8015513-100-199 878.00$              702.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, mobile app marketing option (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Active User) 8015513-200-Infinite 834.00$              667.20$                  
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, sales capabilities add-on (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015561-1-100 47.00$                 37.60$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, sales capabilities add-on (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015561-101-250 43.00$                 34.40$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, sales capabilities add-on (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015561-251-1000 41.00$                 32.80$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, sales capabilities add-on (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015561-1001-2500 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2, sales capabilities add-on (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015561-2501-Infinite 35.00$                 28.00$                    
SAP intelligent selling services for SAP Commerce  (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 5000000 API Call) 8016118-1-10 2,915.00$           2,332.00$               
SAP intelligent selling services for SAP Commerce  (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 5000000 API Call) 8016118-11-20 2,477.00$           1,981.60$               
SAP intelligent selling services for SAP Commerce  (21 to 35 Tier; Block of 5000000 API Call) 8016118-21-35 2,186.00$           1,748.80$               
SAP intelligent selling services for SAP Commerce  (36 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000000 API Call) 8016118-36-Infinite 1,865.00$           1,492.00$               
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, development account (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017083-1-Infinite 807.00$              645.60$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , code replication data center (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017122-1-Infinite 27,105.00$         21,684.00$             
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, additional mobile wallet passes​ (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Record) 8017283-1-Infinite 971.00$              776.80$                  
SAP SAP Sales  and SAP Service  Version 2, limited use (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8017354-1-Infinite 16.00$                 12.80$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , scalability add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8017941-1-Infinite 10,432.00$         8,345.60$               
SAP SAP Commerce , scalable sandbox (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018083-1-Infinite 5,246.00$           4,196.80$               
SAP SAP Customer Data Platform, advanced insights (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8018086-1-Infinite 606.00$              484.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, utilities accelerator (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8018120-1-9 525.00$              420.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, utilities accelerator (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8018120-10-19 462.00$              369.60$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, utilities accelerator (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8018120-20-49 346.00$              276.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, utilities accelerator (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8018120-50-99 259.00$              207.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, utilities accelerator (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8018120-100-199 195.00$              156.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, utilities accelerator (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8018120-200-Infinite 159.00$              127.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, consent option (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018127-1-19 283.00$              226.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, consent option (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018127-20-49 210.00$              168.00$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, consent option (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018127-50-99 184.00$              147.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, consent option (100 to 149 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018127-100-149 177.00$              141.60$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, consent option (150 to 299 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018127-150-299 167.00$              133.60$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, consent option (300 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018127-300-Infinite 161.00$              128.80$                  
SAP SAP Commerce , consumption credits (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8018153-1-Infinite 2.62$                   2.10$                       
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018193-1-19 333.00$              266.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018193-20-49 256.00$              204.80$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018193-50-99 233.00$              186.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core (100 to 149 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018193-100-149 224.00$              179.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core (150 to 299 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018193-150-299 217.00$              173.60$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core (300 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018193-300-Infinite 210.00$              168.00$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, enhanced option (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018194-1-19 500.00$              400.00$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, enhanced option (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018194-20-49 303.00$              242.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, enhanced option (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018194-50-99 237.00$              189.60$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, enhanced option (100 to 149 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018194-100-149 227.00$              181.60$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, enhanced option (150 to 299 Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018194-150-299 220.00$              176.00$                  
SAP SAP Customer Identity and Access Management for B2C Core, enhanced option (300 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Active User) 8018194-300-Infinite 213.00$              170.40$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP Customer Experience (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018584-1-100 1,130.00$           904.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP Customer Experience (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018584-101-1000 940.00$              752.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP Customer Experience (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018584-1001-2000 830.00$              664.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP Customer Experience (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018584-2001-Infinite 780.00$              624.00$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018742-1-Infinite 1,673.00$           1,338.40$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018799-1-100 108.00$              86.40$                    
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018799-101-250 103.00$              82.40$                    
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018799-251-1000 97.00$                 77.60$                    
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018799-1001-2500 91.00$                 72.80$                    
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018799-2501-Infinite 85.00$                 68.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2, field sales add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019051-1-Infinite 47.00$                 37.60$                    
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, consumer products accelerator (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019133-1-9 816.00$              652.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, consumer products accelerator (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019133-10-19 699.00$              559.20$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, consumer products accelerator (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019133-20-49 486.00$              388.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, consumer products accelerator (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019133-50-99 321.00$              256.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, consumer products accelerator (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019133-100-199 195.00$              156.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, consumer products accelerator (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019133-200-Infinite 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, travel accelerator (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019142-1-9 778.00$              622.40$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, travel accelerator (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019142-10-19 670.00$              536.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, travel accelerator (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019142-20-49 466.00$              372.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, travel accelerator (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019142-50-99 291.00$              232.80$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, travel accelerator (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019142-100-199 195.00$              156.00$                  
SAP SAP Emarsys Customer Engagement, travel accelerator (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8019142-200-Infinite 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP B2B Self-Service Portal (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8019607-1-Infinite 17,292.00$         13,833.60$             
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2 (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019741-1-100 138.00$              110.40$                  
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2 (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019741-101-250 131.00$              104.80$                  
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2 (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019741-251-1000 124.00$              99.20$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2 (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019741-1001-2500 115.00$              92.00$                    
SAP SAP Sales  Version 2 (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019741-2501-Infinite 108.00$              86.40$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2 (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019742-1-100 113.00$              90.40$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2 (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019742-101-250 107.00$              85.60$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2 (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019742-251-1000 101.00$              80.80$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2 (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019742-1001-2500 96.00$                 76.80$                    
SAP SAP Service  Version 2 (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019742-2501-Infinite 90.00$                 72.00$                    
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, orders, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8020421-1-Infinite 50,231.00$         40,184.80$             
SAP SAP Commerce , premier edition, GMV, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 13989600 Gross Merchandise Value) 8020431-1-Infinite 602,770.00$       482,216.00$          
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Wallets (1 to 19 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8020643-1-19 1,516.00$           1,212.80$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Wallets (20 to 49 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8020643-20-49 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Wallets (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8020643-50-99 874.00$              699.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Wallets (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8020643-100-199 758.00$              606.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Wallets (200 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Contact) 8020643-200-Infinite 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Workspaces (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020644-1-Infinite 2,623.00$           2,098.40$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Transactions (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 10000000 Transaction) 8020715-1-9 5,246.00$           4,196.80$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Transactions (10 to 49 Tier; Block of 10000000 Transaction) 8020715-10-49 4,663.00$           3,730.40$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Transactions (50 to 99 Tier; Block of 10000000 Transaction) 8020715-50-99 4,080.00$           3,264.00$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Transactions (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 Transaction) 8020715-100-Infinite 3,497.00$           2,797.60$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Orders (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 10000000 API Call) 8020741-1-9 3,264.00$           2,611.20$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Orders (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 10000000 API Call) 8020741-10-19 3,148.00$           2,518.40$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Orders (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 10000000 API Call) 8020741-20-39 3,031.00$           2,424.80$               
SAP SAP Customer Loyalty Management Orders (40 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 API Call) 8020741-40-Infinite 2,915.00$           2,332.00$               
SAP  - Digital Supply Chain ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning, additional test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008006-1-Infinite 4,701.00$           3,760.80$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning, additional test tenant HANA upgrade (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8008007-1-Infinite 1,384.00$           1,107.20$               
SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-1-10 1,409.00$           1,127.20$               
SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-11-50 695.00$              556.00$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-51-200 343.00$              274.40$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (201 to 400 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-201-400 258.00$              206.40$                  



SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-401-1000 206.00$              164.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (1001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-1001-4000 180.00$              144.00$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Freight Collaboration (4001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008019-4001-Infinite 155.00$              124.00$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-1-10 898.00$              718.40$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-11-50 561.00$              448.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-51-100 385.00$              308.00$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-101-200 304.00$              243.20$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (201 to 300 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-201-300 241.00$              192.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (301 to 500 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-301-500 188.00$              150.40$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-501-1000 136.00$              108.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-1001-2500 83.00$                 66.40$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (2501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-2501-5000 38.00$                 30.40$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008021-5001-Infinite 28.00$                 22.40$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability, participant option (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008022-1-10 491.00$              392.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability, participant option (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008022-11-50 361.00$              288.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Material Traceability, participant option (51 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008022-51-Infinite 290.00$              232.00$                  
SAP SAP Field Service Management, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008229-1-Infinite 2,131.00$           1,704.80$               
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-1-10 1,341.00$           1,072.80$               
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-11-50 702.00$              561.60$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-51-200 339.00$              271.20$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (201 to 400 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-201-400 238.00$              190.40$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-401-1000 136.00$              108.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (1001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-1001-4000 112.00$              89.60$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Global Track and Trace (4001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008874-4001-Infinite 97.00$                 77.60$                    
SAP SAP Business Network, shipper test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008875-1-Infinite 4,084.00$           3,267.20$               
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 3 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8010809-1-3 3,762.00$           3,009.60$               
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP ERP, private  edition (4 to 10 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8010809-4-10 1,810.00$           1,448.00$               
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP ERP, private  edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8010809-11-20 859.00$              687.20$                  
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP ERP, private  edition (21 to 30 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8010809-21-30 829.00$              663.20$                  
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP ERP, private  edition (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8010809-31-Infinite 737.00$              589.60$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, test tenant add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8010958-1-Infinite 2,470.00$           1,976.00$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing , test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011022-1-Infinite 6,806.00$           5,444.80$               
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-1-10 564.00$              451.20$                  
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-11-50 365.00$              292.00$                  
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-51-200 199.00$              159.20$                  
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (201 to 400 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-201-400 131.00$              104.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-401-1000 65.00$                 52.00$                    
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (1001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-1001-4000 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP Business Network, intelligent insights add-on (4001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8011047-4001-Infinite 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Variant Configuration and Pricing (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011539-1-Infinite 9,472.00$           7,577.60$               
SAP SAP Variant Configuration and Pricing, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011540-1-Infinite 3,172.00$           2,537.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning, additional environment (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8013371-1-Infinite 83,552.00$         66,841.60$             
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for edge (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013721-1-Infinite 1,450.00$           1,160.00$               
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013728-1-50 365.00$              292.00$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013728-51-250 248.00$              198.40$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013728-251-1000 204.00$              163.20$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013728-1001-Infinite 161.00$              128.80$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013775-1-50 365.00$              292.00$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013775-51-250 248.00$              198.40$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF, private  edition (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013775-251-1000 204.00$              163.20$                  
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF, private  edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013775-1001-Infinite 161.00$              128.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental object add-on (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8014845-1-1000 15.00$                 12.00$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental object add-on (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8014845-1001-2000 8.27$                   6.62$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental object add-on (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8014845-2001-4000 6.61$                   5.29$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental object add-on (4001 to 8000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8014845-4001-8000 5.25$                   4.20$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental object add-on (8001 to 16000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8014845-8001-16000 3.89$                   3.11$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental object add-on (16001 to 150000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8014845-16001-150000 2.44$                   1.95$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8014921-1-Infinite 11,392.00$         9,113.60$               
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental maintenance management documents add-on (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 500 Document) 8014931-1-1000 99.00$                 79.20$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental maintenance management documents add-on (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 500 Document) 8014931-1001-2000 70.00$                 56.00$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental maintenance management documents add-on (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 500 Document) 8014931-2001-4000 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental maintenance management documents add-on (4001 to 8000 Tier; Block of 500 Document) 8014931-4001-8000 51.00$                 40.80$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental maintenance management documents add-on (8001 to 16000 Tier; Block of 500 Document) 8014931-8001-16000 48.00$                 38.40$                    
SAP SAP Business Network Asset Collaboration, premium membership, supplemental maintenance management documents add-on (16001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Document) 8014931-16001-Infinite 33.00$                 26.40$                    
SAP SAP Crowd Service (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8015354-1-5 4,080.00$           3,264.00$               
SAP SAP Crowd Service (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8015354-6-10 3,497.00$           2,797.60$               
SAP SAP Crowd Service (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8015354-11-50 2,526.00$           2,020.80$               
SAP SAP Crowd Service (51 to 70 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8015354-51-70 1,943.00$           1,554.40$               
SAP SAP Crowd Service (71 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8015354-71-100 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Crowd Service (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8015354-101-Infinite 1,457.00$           1,165.60$               
SAP SAP Field Service Management, supplemental services (1 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015485-1-150 52.00$                 41.60$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, supplemental services (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015485-151-250 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, supplemental services (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015485-251-500 26.00$                 20.80$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, supplemental services (501 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015485-501-1500 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, supplemental services (1501 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015485-1501-3000 15.00$                 12.00$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, supplemental services (3001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015485-3001-Infinite 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP Field Service Management (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-1-25 84.00$                 67.20$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management (26 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-26-150 79.00$                 63.20$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-151-250 77.00$                 61.60$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-251-500 71.00$                 56.80$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management (501 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-501-1500 68.00$                 54.40$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management (1501 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-1501-3000 57.00$                 45.60$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management (3001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015529-3001-Infinite 48.00$                 38.40$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, connector for SAP ERP (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8015530-1-Infinite 3,522.00$           2,817.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015803-1-2 11,220.00$         8,976.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand (3 to 4 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015803-3-4 6,840.00$           5,472.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015803-5-8 6,033.00$           4,826.40$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015803-9-20 4,572.00$           3,657.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015803-21-40 3,727.00$           2,981.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015803-41-Infinite 1,460.00$           1,168.00$               
SAP SAP Supply Chain Control Tower (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015804-1-2 11,220.00$         8,976.00$               
SAP SAP Supply Chain Control Tower (3 to 4 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015804-3-4 6,840.00$           5,472.00$               
SAP SAP Supply Chain Control Tower (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015804-5-8 6,033.00$           4,826.40$               
SAP SAP Supply Chain Control Tower (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015804-9-20 4,572.00$           3,657.60$               
SAP SAP Supply Chain Control Tower (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015804-21-40 3,727.00$           2,981.60$               
SAP SAP Supply Chain Control Tower (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015804-41-Infinite 1,460.00$           1,168.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for inventory (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015843-1-2 11,220.00$         8,976.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for inventory (3 to 4 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015843-3-4 6,840.00$           5,472.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for inventory (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015843-5-8 6,033.00$           4,826.40$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for inventory (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015843-9-20 4,572.00$           3,657.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for inventory (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015843-21-40 3,727.00$           2,981.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for inventory (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015843-41-Infinite 1,460.00$           1,168.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for sales & operations (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015873-1-2 11,220.00$         8,976.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for sales & operations (3 to 4 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015873-3-4 6,840.00$           5,472.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for sales & operations (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015873-5-8 6,033.00$           4,826.40$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for sales & operations (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015873-9-20 4,572.00$           3,657.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for sales & operations (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015873-21-40 3,727.00$           2,981.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for sales & operations (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015873-41-Infinite 1,460.00$           1,168.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand-driven replenishment (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015921-1-2 11,220.00$         8,976.00$               



SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand-driven replenishment (3 to 4 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015921-3-4 6,840.00$           5,472.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand-driven replenishment (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015921-5-8 6,033.00$           4,826.40$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand-driven replenishment (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015921-9-20 4,572.00$           3,657.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand-driven replenishment (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015921-21-40 3,727.00$           2,981.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for demand-driven replenishment (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015921-41-Infinite 1,460.00$           1,168.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for response and supply (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015923-1-2 11,220.00$         8,976.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for response and supply (3 to 4 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015923-3-4 6,840.00$           5,472.00$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for response and supply (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015923-5-8 6,033.00$           4,826.40$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for response and supply (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015923-9-20 4,572.00$           3,657.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for response and supply (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015923-21-40 3,727.00$           2,981.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Business Planning for response and supply (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 408030000 Cost of Goods) 8015923-41-Infinite 1,460.00$           1,168.00$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for execution (1 to 3 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8017193-1-3 11,173.00$         8,938.40$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for execution (4 to 9 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8017193-4-9 7,286.00$           5,828.80$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for execution (10 to 21 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8017193-10-21 3,887.00$           3,109.60$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for execution (22 to 41 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8017193-22-41 3,109.00$           2,487.20$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for execution (42 to 101 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8017193-42-101 2,430.00$           1,944.00$               
SAP SAP Digital Manufacturing  for execution (102 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8017193-102-Infinite 1,457.00$           1,165.60$               
SAP SAP Integrated Product Development (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8017574-1-Infinite 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-1-100 107.00$              85.60$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-101-150 101.00$              80.80$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-151-250 99.00$                 79.20$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-251-500 96.00$                 76.80$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (501 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-501-1500 92.00$                 73.60$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (1501 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-1501-3000 84.00$                 67.20$                    
SAP SAP Field Service Management, SME option (3001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8018011-3001-Infinite 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Dynamic Forms (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018119-1-50 33.00$                 26.40$                    
SAP SAP Dynamic Forms (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018119-51-150 27.00$                 21.60$                    
SAP SAP Dynamic Forms (151 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018119-151-Infinite 26.00$                 20.80$                    
SAP SAP Mobile Execution and Dynamic Forms (1 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8018282-1-150 145.00$              116.00$                  
SAP SAP Mobile Execution and Dynamic Forms (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8018282-151-250 94.00$                 75.20$                    
SAP SAP Mobile Execution and Dynamic Forms (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8018282-251-500 82.00$                 65.60$                    
SAP SAP Mobile Execution and Dynamic Forms (501 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8018282-501-1500 65.00$                 52.00$                    
SAP SAP Mobile Execution and Dynamic Forms (1501 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8018282-1501-3000 44.00$                 35.20$                    
SAP SAP Mobile Execution and Dynamic Forms (3001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8018282-3001-Infinite 29.00$                 23.20$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management, additional productive tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018803-1-Infinite 1,259.00$           1,007.20$               
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management, additional non-productive tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018903-1-Infinite 1,259.00$           1,007.20$               
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (1 to 149 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-1-149 72.00$                 57.60$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (150 to 199 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-150-199 66.00$                 52.80$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (200 to 249 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-200-249 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (250 to 299 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-250-299 52.00$                 41.60$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (300 to 499 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-300-499 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (500 to 749 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-500-749 41.00$                 32.80$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (750 to 1499 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-750-1499 35.00$                 28.00$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (1500 to 2499 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-1500-2499 27.00$                 21.60$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (2500 to 3999 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-2500-3999 22.00$                 17.60$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (4000 to 5999 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-4000-5999 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (6000 to 9999 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-6000-9999 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (10000 to 14999 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-10000-14999 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (15000 to 19999 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-15000-19999 9.33$                   7.46$                       
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (20000 to 49999 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-20000-49999 8.16$                   6.53$                       
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management (50000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8018912-50000-Infinite 5.83$                   4.66$                       
SAP SAP Asset Performance Management, advanced capabilities add on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8018941-1-Infinite 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP E-Mobility (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8019652-1-50 57.00$                 45.60$                    
SAP SAP E-Mobility (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8019652-51-250 52.00$                 41.60$                    
SAP SAP E-Mobility (251 to 600 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8019652-251-600 47.00$                 37.60$                    
SAP SAP E-Mobility (601 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8019652-601-Infinite 41.00$                 32.80$                    
SAP SAP Sustainability Data Exchange, base membership (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8019755-1-5000 2.04$                   1.63$                       
SAP SAP Sustainability Data Exchange, base membership (5001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8019755-5001-50000 1.46$                   1.17$                       
SAP SAP Sustainability Data Exchange, base membership (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8019755-50001-100000 1.03$                   0.82$                       
SAP SAP Sustainability Data Exchange, base membership (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8019755-100001-Infinite 0.79$                   0.63$                       
SAP sustainability essentials package (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8019770-1-Infinite 3,497.00$           2,797.60$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-1-5 4,365.00$           3,492.00$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-6-10 3,358.00$           2,686.40$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (11 to 15 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-11-15 2,565.00$           2,052.00$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (16 to 25 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-16-25 2,224.00$           1,779.20$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (26 to 35 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-26-35 1,889.00$           1,511.20$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (36 to 50 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-36-50 1,665.00$           1,332.00$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (51 to 75 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-51-75 1,455.00$           1,164.00$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (76 to 100 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-76-100 1,315.00$           1,052.00$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-101-150 1,217.00$           973.60$                  
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-151-200 1,091.00$           872.80$                  
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (201 to 250 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-201-250 1,007.00$           805.60$                  
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (251 to 300 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-251-300 951.00$              760.80$                  
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (301 to 400 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-301-400 909.00$              727.20$                  
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (401 to 500 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-401-500 839.00$              671.20$                  
SAP SAP Sustainability Footprint Management (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8019782-501-Infinite 769.00$              615.20$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-1-9 6,995.00$           5,596.00$               
SAP SAP Green Token (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-10-14 4,372.00$           3,497.60$               
SAP SAP Green Token (15 to 29 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-15-29 3,323.00$           2,658.40$               
SAP SAP Green Token (30 to 64 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-30-64 2,565.00$           2,052.00$               
SAP SAP Green Token (65 to 99 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-65-99 1,982.00$           1,585.60$               
SAP SAP Green Token (100 to 149 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-100-149 1,690.00$           1,352.00$               
SAP SAP Green Token (150 to 199 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-150-199 1,416.00$           1,132.80$               
SAP SAP Green Token (200 to 299 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-200-299 1,224.00$           979.20$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (300 to 399 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-300-399 1,049.00$           839.20$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (400 to 499 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-400-499 933.00$              746.40$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (500 to 749 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-500-749 834.00$              667.20$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (750 to 999 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-750-999 711.00$              568.80$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (1000 to 1499 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-1000-1499 630.00$              504.00$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (1500 to 1999 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-1500-1999 554.00$              443.20$                  
SAP SAP Green Token (2000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019783-2000-Infinite 490.00$              392.00$                  
SAP  - Human Capital Management (HCM) ( to  Tier; Block of  ) ***-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP SuccessFactors HCM Suite, additional test tenant in preview environment (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8005447-1-Infinite 833.00$              666.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors HCM Suite, additional test tenant in production environment (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8005448-1-Infinite 833.00$              666.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, content storage add-on (25GB) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Gigabyte) 8005988-1-Infinite 28.00$                 22.40$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-1-20 486.00$              388.80$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-21-50 466.00$              372.80$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-51-100 457.00$              365.60$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-101-150 428.00$              342.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-151-250 330.00$              264.00$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-251-500 242.00$              193.60$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (501 to 750 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-501-750 184.00$              147.20$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-751-1000 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Document Management Core by OpenText (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 User) 8007704-1001-Infinite 126.00$              100.80$                  
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-1-2000 9.50$                   7.60$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-2001-5000 9.00$                   7.20$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-5001-10000 8.25$                   6.60$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-10001-15000 7.25$                   5.80$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-15001-25000 6.50$                   5.20$                       



SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-25001-50000 6.00$                   4.80$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-50001-75000 5.00$                   4.00$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-75001-100000 4.00$                   3.20$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, full benefits option (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008014-100001-Infinite 3.25$                   2.60$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, interface add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008016-1-Infinite 1,700.00$           1,360.00$               
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP SuccessFactors (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008033-1-100 940.00$              752.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP SuccessFactors (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008033-101-1000 825.00$              660.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP SuccessFactors (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008033-1001-2000 725.00$              580.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for SAP SuccessFactors (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008033-2001-Infinite 680.00$              544.00$                  
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-1-2000 7.08$                   5.66$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-2001-5000 6.75$                   5.40$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-5001-10000 6.44$                   5.15$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-10001-15000 6.16$                   4.93$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-15001-25000 5.90$                   4.72$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-25001-50000 5.67$                   4.54$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-50001-75000 3.99$                   3.19$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-75001-100000 3.82$                   3.06$                       
SAP SAP Time and Attendance Management by WorkForce Software (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008384-100001-Infinite 3.67$                   2.94$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-1-2000 5.00$                   4.00$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-2001-5000 4.76$                   3.81$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-5001-10000 4.55$                   3.64$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-10001-15000 4.35$                   3.48$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-15001-25000 4.17$                   3.34$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-25001-50000 4.00$                   3.20$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-50001-75000 2.78$                   2.22$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-75001-100000 2.56$                   2.05$                       
SAP SAP Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008385-100001-Infinite 2.47$                   1.98$                       
SAP SAP Time & Attendance by Workforce Forecasting and Scheduling by WorkForce Software,  Adnl Instance (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008386-1-Infinite 10,000.00$         8,000.00$               
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-1-2000 2.50$                   2.00$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-2001-5000 2.38$                   1.90$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-5001-10000 2.27$                   1.82$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-10001-15000 2.17$                   1.74$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-15001-25000 2.08$                   1.66$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-25001-50000 2.00$                   1.60$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-50001-75000 1.81$                   1.45$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-75001-100000 1.74$                   1.39$                       
SAP SAP Absence and Leave Management by WorkForce Software (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008387-100001-Infinite 1.67$                   1.34$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-1-2000 5.18$                   4.14$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-2001-5000 4.38$                   3.50$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-5001-10000 3.99$                   3.19$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-10001-15000 3.59$                   2.87$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-15001-25000 3.18$                   2.54$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-25001-50000 2.32$                   1.86$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-50001-75000 1.74$                   1.39$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-75001-100000 1.63$                   1.30$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-100001-200000 1.39$                   1.11$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Work Zone (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008428-200001-Infinite 1.25$                   1.00$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-1-2000 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-2001-5000 7.67$                   6.14$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-5001-10000 4.08$                   3.26$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-10001-15000 2.62$                   2.10$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-15001-25000 1.90$                   1.52$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-25001-50000 1.32$                   1.06$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-50001-75000 1.08$                   0.86$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-75001-100000 1.03$                   0.82$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-100001-200000 0.78$                   0.62$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008642-200001-Infinite 0.62$                   0.50$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-1-2000 2.73$                   2.18$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-2001-5000 1.82$                   1.46$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-5001-10000 1.11$                   0.89$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-10001-15000 0.72$                   0.58$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-15001-25000 0.56$                   0.45$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-25001-50000 0.36$                   0.29$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-50001-75000 0.29$                   0.23$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-75001-100000 0.27$                   0.22$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-100001-200000 0.22$                   0.18$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central Payroll, additional nonproductive tenant (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008645-200001-Infinite 0.16$                   0.13$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-1-2000 2.57$                   2.06$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-2001-5000 2.36$                   1.89$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-5001-10000 2.17$                   1.74$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-10001-15000 2.09$                   1.67$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-15001-25000 1.59$                   1.27$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-25001-50000 1.45$                   1.16$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-50001-75000 1.21$                   0.97$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-75001-100000 1.16$                   0.93$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-100001-200000 1.10$                   0.88$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Time Tracking (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008975-200001-Infinite 0.99$                   0.79$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors HCM Suite, attachment storage add-on 500GB (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Gigabyte) 8009345-1-Infinite 550.00$              440.00$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-1-2000 9.21$                   7.37$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-2001-5000 3.51$                   2.81$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-5001-10000 2.75$                   2.20$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-10001-15000 1.90$                   1.52$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-15001-25000 1.35$                   1.08$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-25001-50000 1.08$                   0.86$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-50001-75000 0.87$                   0.70$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-75001-100000 0.82$                   0.66$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Connection (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011080-100001-Infinite 0.55$                   0.44$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-1-2000 4.00$                   3.20$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-2001-5000 2.50$                   2.00$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-5001-10000 1.15$                   0.92$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-10001-15000 1.00$                   0.80$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-15001-25000 0.70$                   0.56$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-25001-50000 0.65$                   0.52$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-50001-75000 0.50$                   0.40$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-75001-100000 0.38$                   0.30$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-100001-200000 0.33$                   0.26$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011503-200001-Infinite 0.32$                   0.26$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-1-2000 1.92$                   1.54$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-2001-5000 1.18$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-5001-10000 0.55$                   0.44$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-10001-15000 0.46$                   0.37$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-15001-25000 0.34$                   0.27$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-25001-50000 0.30$                   0.24$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-50001-75000 0.24$                   0.19$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-75001-100000 0.18$                   0.14$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-100001-200000 0.16$                   0.13$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI, private  edition (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011504-200001-Infinite 0.15$                   0.12$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-1-2000 3.72$                   2.98$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-2001-5000 3.43$                   2.74$                       



SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-5001-10000 2.76$                   2.21$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-10001-15000 2.17$                   1.74$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-15001-25000 1.91$                   1.53$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-25001-50000 1.48$                   1.18$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-50001-75000 1.38$                   1.10$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-75001-100000 1.33$                   1.06$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-100001-200000 0.92$                   0.74$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Performance & Goals (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011733-200001-Infinite 0.83$                   0.66$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-1-2000 1.95$                   1.56$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-2001-5000 1.66$                   1.33$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-5001-10000 1.52$                   1.22$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-10001-15000 1.27$                   1.02$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-15001-25000 1.22$                   0.98$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-25001-50000 1.18$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-50001-75000 0.98$                   0.78$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-75001-100000 0.93$                   0.74$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-100001-200000 0.89$                   0.71$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Compensation (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011734-200001-Infinite 0.80$                   0.64$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-1-2000 6.30$                   5.04$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-2001-5000 5.59$                   4.47$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-5001-10000 4.38$                   3.50$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-10001-15000 4.17$                   3.34$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-15001-25000 3.88$                   3.10$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-25001-50000 3.63$                   2.90$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-50001-75000 3.20$                   2.56$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-75001-100000 3.00$                   2.40$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-100001-200000 2.82$                   2.26$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011736-200001-Infinite 2.54$                   2.03$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-1-2000 2.40$                   1.92$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-2001-5000 2.30$                   1.84$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-5001-10000 2.19$                   1.75$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-10001-15000 1.61$                   1.29$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-15001-25000 1.52$                   1.22$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-25001-50000 1.46$                   1.17$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-50001-75000 0.63$                   0.50$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-75001-100000 0.61$                   0.49$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-100001-200000 0.58$                   0.46$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Employee Central, core HR, functional use (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011737-200001-Infinite 0.52$                   0.42$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-1-2000 1.18$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-2001-5000 0.98$                   0.78$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-5001-10000 0.96$                   0.77$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-10001-15000 0.92$                   0.74$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-15001-25000 0.89$                   0.71$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-25001-50000 0.85$                   0.68$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-50001-75000 0.67$                   0.54$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-75001-100000 0.64$                   0.51$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-100001-200000 0.61$                   0.49$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Onboarding (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011739-200001-Infinite 0.55$                   0.44$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-1-2000 2.66$                   2.13$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-2001-5000 2.59$                   2.07$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-5001-10000 2.43$                   1.94$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-10001-15000 2.07$                   1.66$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-15001-25000 1.60$                   1.28$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-25001-50000 1.55$                   1.24$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-50001-75000 1.48$                   1.18$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-75001-100000 1.43$                   1.14$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-100001-200000 1.37$                   1.10$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Recruiting (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011740-200001-Infinite 1.23$                   0.98$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-1-2000 1.85$                   1.48$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-2001-5000 1.77$                   1.42$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-5001-10000 1.67$                   1.34$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-10001-15000 1.40$                   1.12$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-15001-25000 1.34$                   1.07$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-25001-50000 1.27$                   1.02$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-50001-75000 0.92$                   0.74$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-75001-100000 0.88$                   0.70$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-100001-200000 0.84$                   0.67$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011741-200001-Infinite 0.76$                   0.61$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-1-2000 1.23$                   0.98$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-2001-5000 0.77$                   0.62$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-5001-10000 0.74$                   0.59$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-10001-15000 0.71$                   0.57$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-15001-25000 0.67$                   0.54$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-25001-50000 0.64$                   0.51$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-50001-75000 0.61$                   0.49$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-75001-100000 0.58$                   0.46$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-100001-200000 0.55$                   0.44$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Learning, functional use (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011742-200001-Infinite 0.49$                   0.39$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-1-2000 2.65$                   2.12$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-2001-5000 2.59$                   2.07$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-5001-10000 1.97$                   1.58$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-10001-15000 1.76$                   1.41$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-15001-25000 1.43$                   1.14$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-25001-50000 1.40$                   1.12$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-50001-75000 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-75001-100000 1.15$                   0.92$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-100001-200000 1.12$                   0.90$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Validated Learning (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011743-200001-Infinite 1.01$                   0.81$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-1-2000 8.64$                   6.91$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-2001-5000 7.33$                   5.86$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-5001-10000 6.00$                   4.80$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-10001-15000 4.65$                   3.72$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-15001-25000 4.00$                   3.20$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-25001-50000 3.36$                   2.69$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-50001-75000 2.64$                   2.11$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-75001-100000 2.32$                   1.86$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, healthcare spend insights option (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012128-100001-Infinite 2.16$                   1.73$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014263-1-Infinite 9,326.00$           7,460.80$               
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014306-1-Infinite 11,891.00$         9,512.80$               
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014315-1-Infinite 9,326.00$           7,460.80$               
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Territory and Quota, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014323-1-Infinite 11,075.00$         8,860.00$               
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-1-2000 36.00$                 28.80$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-2001-5000 16.00$                 12.80$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-5001-10000 9.13$                   7.30$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-10001-15000 7.24$                   5.79$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-15001-25000 5.98$                   4.78$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-25001-50000 4.09$                   3.27$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-50001-75000 2.65$                   2.12$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-75001-100000 2.02$                   1.62$                       



SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Performance Management (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015494-100001-Infinite 0.51$                   0.41$                       
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-1-2000 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-2001-5000 24.00$                 19.20$                    
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-5001-10000 23.00$                 18.40$                    
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-10001-15000 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-15001-25000 8.23$                   6.58$                       
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-25001-50000 6.30$                   5.04$                       
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-50001-75000 4.85$                   3.88$                       
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-75001-100000 4.23$                   3.38$                       
SAP SAP  SuccessFactors Territory and Quota (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015506-100001-Infinite 3.75$                   3.00$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-1-2000 22.00$                 17.60$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-2001-5000 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-5001-10000 6.96$                   5.57$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-10001-15000 5.44$                   4.35$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-15001-25000 3.64$                   2.91$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-25001-50000 1.97$                   1.58$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-50001-75000 1.28$                   1.02$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-75001-100000 0.98$                   0.78$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Agent Lifecycle Management (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8015551-100001-Infinite 0.24$                   0.19$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-1-2000 5.00$                   4.00$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-2001-5000 3.20$                   2.56$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-5001-10000 2.92$                   2.34$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-10001-15000 2.64$                   2.11$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-15001-25000 2.48$                   1.98$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-25001-50000 2.00$                   1.60$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-50001-75000 1.68$                   1.34$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-75001-100000 1.52$                   1.22$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Benefits Administration by Benefitfocus, reporting option for the Affordable Care Act (ACA) (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015971-100001-Infinite 1.32$                   1.06$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018107-1-Infinite 8,481.00$           6,784.80$               
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-1-2000 5.00$                   4.00$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-2001-5000 4.75$                   3.80$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-5001-10000 4.50$                   3.60$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-10001-15000 4.33$                   3.46$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-15001-25000 4.17$                   3.34$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-25001-50000 4.00$                   3.20$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-50001-75000 2.92$                   2.34$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-75001-100000 2.75$                   2.20$                       
SAP SAP Deskless Worker Experience by WorkForce Software​ (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018142-100001-Infinite 2.67$                   2.14$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Managed Storage by OpenText (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Gigabyte) 8018163-1-Infinite 227.00$              181.60$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-1-100 574.00$              459.20$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-101-150 443.00$              354.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-151-250 315.00$              252.00$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-251-500 256.00$              204.80$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (501 to 700 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-501-700 157.00$              125.60$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (701 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-701-1000 122.00$              97.60$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8018173-1001-3000 93.00$                 74.40$                    
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP SuccessFactors solutions ​ (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018549-1-100 1,130.00$           904.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP SuccessFactors solutions ​ (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018549-101-1000 940.00$              752.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP SuccessFactors solutions ​ (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018549-1001-2000 830.00$              664.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for SAP SuccessFactors solutions ​ (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018549-2001-Infinite 780.00$              624.00$                  
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-1-2000 18.00$                 14.40$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-2001-5000 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-5001-10000 6.58$                   5.26$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-10001-15000 4.63$                   3.70$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-15001-25000 3.40$                   2.72$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-25001-50000 2.27$                   1.82$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-50001-75000 1.81$                   1.45$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-75001-100000 1.69$                   1.35$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-100001-200000 1.51$                   1.21$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, compliance edition (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018793-200001-Infinite 1.45$                   1.16$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-1-2000 1.61$                   1.29$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-2001-5000 1.55$                   1.24$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-5001-10000 1.36$                   1.09$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-10001-15000 1.32$                   1.06$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-15001-25000 1.21$                   0.97$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-25001-50000 1.07$                   0.86$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-50001-75000 0.97$                   0.78$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-75001-100000 0.92$                   0.74$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-100001-200000 0.78$                   0.62$                       
SAP SAP Enterprise Service Management, add on for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018796-200001-Infinite 0.63$                   0.50$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-1-2000 18.00$                 14.40$                    
SAP SAP Core HR package (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-2001-5000 14.00$                 11.20$                    
SAP SAP Core HR package (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-5001-10000 9.46$                   7.57$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-10001-15000 7.93$                   6.34$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-15001-25000 6.58$                   5.26$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-25001-50000 5.73$                   4.58$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-50001-75000 4.92$                   3.94$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-75001-100000 4.64$                   3.71$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-100001-200000 4.21$                   3.37$                       
SAP SAP Core HR package (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018798-200001-Infinite 3.71$                   2.97$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-1-2000 70.00$                 56.00$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-2001-5000 42.00$                 33.60$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-5001-10000 25.00$                 20.00$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-10001-15000 16.00$                 12.80$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-15001-25000 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-25001-50000 6.95$                   5.56$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-50001-75000 4.55$                   3.64$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-75001-100000 3.46$                   2.77$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-100001-200000 3.21$                   2.57$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, premium edition​ (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018844-200001-Infinite 1.95$                   1.56$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-1-2000 23.00$                 18.40$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-2001-5000 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-5001-10000 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-10001-15000 8.77$                   7.02$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-15001-25000 7.11$                   5.69$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-25001-50000 5.65$                   4.52$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-50001-75000 4.91$                   3.93$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-75001-100000 4.70$                   3.76$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-100001-200000 3.74$                   2.99$                       
SAP SAP Content Stream by Skillsoft, base edition​ (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018851-200001-Infinite 3.11$                   2.49$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-1-2000 2.94$                   2.35$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-2001-5000 2.44$                   1.95$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-5001-10000 1.92$                   1.54$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-10001-15000 1.80$                   1.44$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-15001-25000 1.73$                   1.38$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-25001-50000 1.64$                   1.31$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-50001-75000 1.50$                   1.20$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-75001-100000 1.43$                   1.14$                       
SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-100001-200000 1.36$                   1.09$                       



SAP SAP Successfactors Career and Talent Development (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018962-200001-Infinite 1.22$                   0.98$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-1-20 408.00$              326.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-21-50 204.00$              163.20$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-51-100 157.00$              125.60$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-101-150 155.00$              124.00$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-151-250 153.00$              122.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-251-500 150.00$              120.00$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (501 to 750 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-501-750 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-751-1000 143.00$              114.40$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-1001-2000 141.00$              112.80$                  
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Enterprise Service Management Package (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018973-2001-Infinite 136.00$              108.80$                  
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-1-2000 4.80$                   3.84$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-2001-5000 3.00$                   2.40$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-5001-10000 1.38$                   1.10$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-10001-15000 1.20$                   0.96$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-15001-25000 0.84$                   0.67$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-25001-50000 0.78$                   0.62$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-50001-75000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-75001-100000 0.46$                   0.37$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-100001-200000 0.40$                   0.32$                       
SAP SAP U.S. Payroll Tax Calculation by BSI for U.S. Federal Government Organizations (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019313-200001-Infinite 0.40$                   0.32$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-1-2000 5.10$                   4.08$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-2001-5000 4.57$                   3.66$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-5001-10000 3.85$                   3.08$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-10001-15000 3.09$                   2.47$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-15001-25000 2.82$                   2.26$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-25001-50000 2.40$                   1.92$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-50001-75000 2.12$                   1.70$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-75001-100000 2.03$                   1.62$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-100001-200000 1.62$                   1.30$                       
SAP Pay for Performance package (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019543-200001-Infinite 1.47$                   1.18$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-1-2000 3.46$                   2.77$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-2001-5000 3.20$                   2.56$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-5001-10000 3.05$                   2.44$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-10001-15000 2.69$                   2.15$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-15001-25000 2.23$                   1.78$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-25001-50000 2.16$                   1.73$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-50001-75000 1.94$                   1.55$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-75001-100000 1.86$                   1.49$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-100001-200000 1.79$                   1.43$                       
SAP Talent Acquisition package (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019592-200001-Infinite 1.60$                   1.28$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-1-2000 4.31$                   3.45$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-2001-5000 3.79$                   3.03$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-5001-10000 3.22$                   2.58$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-10001-15000 2.88$                   2.30$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-15001-25000 2.77$                   2.22$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-25001-50000 2.62$                   2.10$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-50001-75000 2.17$                   1.74$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-75001-100000 2.08$                   1.66$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-100001-200000 1.98$                   1.58$                       
SAP Learning and Career Development package (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019601-200001-Infinite 1.79$                   1.43$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-1-500 43.00$                 34.40$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-501-1000 32.00$                 25.60$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-1001-2000 23.00$                 18.40$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-2001-5000 18.00$                 14.40$                    
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-5001-10000 10.00$                 8.00$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-10001-20000 8.10$                   6.48$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (20001 to 35000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-20001-35000 5.26$                   4.21$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (35001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-35001-50000 4.30$                   3.44$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-50001-75000 3.81$                   3.05$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (75001 to 125000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-75001-125000 3.39$                   2.71$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (125001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-125001-200000 3.09$                   2.47$                       
SAP SAP SuccessFactors Incentive Management, hyperscaler option (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8020202-200001-Infinite 2.67$                   2.14$                       
SAP Sales performance management solutions, data integration add-on (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8020252-1-5000 167.00$              133.60$                  
SAP Sales performance management solutions, data integration add-on (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8020252-5001-10000 150.00$              120.00$                  
SAP Sales performance management solutions, data integration add-on (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8020252-10001-Infinite 134.00$              107.20$                  
SAP People Intelligence (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-1-2000 3.40$                   2.72$                       
SAP People Intelligence (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-2001-5000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP People Intelligence (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-5001-10000 2.82$                   2.26$                       
SAP People Intelligence (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-10001-15000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP People Intelligence (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-15001-25000 2.33$                   1.86$                       
SAP People Intelligence (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-25001-50000 2.13$                   1.70$                       
SAP People Intelligence (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-50001-75000 1.95$                   1.56$                       
SAP People Intelligence (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-75001-100000 1.84$                   1.47$                       
SAP People Intelligence (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-100001-200000 1.75$                   1.40$                       
SAP People Intelligence (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020315-200001-Infinite 1.55$                   1.24$                       
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020713-1-2000 598.00$              478.40$                  
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020713-2001-5000 220.00$              176.00$                  
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020713-5001-10000 143.00$              114.40$                  
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020713-10001-15000 113.00$              90.40$                    
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020713-15001-25000 105.00$              84.00$                    
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP SuccessFactors solutions (25001 to 999999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020713-25001-999999 85.00$                 68.00$                    
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-1-2000 4.66$                   3.73$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-2001-5000 4.53$                   3.62$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-5001-10000 4.25$                   3.40$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-10001-15000 3.62$                   2.90$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-15001-25000 2.80$                   2.24$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-25001-50000 2.71$                   2.17$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-50001-75000 2.59$                   2.07$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-75001-100000 2.50$                   2.00$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-100001-200000 2.40$                   1.92$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters for SAP SuccessFactors (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020811-200001-Infinite 2.15$                   1.72$                       
SAP SmartRecruiters Winston for SAP SuccessFactors (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8020821-1-50 6,000.00$           4,800.00$               
SAP SmartRecruiters Winston for SAP SuccessFactors (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8020821-51-250 4,000.00$           3,200.00$               
SAP SmartRecruiters Winston for SAP SuccessFactors (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8020821-251-500 3,000.00$           2,400.00$               
SAP SmartRecruiters Winston for SAP SuccessFactors (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8020821-501-Infinite 2,000.00$           1,600.00$               
SAP  - Finance & Governance, Risk and Compliance ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP  for credit integration (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8004799-1-Infinite 3,548.00$           2,838.40$               
SAP SAP Access Violation Management by Pathlock,  edition for system integration (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008118-1-Infinite 8,562.00$           6,849.60$               
SAP SAP  Identity Access Governance, integration edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008254-1-Infinite 1,894.00$           1,515.20$               
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance,  edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008260-1-5 841.00$              672.80$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance,  edition (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008260-6-10 638.00$              510.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance,  edition (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008260-11-50 483.00$              386.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance,  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008260-51-100 336.00$              268.80$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance,  edition (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008260-101-250 213.00$              170.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance,  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008260-251-Infinite 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, inbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008505-1-5 910.00$              728.00$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, inbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008505-6-10 722.00$              577.60$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, inbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008505-11-50 472.00$              377.60$                  



SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, inbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008505-51-250 407.00$              325.60$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, inbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008505-251-Infinite 258.00$              206.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, outbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008888-1-5 238.00$              190.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, outbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008888-6-10 183.00$              146.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, outbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008888-11-50 110.00$              88.00$                    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, outbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008888-51-250 48.00$                 38.40$                    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, outbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008888-251-1000 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, outbound invoicing option for Brazil (nota fiscal eletrônica) (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8008888-1001-Infinite 7.68$                   6.14$                       
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8009454-1-50 373.00$              298.40$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, private  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8009454-51-100 147.00$              117.60$                  
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, private  edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8009454-101-Infinite 77.00$                 61.60$                    
SAP SAP Entitlement Management, additional test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8010893-1-Infinite 2,756.00$           2,204.80$               
SAP SAP Risk and Assurance Management (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010987-1-20 550.00$              440.00$                  
SAP SAP Risk and Assurance Management (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010987-21-50 342.00$              273.60$                  
SAP SAP Risk and Assurance Management (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010987-51-150 246.00$              196.80$                  
SAP SAP Risk and Assurance Management (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010987-151-500 190.00$              152.00$                  
SAP SAP Risk and Assurance Management (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010987-501-Infinite 133.00$              106.40$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011055-1-Infinite 3,531.00$           2,824.80$               
SAP SAP Process Control, private  edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011319-1-20 244.00$              195.20$                  
SAP SAP Process Control, private  edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011319-21-50 217.00$              173.60$                  
SAP SAP Process Control, private  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011319-51-100 138.00$              110.40$                  
SAP SAP Process Control, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011319-101-200 84.00$                 67.20$                    
SAP SAP Process Control, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011319-201-Infinite 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Risk Management, private  edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011320-1-20 244.00$              195.20$                  
SAP SAP Risk Management, private  edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011320-21-50 217.00$              173.60$                  
SAP SAP Risk Management, private  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011320-51-100 138.00$              110.40$                  
SAP SAP Risk Management, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011320-101-200 84.00$                 67.20$                    
SAP SAP Risk Management, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011320-201-Infinite 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Audit Management, private  edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011321-1-20 237.00$              189.60$                  
SAP SAP Audit Management, private  edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011321-21-50 210.00$              168.00$                  
SAP SAP Audit Management, private  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011321-51-100 133.00$              106.40$                  
SAP SAP Audit Management, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011321-101-200 80.00$                 64.00$                    
SAP SAP Audit Management, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011321-201-Infinite 55.00$                 44.00$                    
SAP SAP trading platform integration (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 500 Transaction) 8012134-1-2 2,180.00$           1,744.00$               
SAP SAP trading platform integration (3 to 6 Tier; Block of 500 Transaction) 8012134-3-6 1,912.00$           1,529.60$               
SAP SAP trading platform integration (7 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Transaction) 8012134-7-Infinite 1,613.00$           1,290.40$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-1-5 5,000.00$           4,000.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (6 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-6-20 4,160.00$           3,328.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-21-50 2,900.00$           2,320.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (51 to 75 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-51-75 2,080.00$           1,664.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (76 to 150 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-76-150 1,670.00$           1,336.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-151-250 1,250.00$           1,000.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, transaction matching option (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8012561-251-Infinite 835.00$              668.00$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-1-5 3,250.00$           2,600.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (6 to 20 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-6-20 2,700.00$           2,160.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-21-50 1,900.00$           1,520.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (51 to 75 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-51-75 1,350.00$           1,080.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (76 to 150 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-76-150 1,100.00$           880.00$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-151-250 810.00$              648.00$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, journal entry option (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8012562-251-Infinite 540.00$              432.00$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, base edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012568-1-Infinite 85.00$                 68.00$                    
SAP SAP Advanced Financial Closing, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012570-1-Infinite 1,256.00$           1,004.80$               
SAP SAP Tax Declaration Framework Brazil , private edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013743-1-20 289.00$              231.20$                  
SAP SAP Tax Declaration Framework Brazil , private edition (21 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013743-21-100 180.00$              144.00$                  
SAP SAP Tax Declaration Framework Brazil , private edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013743-101-500 166.00$              132.80$                  
SAP SAP Tax Declaration Framework Brazil , private edition (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013743-501-Infinite 152.00$              121.60$                  
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, private  edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8014071-1-10 12,427.00$         9,941.60$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8014071-11-30 6,598.00$           5,278.40$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8014071-31-60 3,404.00$           2,723.20$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, private  edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8014071-61-120 2,530.00$           2,024.00$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, private  edition (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8014071-121-Infinite 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, additional non-productive tier, private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014593-1-Infinite 11,137.00$         8,909.60$               
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, additional non-productive tier, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014594-1-Infinite 15,563.00$         12,450.40$             
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, additional non-productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014602-1-Infinite 12,575.00$         10,060.00$             
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, additional non-productive tier, private edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014612-1-Infinite 22,037.00$         17,629.60$             
SAP SAP Access Violation Management by Pathlock, risk assessment  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015436-1-50 571.00$              456.80$                  
SAP SAP Access Violation Management by Pathlock, risk assessment  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015436-51-250 502.00$              401.60$                  
SAP SAP Access Violation Management by Pathlock, risk assessment  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015436-251-Infinite 434.00$              347.20$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection,  edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015437-1-20 1,048.00$           838.40$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection,  edition (21 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015437-21-150 336.00$              268.80$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection,  edition (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015437-151-300 197.00$              157.60$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection,  edition (301 to 600 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015437-301-600 168.00$              134.40$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection,  edition (601 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015437-601-1500 148.00$              118.40$                  
SAP SAP  Identity Access Governance, standard edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1000 Resource) 8015452-1-5 9,128.00$           7,302.40$               
SAP SAP  Identity Access Governance, standard edition (6 to 15 Tier; Block of 1000 Resource) 8015452-6-15 6,173.00$           4,938.40$               
SAP SAP  Identity Access Governance, standard edition (16 to 75 Tier; Block of 1000 Resource) 8015452-16-75 6,062.00$           4,849.60$               
SAP SAP  Identity Access Governance, standard edition (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 1000 Resource) 8015452-76-125 5,246.00$           4,196.80$               
SAP SAP  Identity Access Governance, standard edition (126 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Resource) 8015452-126-Infinite 4,547.00$           3,637.60$               
SAP SAP Secure Login Service for SAP GUI (1 to 6 Tier; Block of 500 User) 8015461-1-6 525.00$              420.00$                  
SAP SAP Secure Login Service for SAP GUI (7 to 20 Tier; Block of 500 User) 8015461-7-20 379.00$              303.20$                  
SAP SAP Secure Login Service for SAP GUI (21 to 100 Tier; Block of 500 User) 8015461-21-100 245.00$              196.00$                  
SAP SAP Secure Login Service for SAP GUI (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 500 User) 8015461-101-200 174.00$              139.20$                  
SAP SAP Secure Login Service for SAP GUI (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 User) 8015461-201-Infinite 128.00$              102.40$                  
SAP SAP Identity Management, private  edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015483-1-20 6,621.00$           5,296.80$               
SAP SAP Identity Management, private  edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015483-21-50 2,785.00$           2,228.00$               
SAP SAP Identity Management, private  edition (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015483-51-200 1,714.00$           1,371.20$               
SAP SAP Identity Management, private  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015483-201-Infinite 550.00$              440.00$                  
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015511-1-50 2,790.00$           2,232.00$               
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, private  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015511-51-100 1,744.00$           1,395.20$               
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, private  edition (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015511-101-150 1,189.00$           951.20$                  
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, private  edition (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015511-151-500 1,094.00$           875.20$                  
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, private  edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015511-501-1000 682.00$              545.60$                  
SAP SAP Access Control , extra stack, private  edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015511-1001-Infinite 571.00$              456.80$                  
SAP SAP Entitlement Management (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8016016-1-20 3,299.00$           2,639.20$               
SAP SAP Entitlement Management (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8016016-21-50 2,638.00$           2,110.40$               
SAP SAP Entitlement Management (51 to 120 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8016016-51-120 1,980.00$           1,584.00$               
SAP SAP Entitlement Management (121 to 300 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8016016-121-300 1,317.00$           1,053.60$               
SAP SAP Entitlement Management (301 to 900 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8016016-301-900 691.00$              552.80$                  
SAP SAP Entitlement Management (901 to 4000 Tier; Block of 50000 Record) 8016016-901-4000 268.00$              214.40$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-1-5 867.00$              693.60$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-6-10 765.00$              612.00$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (11 to 15 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-11-15 714.00$              571.20$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (16 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-16-20 663.00$              530.40$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (21 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-21-30 638.00$              510.40$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (31 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-31-50 618.00$              494.40$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-51-100 597.00$              477.60$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-101-200 574.00$              459.20$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-201-500 551.00$              440.80$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016592-501-Infinite 482.00$              385.60$                  



SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, origination option (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017274-1-100 580.00$              464.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, origination option (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017274-101-250 470.00$              376.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, origination option (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017274-251-500 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, origination option (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017274-501-Infinite 310.00$              248.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, account settlement option (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017291-1-100 580.00$              464.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, account settlement option (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017291-101-250 470.00$              376.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, account settlement option (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017291-251-500 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Intercompany Governance by BlackLine, account settlement option (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8017291-501-Infinite 310.00$              248.00$                  
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, financial review option (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8018145-1-4 6,485.00$           5,188.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, financial review option (5 to 9 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8018145-5-9 5,370.00$           4,296.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, financial review option (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8018145-10-14 5,050.00$           4,040.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, financial review option (15 to 19 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8018145-15-19 4,925.00$           3,940.00$               
SAP SAP Account Substantiation and Automation by BlackLine, financial review option (20 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8018145-20-Infinite 4,785.00$           3,828.00$               
SAP SAP Access Control, private  edition, option for Microsoft SQL (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018551-1-50 2,700.00$           2,160.00$               
SAP SAP Access Control, private  edition, option for Microsoft SQL (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018551-51-100 1,688.00$           1,350.40$               
SAP SAP Access Control, private  edition, option for Microsoft SQL (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018551-101-150 1,151.00$           920.80$                  
SAP SAP Access Control, private  edition, option for Microsoft SQL (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018551-151-500 1,059.00$           847.20$                  
SAP SAP Access Control, private  edition, option for Microsoft SQL (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018551-501-1000 660.00$              528.00$                  
SAP SAP Access Control, private  edition, option for Microsoft SQL (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018551-1001-Infinite 553.00$              442.40$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Product Recommendation (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 API Call) 8019151-1-10 1,474.00$           1,179.20$               
SAP SAP Intelligent Product Recommendation (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 10000 API Call) 8019151-11-20 1,177.00$           941.60$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Product Recommendation (21 to 35 Tier; Block of 10000 API Call) 8019151-21-35 884.00$              707.20$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Product Recommendation (36 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 API Call) 8019151-36-Infinite 672.00$              537.60$                  
SAP SAP digital payments add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8019153-1-Infinite 3,381.00$           2,704.80$               
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-1-4 1,264.00$           1,011.20$               
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (5 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-5-10 674.00$              539.20$                  
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-11-25 505.00$              404.00$                  
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-26-50 379.00$              303.20$                  
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-51-100 303.00$              242.40$                  
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-101-200 240.00$              192.00$                  
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-201-500 202.00$              161.60$                  
SAP SAP Subscription Billing (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019688-501-Infinite 152.00$              121.60$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection, private  edition (1 to 80 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8020351-1-80 1,360.00$           1,088.00$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection, private  edition (81 to 200 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8020351-81-200 996.00$              796.80$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection, private  edition (201 to 600 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8020351-201-600 729.00$              583.20$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection, private  edition (601 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8020351-601-1500 511.00$              408.80$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection, private  edition (1501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8020351-1501-Infinite 387.00$              309.60$                  
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, public  edition (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8020710-1-4 14,549.00$         11,639.20$             
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, public  edition (5 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8020710-5-10 10,184.00$         8,147.20$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, public  edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8020710-11-20 6,967.00$           5,573.60$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, public  edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8020710-21-50 5,148.00$           4,118.40$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, public  edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8020710-51-100 4,854.00$           3,883.20$               
SAP SAP Convergent Mediation by DigitalRoute, public  edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8020710-101-Infinite 4,547.00$           3,637.60$               
SAP  - Leonardo Technology ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Rural Sourcing Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8005246-1-Infinite 354.00$              283.20$                  
SAP  - Procurement ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement, supplemental site add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8002460-1-Infinite 7,753.00$           6,202.40$               
SAP SAP Ariba Strategic Sourcing, supplemental site add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8002461-1-Infinite 2,416.00$           1,932.80$               
SAP SAP Business Network Commerce Automation, buyer paid supplier fees option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Supplier) 8005967-1-Infinite 210.00$              168.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing, BPO edition (15000000 to 50000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007062-15000000-50000000 0.40$                   0.32$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing, BPO edition (50000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007062-50000001-100000000 0.38$                   0.30$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing, BPO edition (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007062-100000001-250000000 0.36$                   0.29$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing, BPO edition (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007062-250000001-500000000 0.34$                   0.27$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing, BPO edition (500000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007062-500000001-100000000 0.33$                   0.26$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing, BPO edition (1000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007062-1000000001-Infinite 0.32$                   0.26$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007883-1-5 792.00$              633.60$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing (6 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007883-6-25 792.00$              633.60$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007883-26-50 430.00$              344.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007883-51-100 270.00$              216.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007883-101-200 250.00$              200.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007883-201-Infinite 230.00$              184.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contracts (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007885-1-5 650.00$              520.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contracts (6 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007885-6-25 650.00$              520.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contracts (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007885-26-50 400.00$              320.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contracts (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007885-51-100 270.00$              216.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contracts (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007885-101-200 200.00$              160.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contracts (201 to 999999999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007885-201-999999999 170.00$              136.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Contract Invoicing (1 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007887-1-200000 1.20$                   0.96$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Contract Invoicing (200001 to 300000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007887-200001-300000 1.03$                   0.82$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Contract Invoicing (300001 to 500000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007887-300001-500000 0.70$                   0.56$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Contract Invoicing (500001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007887-500001-Infinite 0.50$                   0.40$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Commerce Automation (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8007888-1-Infinite 750,000.00$       600,000.00$          
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Lifecycle and Performance (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007889-1-5 730.00$              584.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Lifecycle and Performance (6 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007889-6-25 730.00$              584.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Lifecycle and Performance (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007889-26-50 438.00$              350.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Lifecycle and Performance (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007889-51-100 275.00$              220.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Lifecycle and Performance (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007889-101-200 250.00$              200.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Lifecycle and Performance (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007889-201-Infinite 230.00$              184.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007890-1-10 850.00$              680.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007890-11-25 850.00$              680.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007890-26-50 438.00$              350.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007890-51-100 275.00$              220.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007890-101-200 250.00$              200.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007890-201-Infinite 230.00$              184.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Buying (105000000 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007891-105000000-200000000 0.23$                   0.18$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007891-200000001-500000000 0.21$                   0.17$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007891-500000001-750000000 0.15$                   0.12$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007891-750000001-100000000 0.11$                   0.09$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying (1000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007891-1000000001-50000000 0.08$                   0.06$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007891-5000000001-Infinite 0.06$                   0.05$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing (105000000 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007892-105000000-200000000 0.25$                   0.20$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007892-200000001-500000000 0.23$                   0.18$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007892-500000001-750000000 0.17$                   0.14$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007892-750000001-100000000 0.13$                   0.10$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing (1000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007892-1000000001-50000000 0.10$                   0.08$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007892-5000000001-Infinite 0.07$                   0.06$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Catalog (65000000 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007894-65000000-100000000 0.22$                   0.18$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Catalog (100000001 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007894-100000001-200000000 0.20$                   0.16$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Catalog (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007894-200000001-500000000 0.19$                   0.15$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Catalog (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007894-500000001-750000000 0.13$                   0.10$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Catalog (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007894-750000001-100000000 0.09$                   0.07$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Catalog (1000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007894-1000000001-Infinite 0.06$                   0.05$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration (250000000 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007896-250000000-500000000 0.18$                   0.14$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration (500000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007896-500000001-100000000 0.13$                   0.10$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration (1000000001 to 4000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007896-1000000001-40000000 0.09$                   0.07$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration (4000000001 to 8000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007896-4000000001-80000000 0.06$                   0.05$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration (8000000001 to 15000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007896-8000000001-15000000 0.06$                   0.04$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration (15000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8007896-15000000001-Infinite 0.05$                   0.04$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration, quality add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8007898-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    



SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration, inventory add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8007899-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Ariba Invoice Management (1 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007900-1-200000 1.50$                   1.20$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Invoice Management (200001 to 300000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007900-200001-300000 1.28$                   1.02$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Invoice Management (300001 to 500000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007900-300001-500000 1.00$                   0.80$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Invoice Management (500001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8007900-500001-Infinite 0.80$                   0.64$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement, additional site add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8007903-1-Infinite 6,667.00$           5,333.60$               
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for spend management (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008032-1-100 940.00$              752.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for spend management (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008032-101-1000 825.00$              660.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for spend management (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008032-1001-2000 725.00$              580.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, premium edition for spend management (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8008032-2001-Infinite 680.00$              544.00$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Commerce Automation, BPO edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8008080-1-Infinite 750,000.00$       600,000.00$          
SAP SAP Ariba Buying, BPO edition (105000000 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008081-105000000-200000000 0.21$                   0.17$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying, BPO edition (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008081-200000001-500000000 0.16$                   0.13$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying, BPO edition (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008081-500000001-750000000 0.10$                   0.08$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying, BPO edition (750000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008081-750000001-150000000 0.08$                   0.06$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying, BPO edition (1500000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008081-1500000001-50000000 0.07$                   0.06$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying, BPO edition (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008081-5000000001-Infinite 0.06$                   0.05$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing, BPO edition (105000000 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008082-105000000-200000000 0.25$                   0.20$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing, BPO edition (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008082-200000001-500000000 0.20$                   0.16$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing, BPO edition (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008082-500000001-750000000 0.12$                   0.10$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing, BPO edition (750000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008082-750000001-150000000 0.09$                   0.07$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing, BPO edition (1500000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008082-1500000001-50000000 0.08$                   0.06$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Buying and Invoicing, BPO edition (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008082-5000000001-Infinite 0.07$                   0.06$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Commerce Automation, foundation option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 200000 Document) 8008113-1-Infinite 75,000.00$         60,000.00$             
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying (50000000 to 75000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008177-50000000-75000000 0.45$                   0.36$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying (75000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008177-75000001-100000000 0.30$                   0.24$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying (100000001 to 125000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008177-100000001-125000000 0.28$                   0.22$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying (125000001 to 150000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008177-125000001-150000000 0.25$                   0.20$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying (150000001 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008177-150000001-200000000 0.20$                   0.16$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008177-200000001-500000000 0.18$                   0.14$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying and Invoicing (50000000 to 75000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008178-50000000-75000000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying and Invoicing (75000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008178-75000001-100000000 0.35$                   0.28$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying and Invoicing (100000001 to 125000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008178-100000001-125000000 0.33$                   0.26$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying and Invoicing (125000001 to 150000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008178-125000001-150000000 0.30$                   0.24$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying and Invoicing (150000001 to 200000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008178-150000001-200000000 0.25$                   0.20$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Snap Buying and Invoicing (200000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8008178-200000001-500000000 0.23$                   0.18$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass, additional site add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008867-1-Infinite 6,667.00$           5,333.60$               
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (PAYG) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8011034-1-Infinite 1.13$                   0.90$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (PAYG) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8011035-1-Infinite 0.85$                   0.68$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, partner edition (PAYG) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8011488-1-Infinite 0.90$                   0.72$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, partner edition (PAYG) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8011511-1-Infinite 0.68$                   0.54$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Planning Collaboration (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8012540-1-Infinite 329,800.00$       263,840.00$          
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-1-25 2,776.00$           2,220.80$               
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (26 to 55 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-26-55 1,402.00$           1,121.60$               
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (56 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-56-150 750.00$              600.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (151 to 275 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-151-275 486.00$              388.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (276 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-276-500 319.00$              255.20$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-501-1000 258.00$              206.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1001 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-1001-1500 195.00$              156.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Direct Materials Sourcing for Automotive and Industrial Manufacturing in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012657-1501-Infinite 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk, base edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014432-1-25 490.00$              392.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk, base edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014432-26-50 321.00$              256.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk, base edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014432-51-100 231.00$              184.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk, base edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014432-101-200 203.00$              162.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Supplier Risk, base edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014432-201-Infinite 168.00$              134.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement bundle (1 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8014573-1-750000000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement bundle (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8014573-750000001-100000000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement bundle (1000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8014573-1000000001-50000000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement bundle (5000000001 to 10000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8014573-5000000001-10000000 0.50$                   0.40$                       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement bundle (10000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8014573-10000000001-Infinite 0.30$                   0.24$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015455-1-5000 3.80$                   3.04$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015455-5001-10000 3.30$                   2.64$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015455-10001-15000 3.05$                   2.44$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management (15001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015455-15001-20000 2.80$                   2.24$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management (20001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015455-20001-25000 2.53$                   2.02$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015455-25001-Infinite 2.28$                   1.82$                       
SAP SAP Business Network Supplier Portal Upgrade Option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8016612-1-Infinite 210,527.00$       168,421.60$          
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration, secondary account option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017057-1-Infinite 2,083.00$           1,666.40$               
SAP SAP Business Network Commerce Automation, secondary account option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017061-1-Infinite 25,000.00$         20,000.00$             
SAP sandbox environment for SAP Fieldglass solutions, premium edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017112-1-Infinite 13,125.00$         10,500.00$             
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-15000000-15000000 0.90$                   0.72$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-15000001-100000000 0.90$                   0.72$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-100000001-250000000 0.83$                   0.66$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-250000001-500000000 0.80$                   0.64$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-500000001-750000000 0.78$                   0.62$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-750000001-100000000 0.75$                   0.60$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (1000000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-1000000001-15000000 0.74$                   0.59$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (1500000001 to 2000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-1500000001-20000000 0.73$                   0.58$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (2000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-2000000001-50000000 0.70$                   0.56$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Cont. Wrkf. Mgmt. (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017590-5000000001-Infinite 0.68$                   0.54$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-15000000-15000000 0.99$                   0.79$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-15000001-100000000 0.99$                   0.79$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-100000001-250000000 0.91$                   0.73$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-250000001-500000000 0.88$                   0.70$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-500000001-750000000 0.85$                   0.68$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-750000001-100000000 0.83$                   0.66$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (1000000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-1000000001-15000000 0.82$                   0.65$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (1500000001 to 2000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-1500000001-20000000 0.80$                   0.64$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (2000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-2000000001-50000000 0.77$                   0.62$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017668-5000000001-Infinite 0.75$                   0.60$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-15000000-15000000 0.56$                   0.45$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-15000001-100000000 0.56$                   0.45$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-100000001-250000000 0.39$                   0.31$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-250000001-500000000 0.39$                   0.31$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-500000001-750000000 0.38$                   0.30$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-750000001-100000000 0.37$                   0.29$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (1000000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-1000000001-15000000 0.36$                   0.29$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (1500000001 to 2000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-1500000001-20000000 0.35$                   0.28$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (2000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-2000000001-50000000 0.34$                   0.27$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, flexible edition (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017712-5000000001-Infinite 0.32$                   0.26$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-15000000-15000000 0.81$                   0.64$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-15000001-100000000 0.81$                   0.64$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (100000001 to 143393311 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-100000001-143393311 0.57$                   0.45$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (143393312 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-143393312-250000000 0.57$                   0.45$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-250000001-500000000 0.56$                   0.44$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-500000001-750000000 0.54$                   0.43$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-750000001-100000000 0.53$                   0.42$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (1000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-1000000001-50000000 0.48$                   0.38$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017723-5000000001-Infinite 0.46$                   0.37$                       



SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-15000000-15000000 0.70$                   0.56$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-15000001-100000000 0.70$                   0.56$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-100000001-250000000 0.49$                   0.39$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-250000001-500000000 0.48$                   0.38$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-500000001-750000000 0.47$                   0.38$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-750000001-100000000 0.46$                   0.37$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (1000000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-1000000001-15000000 0.45$                   0.36$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (1500000001 to 2000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-1500000001-20000000 0.44$                   0.35$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (2000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-2000000001-50000000 0.42$                   0.34$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017731-5000000001-Infinite 0.40$                   0.32$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-15000000-15000000 0.72$                   0.58$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-15000001-100000000 0.72$                   0.58$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-100000001-250000000 0.66$                   0.53$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-250000001-500000000 0.64$                   0.51$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-500000001-750000000 0.62$                   0.50$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-750000001-100000000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (1000000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-1000000001-15000000 0.59$                   0.47$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (1500000001 to 2000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-1500000001-20000000 0.58$                   0.46$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (2000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-2000000001-50000000 0.56$                   0.45$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, flexible edition (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017751-5000000001-Infinite 0.55$                   0.44$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-15000000-15000000 0.65$                   0.52$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-15000001-100000000 0.65$                   0.52$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-100000001-250000000 0.45$                   0.36$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-250000001-500000000 0.44$                   0.35$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-500000001-750000000 0.43$                   0.35$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-750000001-100000000 0.42$                   0.34$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (1000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-1000000001-50000000 0.39$                   0.31$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017795-5000000001-Infinite 0.37$                   0.29$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (15000000 to 15000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-15000000-15000000 0.75$                   0.60$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (15000001 to 100000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-15000001-100000000 0.75$                   0.60$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (100000001 to 250000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-100000001-250000000 0.73$                   0.58$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (250000001 to 500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-250000001-500000000 0.70$                   0.56$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (500000001 to 750000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-500000001-750000000 0.68$                   0.54$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (750000001 to 1000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-750000001-100000000 0.66$                   0.53$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (1000000001 to 1500000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-1000000001-15000000 0.64$                   0.51$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (1500000001 to 2000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-1500000001-20000000 0.62$                   0.50$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (2000000001 to 5000000000 Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-2000000001-50000000 0.60$                   0.48$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management, edition for SAP ERP, partner edition (5000000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Spend) 8017871-5000000001-Infinite 0.58$                   0.46$                       
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (1 to 99 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-1-99 1,428.00$           1,142.40$               
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (100 to 199 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-100-199 1,005.00$           804.00$                  
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (200 to 299 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-200-299 685.00$              548.00$                  
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (300 to 499 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-300-499 498.00$              398.40$                  
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (500 to 699 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-500-699 410.00$              328.00$                  
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (700 to 999 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-700-999 393.00$              314.40$                  
SAP SAP Spend Control Tower (1000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8018169-1000-Infinite 356.00$              284.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration, foundation option (1 to 1 Tier; Block of 125000000 Spend) 8018231-1-1 187,500.00$       150,000.00$          
SAP SAP Business Network Supply Chain Collaboration, foundation option (2 to Infinite Tier; Block of 125000000 Spend) 8018231-2-Infinite 114,750.00$       91,800.00$             
SAP analytics add-on for pay-as-you-go SAP Fieldglass Services Procurement (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8018548-1-Infinite 3,954.00$           3,163.20$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Invoice Management (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018575-1-100 1,443.00$           1,154.40$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Invoice Management (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018575-101-200 1,306.00$           1,044.80$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Invoice Management (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018575-201-500 1,122.00$           897.60$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Central Invoice Management (501 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018575-501-2000 938.00$              750.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Central Invoice Management (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018575-2001-Infinite 789.00$              631.20$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for spend management (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018578-1-100 1,130.00$           904.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for spend management (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018578-101-1000 940.00$              752.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for spend management (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018578-1001-2000 830.00$              664.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, premium plus edition for spend management (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018578-2001-Infinite 780.00$              624.00$                  
SAP analytics add-on for pay-as-you-go SAP Fieldglass Contingent Workforce Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8018607-1-Infinite 3,954.00$           3,163.20$               
SAP analytics add-on for SAP Fieldglass solutions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8018611-1-Infinite 15.00$                 12.00$                    
SAP sandbox environment for SAP Fieldglass solutions, base edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018721-1-Infinite 2,083.00$           1,666.40$               
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-1-5 2,420.00$           1,936.00$               
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-6-10 2,010.00$           1,608.00$               
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-11-25 1,995.00$           1,596.00$               
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (26 to 51 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-26-51 1,500.00$           1,200.00$               
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (52 to 101 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-52-101 980.00$              784.00$                  
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (102 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-102-200 760.00$              608.00$                  
SAP SAP Strategic Procurement (201 to 999999999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018741-201-999999999 685.00$              548.00$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-1-50 1,320.00$           1,056.00$               
SAP procurement expansion package apps (51 to 70 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-51-70 1,320.00$           1,056.00$               
SAP procurement expansion package apps (71 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-71-100 1,188.00$           950.40$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-101-150 1,068.00$           854.40$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-151-200 936.00$              748.80$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (201 to 300 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-201-300 828.00$              662.40$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (301 to 750 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-301-750 804.00$              643.20$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-751-1000 660.00$              528.00$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-1001-5000 588.00$              470.40$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-5001-10000 528.00$              422.40$                  
SAP procurement expansion package apps (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8018841-10001-Infinite 528.00$              422.40$                  
SAP SAP Business Network Supplier Portal for SAP Finance Premium (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018961-1-Infinite 8,775.00$           7,020.00$               
SAP SAP Business Network Planning Collaboration, foundation option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8019082-1-Infinite 5,208.00$           4,166.40$               
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-1-15 52.00$                 41.60$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (16 to 50 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-16-50 44.00$                 35.20$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (51 to 75 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-51-75 38.00$                 30.40$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-76-125 36.00$                 28.80$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (126 to 250 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-126-250 34.00$                 27.20$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-251-500 31.00$                 24.80$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-501-1000 29.00$                 23.20$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-1001-2500 27.00$                 21.60$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP Finance (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019338-2501-Infinite 26.00$                 20.80$                    
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (1 to 35 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-1-35 307.00$              245.60$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (36 to 50 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-36-50 238.00$              190.40$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (51 to 75 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-51-75 230.00$              184.00$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-76-125 223.00$              178.40$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (126 to 250 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-126-250 217.00$              173.60$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-251-500 213.00$              170.40$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-501-1000 212.00$              169.60$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-1001-2500 211.00$              168.80$                  
SAP SAP Taulia solutions for SAP  ERP Private (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8019581-2501-Infinite 209.00$              167.20$                  
SAP SAP Ariba e-tendering add-on for public sector (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8019689-1-Infinite 2,292.00$           1,833.60$               
SAP SAP Business Network Supplier Portal for SAP  ERP Private (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8019710-1-Infinite 105,264.00$       84,211.20$             
SAP procurement expansion package (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-1-50 1,800.00$           1,440.00$               
SAP procurement expansion package (51 to 70 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-51-70 1,800.00$           1,440.00$               
SAP procurement expansion package (71 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-71-100 1,524.00$           1,219.20$               
SAP procurement expansion package (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-101-150 1,296.00$           1,036.80$               
SAP procurement expansion package (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-151-200 1,104.00$           883.20$                  
SAP procurement expansion package (201 to 300 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-201-300 936.00$              748.80$                  
SAP procurement expansion package (301 to 750 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-301-750 840.00$              672.00$                  
SAP procurement expansion package (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-751-1000 684.00$              547.20$                  
SAP procurement expansion package (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-1001-5000 600.00$              480.00$                  



SAP procurement expansion package (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-5001-10000 540.00$              432.00$                  
SAP procurement expansion package (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend) 8019728-10001-Infinite 480.00$              384.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-1-5 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-6-10 295.00$              236.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-11-25 165.00$              132.00$                  
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-26-50 75.00$                 60.00$                    
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-51-100 45.00$                 36.00$                    
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-101-200 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Ariba direct materials sourcing add-on (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019761-201-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Ariba Category Management (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020125-1-25 851.00$              680.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Category Management (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020125-26-50 668.00$              534.40$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Category Management (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020125-51-100 486.00$              388.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Category Management (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020125-101-200 426.00$              340.80$                  
SAP SAP Ariba Category Management (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020125-201-Infinite 365.00$              292.00$                  
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-1-1000 3.04$                   2.43$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-1001-5000 3.04$                   2.43$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-5001-10000 2.64$                   2.11$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-10001-15000 2.44$                   1.95$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (15001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-15001-20000 2.24$                   1.79$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (20001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-20001-25000 2.02$                   1.62$                       
SAP SAP Fieldglass Worker Profile Management, flexible edition (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8020503-25001-Infinite 1.82$                   1.46$                       
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-1-100 5,526.00$           4,420.80$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-101-150 4,295.00$           3,436.00$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-151-250 3,679.00$           2,943.20$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-251-500 3,064.00$           2,451.20$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (501 to 750 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-501-750 2,756.00$           2,204.80$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-751-1000 2,448.00$           1,958.40$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (1001 to 1500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-1001-1500 2,294.00$           1,835.20$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (1501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-1501-2500 2,154.00$           1,723.20$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (2501 to 3500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-2501-3500 2,001.00$           1,600.80$               
SAP SAP Taulia Dynamic Discounting, premium edition (3501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8020658-3501-5000 1,847.00$           1,477.60$               
SAP  - Industry Solutions ( to  Tier; Block of  ) **-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP Operations Planning for Defense by 4Cast​, private  edition (1 to 599 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020663-1-599 641.00$              512.80$                  
SAP SAP Operations Planning for Defense by 4Cast​, private  edition (600 to 1599 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020663-600-1599 525.00$              420.00$                  
SAP SAP Operations Planning for Defense by 4Cast​, private  edition (1600 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020663-1600-Infinite 408.00$              326.40$                  
SAP  - Automotive ( to  Tier; Block of  ) ***-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP Self-Billing Cockpit (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8014153-1-50 120.00$              96.00$                    
SAP SAP Self-Billing Cockpit (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8014153-51-100 79.00$                 63.20$                    
SAP SAP Self-Billing Cockpit (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8014153-101-150 70.00$                 56.00$                    
SAP SAP Self-Billing Cockpit (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8014153-151-200 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Self-Billing Cockpit (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8014153-201-Infinite 51.00$                 40.80$                    
SAP SAP Returnable Packaging Management (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8015801-1-10 280.00$              224.00$                  
SAP SAP Returnable Packaging Management (11 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8015801-11-100 192.00$              153.60$                  
SAP SAP Returnable Packaging Management (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8015801-101-500 84.00$                 67.20$                    
SAP SAP Returnable Packaging Management (501 to 1500 Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8015801-501-1500 41.00$                 32.80$                    
SAP SAP Returnable Packaging Management (1501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Record) 8015801-1501-Infinite 18.00$                 14.40$                    
SAP SAP  ERP Private, package for automotive add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018711-1-Infinite 5,663.00$           4,530.40$               
SAP SAP Complaint Handling (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8018751-1-100 134.00$              107.20$                  
SAP SAP Complaint Handling (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8018751-101-1000 66.00$                 52.80$                    
SAP SAP Complaint Handling (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8018751-1001-5000 40.00$                 32.00$                    
SAP SAP Complaint Handling (5001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8018751-5001-50000 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Complaint Handling (50001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8018751-50001-Infinite 7.58$                   6.06$                       
SAP  - Retail ( to  Tier; Block of  ) ***-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XXS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011328-1-Infinite 15,709.00$         12,567.20$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011329-1-Infinite 20,251.00$         16,200.80$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional non-productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011330-1-Infinite 21,943.00$         17,554.40$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional non-productive tier, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011331-1-Infinite 30,473.00$         24,378.40$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional non-productive tier, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011332-1-Infinite 43,156.00$         34,524.80$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011342-1-5000 36.00$                 28.80$                    
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011342-5001-10000 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011342-10001-20000 14.00$                 11.20$                    
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (20001 to 40000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011342-20001-40000 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (40001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011342-40001-60000 9.29$                   7.43$                       
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (60001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011342-60001-Infinite 7.58$                   6.06$                       
SAP SAP Promotion Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011431-1-25 1,307.00$           1,045.60$               
SAP SAP Promotion Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011431-26-50 1,032.00$           825.60$                  
SAP SAP Promotion Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011431-51-100 860.00$              688.00$                  
SAP SAP Promotion Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011431-101-Infinite 688.00$              550.40$                  
SAP SAP Assortment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011432-1-25 1,203.00$           962.40$                  
SAP SAP Assortment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011432-26-50 844.00$              675.20$                  
SAP SAP Assortment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011432-51-100 688.00$              550.40$                  
SAP SAP Assortment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8011432-101-Infinite 506.00$              404.80$                  
SAP SAP Merchandise Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011433-1-25 860.00$              688.00$                  
SAP SAP Merchandise Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011433-26-50 516.00$              412.80$                  
SAP SAP Merchandise Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011433-51-100 422.00$              337.60$                  
SAP SAP Merchandise Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8011433-101-Infinite 344.00$              275.20$                  
SAP SAP Order Management foundation (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011496-1-10 241.00$              192.80$                  
SAP SAP Order Management foundation (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011496-11-20 173.00$              138.40$                  
SAP SAP Order Management foundation (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011496-21-50 127.00$              101.60$                  
SAP SAP Order Management foundation (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011496-51-100 91.00$                 72.80$                    
SAP SAP Order Management foundation (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011496-101-200 72.00$                 57.60$                    
SAP SAP Order Management foundation (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8011496-201-Infinite 61.00$                 48.80$                    
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional productive tier, private edition (XXS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012195-1-Infinite 28,705.00$         22,964.00$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional productive tier, private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012196-1-Infinite 41,040.00$         32,832.00$             
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , additional productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012197-1-Infinite 47,343.00$         37,874.40$             
SAP SAP Order Management for sourcing and availability (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 12000 Transaction) 8012655-1-10 665.00$              532.00$                  
SAP SAP Order Management for sourcing and availability (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 12000 Transaction) 8012655-11-20 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Order Management for sourcing and availability (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 12000 Transaction) 8012655-21-50 239.00$              191.20$                  
SAP SAP Order Management for sourcing and availability (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 12000 Transaction) 8012655-51-100 163.00$              130.40$                  
SAP SAP Order Management for sourcing and availability (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 12000 Transaction) 8012655-101-200 122.00$              97.60$                    
SAP SAP Order Management for sourcing and availability (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12000 Transaction) 8012655-201-Infinite 76.00$                 60.80$                    
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , omnichannel price and promotion service, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013551-1-15 3,645.00$           2,916.00$               
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , omnichannel price and promotion service, private edition (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013551-16-30 1,868.00$           1,494.40$               
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , omnichannel price and promotion service, private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013551-31-60 1,326.00$           1,060.80$               
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , omnichannel price and promotion service, private edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013551-61-120 928.00$              742.40$                  
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , omnichannel price and promotion service, private edition (121 to 240 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013551-121-240 639.00$              511.20$                  
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository , omnichannel price and promotion service, private edition (241 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013551-241-Infinite 530.00$              424.00$                  
SAP SAP Replenishment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (1 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013680-1-6000 8.16$                   6.53$                       
SAP SAP Replenishment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013680-6001-12000 6.99$                   5.59$                       
SAP SAP Replenishment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (12001 to 24000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013680-12001-24000 5.83$                   4.66$                       
SAP SAP Replenishment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (24001 to 48000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013680-24001-48000 5.25$                   4.20$                       
SAP SAP Replenishment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (48001 to 72000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013680-48001-72000 4.50$                   3.60$                       
SAP SAP Replenishment Planning for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (72001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013680-72001-Infinite 4.08$                   3.26$                       
SAP SAP Allocation Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (1 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013717-1-6000 8.45$                   6.76$                       
SAP SAP Allocation Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013717-6001-12000 7.29$                   5.83$                       
SAP SAP Allocation Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (12001 to 24000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013717-12001-24000 6.03$                   4.82$                       
SAP SAP Allocation Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (24001 to 48000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013717-24001-48000 5.44$                   4.35$                       
SAP SAP Allocation Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (48001 to 72000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013717-48001-72000 4.57$                   3.66$                       
SAP SAP Allocation Management for SAP Customer Activity Repository , private edition (72001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013717-72001-Infinite 4.28$                   3.42$                       



SAP SAP Omnichannel Promotion Pricing (1 to 150 Tier; Block of 1000000 API Call) 8014286-1-150 460.00$              368.00$                  
SAP SAP Omnichannel Promotion Pricing (151 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000000 API Call) 8014286-151-400 331.00$              264.80$                  
SAP SAP Omnichannel Promotion Pricing (401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 API Call) 8014286-401-Infinite 295.00$              236.00$                  
SAP SAP Order and Delivery Scheduling (1 to 125 Tier; Block of 1200 Record) 8018129-1-125 173.00$              138.40$                  
SAP SAP Order and Delivery Scheduling (126 to 250 Tier; Block of 1200 Record) 8018129-126-250 143.00$              114.40$                  
SAP SAP Order and Delivery Scheduling (251 to 450 Tier; Block of 1200 Record) 8018129-251-450 125.00$              100.00$                  
SAP SAP Order and Delivery Scheduling (451 to 600 Tier; Block of 1200 Record) 8018129-451-600 108.00$              86.40$                    
SAP SAP Order and Delivery Scheduling (601 to 750 Tier; Block of 1200 Record) 8018129-601-750 97.00$                 77.60$                    
SAP SAP Order and Delivery Scheduling (751 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1200 Record) 8018129-751-Infinite 87.00$                 69.60$                    
SAP SAP  ERP Private, retail add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018722-1-Infinite 96,179.00$         76,943.20$             
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-1-50 256.00$              204.80$                  
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-51-100 175.00$              140.00$                  
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-101-500 129.00$              103.20$                  
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (501 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-501-1500 82.00$                 65.60$                    
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (1501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-1501-5000 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-5001-10000 40.00$                 32.00$                    
SAP SAP Omnichannel Sales Transfer and Audit (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018957-10001-Infinite 29.00$                 23.20$                    
SAP  - Sports and Entertainment ( to  Tier; Block of  ) ***-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP Sports One, gold edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8008225-1-Infinite 4,742.00$           3,793.60$               
SAP SAP Event Ticketing (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013524-1-Infinite 0.50$                   0.40$                       
SAP  - Utilities ( to  Tier; Block of  ) ***-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP Market Communication for Utilities, AS4 Edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000 Transaction) 8015731-1-Infinite 2,623.00$           2,098.40$               
SAP SAP Utilities Core for Germany, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018100-1-100 413.00$              330.40$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core for Germany, private edition (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018100-101-400 321.00$              256.80$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core for Germany, private edition (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018100-401-1000 244.00$              195.20$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core for Germany, private edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018100-1001-5000 194.00$              155.20$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core for Germany, private edition (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018100-5001-Infinite 181.00$              144.80$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018117-1-100 159.00$              127.20$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, private edition (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018117-101-400 133.00$              106.40$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, private edition (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018117-401-1000 106.00$              84.80$                    
SAP SAP Utilities Core, private edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018117-1001-5000 59.00$                 47.20$                    
SAP SAP Utilities Core, private edition (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018117-5001-Infinite 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP Utilities Core, enhanced, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018133-1-100 447.00$              357.60$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, enhanced, private edition (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018133-101-400 291.00$              232.80$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, enhanced, private edition (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018133-401-1000 253.00$              202.40$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, enhanced, private edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018133-1001-5000 194.00$              155.20$                  
SAP SAP Utilities Core, enhanced, private edition (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018133-5001-Infinite 155.00$              124.00$                  
SAP SAP  for Utilities foundation (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8018162-1-100 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP  for Utilities foundation (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8018162-101-400 22.00$                 17.60$                    
SAP SAP  for Utilities foundation (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8018162-401-1000 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP  for Utilities foundation (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8018162-1001-5000 17.00$                 13.60$                    
SAP SAP  for Utilities foundation (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8018162-5001-Infinite 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP  - Banking ( to  Tier; Block of  ) ***-- -$                     -$                         
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, corporate advanced connection package (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8013525-1-Infinite 3,275.00$           2,620.00$               
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, transactions (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8013543-1-10 228.00$              182.40$                  
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, transactions (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8013543-11-50 131.00$              104.80$                  
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, transactions (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8013543-51-200 61.00$                 48.80$                    
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, transactions (201 to 600 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8013543-201-600 28.00$                 22.40$                    
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, transactions (601 to 1200 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8013543-601-1200 16.00$                 12.80$                    
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, transactions (1201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8013543-1201-Infinite 11.00$                 8.80$                       
SAP SAP Multi-Bank Connectivity, corporate base connection package (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8015741-1-Infinite 3,804.00$           3,043.20$               
SAP digital banking package (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8019181-1-Infinite 4,372.00$           3,497.60$               
SAP SAP Digital Currency Hub (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 1200 Transaction) 8019725-1-9 2,798.00$           2,238.40$               
SAP SAP Digital Currency Hub (10 to 99 Tier; Block of 1200 Transaction) 8019725-10-99 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Digital Currency Hub (100 to 999 Tier; Block of 1200 Transaction) 8019725-100-999 1,399.00$           1,119.20$               
SAP SAP Digital Currency Hub (1000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1200 Transaction) 8019725-1000-Infinite 909.00$              727.20$                  
SAP SAP Taulia Supply Chain Finance, premium edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8020361-1-Infinite 29,145.00$         23,316.00$             
SAP  - Consumer Products ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Channel Program Management by Vistex (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8011274-1-10 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Channel Program Management by Vistex (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8011274-11-30 1,554.00$           1,243.20$               
SAP SAP Channel Program Management by Vistex (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8011274-31-60 1,360.00$           1,088.00$               
SAP SAP Channel Program Management by Vistex (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8011274-61-100 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Channel Program Management by Vistex (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8011274-101-200 971.00$              776.80$                  
SAP SAP Channel Program Management by Vistex (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Spend) 8011274-201-Infinite 778.00$              622.40$                  
SAP SAP Vendor Program Management by Vistex (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8011275-1-10 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Vendor Program Management by Vistex (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8011275-11-30 1,554.00$           1,243.20$               
SAP SAP Vendor Program Management by Vistex (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8011275-31-60 1,360.00$           1,088.00$               
SAP SAP Vendor Program Management by Vistex (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8011275-61-100 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Vendor Program Management by Vistex (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8011275-101-200 971.00$              776.80$                  
SAP SAP Vendor Program Management by Vistex (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8011275-201-Infinite 778.00$              622.40$                  
SAP SAP Extended Price Management by Vistex (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011276-1-10 1,312.00$           1,049.60$               
SAP SAP Extended Price Management by Vistex (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011276-11-30 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Extended Price Management by Vistex (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011276-31-60 971.00$              776.80$                  
SAP SAP Extended Price Management by Vistex (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011276-61-100 825.00$              660.00$                  
SAP SAP Extended Price Management by Vistex (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011276-101-200 729.00$              583.20$                  
SAP SAP Extended Price Management by Vistex (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011276-201-Infinite 632.00$              505.60$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Agriculture (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8012345-1-100 115.00$              92.00$                    
SAP SAP Intelligent Agriculture (101 to 300 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8012345-101-300 77.00$                 61.60$                    
SAP SAP Intelligent Agriculture (301 to 900 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8012345-301-900 61.00$                 48.80$                    
SAP SAP Intelligent Agriculture (901 to 1800 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8012345-901-1800 51.00$                 40.80$                    
SAP SAP Intelligent Agriculture (1801 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8012345-1801-Infinite 47.00$                 37.60$                    
SAP SAP Price Staging Hub by Vistex (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8018139-1-10 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Price Staging Hub by Vistex (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8018139-11-30 1,069.00$           855.20$                  
SAP SAP Price Staging Hub by Vistex (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8018139-31-60 874.00$              699.20$                  
SAP SAP Price Staging Hub by Vistex (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8018139-61-100 778.00$              622.40$                  
SAP SAP Price Staging Hub by Vistex (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8018139-101-200 680.00$              544.00$                  
SAP SAP Price Staging Hub by Vistex (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8018139-201-Infinite 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Excise Tax Management by Vistex (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020753-1-10 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Excise Tax Management by Vistex (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020753-11-30 1,457.00$           1,165.60$               
SAP SAP Excise Tax Management by Vistex (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020753-31-60 1,069.00$           855.20$                  
SAP SAP Excise Tax Management by Vistex (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020753-61-100 778.00$              622.40$                  
SAP SAP Excise Tax Management by Vistex (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020753-101-200 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Excise Tax Management by Vistex (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020753-201-Infinite 486.00$              388.80$                  
SAP  - Life Sciences ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contact) 8005675-1-Infinite 11,425.00$         9,140.00$               
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for supply chain partner collaboration (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contact) 8005676-1-Infinite 752.00$              601.60$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for regulatory reporting (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contact) 8006012-1-Infinite 7,624.00$           6,099.20$               
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for US supply chain (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1000000 Record) 8007123-1-25 635.00$              508.00$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for US supply chain (26 to 75 Tier; Block of 1000000 Record) 8007123-26-75 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for US supply chain (76 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000000 Record) 8007123-76-200 233.00$              186.40$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for US supply chain (201 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000000 Record) 8007123-201-400 163.00$              130.40$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Sciences, option for US supply chain (401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Record) 8007123-401-Infinite 128.00$              102.40$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Clinical Supply Management (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8012522-1-50 1,317.00$           1,053.60$               
SAP SAP Intelligent Clinical Supply Management (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8012522-51-250 1,120.00$           896.00$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Clinical Supply Management (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8012522-251-500 949.00$              759.20$                  
SAP SAP Intelligent Clinical Supply Management (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8012522-501-Infinite 883.00$              706.40$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Science, option for regulatory collaboration (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 100 Contact) 8014247-1-5 2,409.00$           1,927.20$               
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Science, option for regulatory collaboration (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 100 Contact) 8014247-6-10 1,667.00$           1,333.60$               
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Science, option for regulatory collaboration (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 100 Contact) 8014247-11-30 1,054.00$           843.20$                  



SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Science, option for regulatory collaboration (31 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Contact) 8014247-31-150 533.00$              426.40$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Science, option for regulatory collaboration (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 Contact) 8014247-151-500 255.00$              204.00$                  
SAP SAP Information Collaboration Hub for Life Science, option for regulatory collaboration (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Contact) 8014247-501-Infinite 135.00$              108.00$                  
SAP SAP Batch Release Hub for Life Sciences, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014264-1-Infinite 8,744.00$           6,995.20$               
SAP SAP Cell and Gene Therapy Orchestration (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 12 Document) 8015942-1-25 1,943.00$           1,554.40$               
SAP SAP Cell and Gene Therapy Orchestration (26 to 150 Tier; Block of 12 Document) 8015942-26-150 1,031.00$           824.80$                  
SAP SAP Cell and Gene Therapy Orchestration (151 to 400 Tier; Block of 12 Document) 8015942-151-400 399.00$              319.20$                  
SAP SAP Cell and Gene Therapy Orchestration (401 to 800 Tier; Block of 12 Document) 8015942-401-800 340.00$              272.00$                  
SAP SAP Cell and Gene Therapy Orchestration (801 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12 Document) 8015942-801-Infinite 273.00$              218.40$                  
SAP SAP Quality Requirements Schedule (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015991-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Batch Release Hub for Life Sciences (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1500 Document) 8017064-1-20 4,372.00$           3,497.60$               
SAP SAP Batch Release Hub for Life Sciences (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 1500 Document) 8017064-21-40 2,915.00$           2,332.00$               
SAP SAP Batch Release Hub for Life Sciences (41 to 80 Tier; Block of 1500 Document) 8017064-41-80 2,425.00$           1,940.00$               
SAP SAP Batch Release Hub for Life Sciences (81 to 140 Tier; Block of 1500 Document) 8017064-81-140 1,842.00$           1,473.60$               
SAP SAP Batch Release Hub for Life Sciences (141 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1500 Document) 8017064-141-Infinite 1,457.00$           1,165.60$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-1-20 19,236.00$         15,388.80$             
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-21-50 14,573.00$         11,658.40$             
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-51-100 10,026.00$         8,020.80$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-101-150 8,510.00$           6,808.00$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-151-200 7,345.00$           5,876.00$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (201 to 300 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-201-300 6,645.00$           5,316.00$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (301 to 500 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-301-500 6,062.00$           4,849.60$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (501 to 750 Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-501-750 5,013.00$           4,010.40$               
SAP SAP Traceability Hub Repository (751 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12000000 Document) 8020771-751-Infinite 4,080.00$           3,264.00$               
SAP  - Media ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Rights and Royalty Management by Vistex,  edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8011264-1-5 9,793.00$           7,834.40$               
SAP SAP Rights and Royalty Management by Vistex,  edition (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8011264-6-10 9,326.00$           7,460.80$               
SAP SAP Rights and Royalty Management by Vistex,  edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8011264-11-20 8,860.00$           7,088.00$               
SAP SAP Rights and Royalty Management by Vistex,  edition (21 to 60 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8011264-21-60 7,811.00$           6,248.80$               
SAP SAP Rights and Royalty Management by Vistex,  edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8011264-61-120 7,228.00$           5,782.40$               
SAP SAP Rights and Royalty Management by Vistex,  edition (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8011264-121-Infinite 6,645.00$           5,316.00$               
SAP  - Education ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-1-500 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-501-1000 9.86$                   7.89$                       
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-1001-2000 8.60$                   6.88$                       
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-2001-4000 7.50$                   6.00$                       
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (4001 to 8000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-4001-8000 6.69$                   5.35$                       
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (8001 to 16000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-8001-16000 5.87$                   4.70$                       
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (16001 to 32000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-16001-32000 5.04$                   4.03$                       
SAP SAP User Experience Management by Knoa,  edition (32001 to 999999999 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015521-32001-999999999 4.16$                   3.33$                       
SAP SAP Learning Hub (1 to 299 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016701-1-299 122.00$              97.60$                    
SAP SAP Learning Hub (300 to 499 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016701-300-499 82.00$                 65.60$                    
SAP SAP Learning Hub (500 to 799 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016701-500-799 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Learning Hub (800 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016701-800-Infinite 47.00$                 37.60$                    
SAP  - Other ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, add-on sbs (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8005856-1-100 225.00$              180.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, add-on sbs (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8005856-101-1000 203.00$              162.40$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, add-on sbs (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8005856-1001-2000 179.00$              143.20$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by DocuSign, add-on sbs (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8005856-2001-Infinite 140.00$              112.00$                  
SAP sovereign  bundle for US, public edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015252-1-Infinite 15.00$                 12.00$                    
SAP sovereign  bundle for US, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8015261-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for enhanced identity verification (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018534-1-100 1,250.00$           1,000.00$               
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for enhanced identity verification (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018534-101-1000 1,200.00$           960.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for enhanced identity verification (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018534-1001-2000 1,160.00$           928.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for enhanced identity verification (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018534-2001-Infinite 1,090.00$           872.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for identity verification (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018556-1-100 450.00$              360.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for identity verification (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018556-101-1000 420.00$              336.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for identity verification (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018556-1001-2000 375.00$              300.00$                  
SAP SAP Signature Management by Docusign, add-on for identity verification (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Transaction) 8018556-2001-Infinite 340.00$              272.00$                  
SAP  - Digital Enterprise Platform ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP  – Integration and Extension ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Integration Suite, basic edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008410-1-Infinite 986.00$              788.80$                  
SAP SAP Integration Suite, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008411-1-Infinite 5,403.00$           4,322.40$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, premium edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8008412-1-Infinite 29,693.00$         23,754.40$             
SAP SAP Integration Suite, premium edition, additional instance (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008413-1-Infinite 8,854.00$           7,083.20$               
SAP SAP Additional Database Storage, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 128 Gigabyte) 8011367-1-Infinite 852.00$              681.60$                  
SAP SAP Mobile Services (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-1-500 4.17$                   3.34$                       
SAP SAP Mobile Services (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-501-1000 3.79$                   3.03$                       
SAP SAP Mobile Services (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-1001-3000 3.15$                   2.52$                       
SAP SAP Mobile Services (3001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-3001-5000 2.93$                   2.34$                       
SAP SAP Mobile Services (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-5001-10000 2.82$                   2.26$                       
SAP SAP Mobile Services (10001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-10001-50000 2.13$                   1.70$                       
SAP SAP Mobile Services (50001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8011542-50001-Infinite 1.61$                   1.29$                       
SAP SAP HANA  (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8012231-1-Infinite 0.87$                   0.70$                       
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, unattended automations (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8012251-1-5 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, unattended automations (6 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8012251-6-30 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, unattended automations (31 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8012251-31-100 233.00$              186.40$                  
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, unattended automations (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8012251-101-Infinite 146.00$              116.80$                  
SAP SAP Integration Suite, additional messages (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8013624-1-50 7.09$                   5.67$                       
SAP SAP Integration Suite, additional messages (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8013624-51-250 4.28$                   3.42$                       
SAP SAP Integration Suite, additional messages (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8013624-251-1000 3.21$                   2.57$                       
SAP SAP Integration Suite, additional messages (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8013624-1001-5000 1.99$                   1.59$                       
SAP SAP Integration Suite, additional messages (5001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8013624-5001-25000 1.43$                   1.14$                       
SAP SAP Integration Suite, additional messages (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8013624-25001-Infinite 1.04$                   0.83$                       
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8015456-1-Infinite 2.91$                   2.33$                       
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, additional API (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 API Call) 8015466-1-Infinite 5.83$                   4.66$                       
SAP SAP BTP Enterprise Agreement (11658 to 69947 Tier; Block of 1  Credit) 8016044-11658-69947 100.00$              80.00$                    
SAP SAP BTP Enterprise Agreement (69948 to 139895 Tier; Block of 1  Credit) 8016044-69948-139895 100.00$              80.00$                    
SAP SAP BTP Enterprise Agreement (139896 to 1165799999 Tier; Block of 1  Credit) 8016044-139896-1165799999 100.00$              80.00$                    
SAP SAP Integration Suite, edge integration cell, additional tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017214-1-Infinite 3,497.00$           2,797.60$               
SAP SAP HANA, EE , base package, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017473-1-Infinite 65,884.00$         52,707.20$             
SAP SAP HANA, EE , non-prod tier, base package, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017482-1-Infinite 14,898.00$         11,918.40$             
SAP SAP HANA, EE , upgrade, private edition (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8017496-1-2 27,901.00$         22,320.80$             
SAP SAP HANA, EE , upgrade, private edition (3 to 6 Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8017496-3-6 20,293.00$         16,234.40$             
SAP SAP HANA, EE , upgrade, private edition (7 to 15 Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8017496-7-15 15,218.00$         12,174.40$             
SAP SAP HANA, EE , upgrade, private edition (16 to 31 Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8017496-16-31 11,416.00$         9,132.80$               
SAP SAP HANA, EE , upgrade, private edition (32 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8017496-32-Infinite 5,921.00$           4,736.80$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 100 (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017570-1-Infinite 2,440.00$           1,952.00$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 100K (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017586-1-Infinite 28,865.00$         23,092.00$             
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 50K (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017602-1-Infinite 23,670.00$         18,936.00$             
SAP SAP BTP Enterprise Agreement for partners (11658 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1  Credit) 8017606-11658-Infinite 100.00$              80.00$                    
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, spooling add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Gigabyte) 8017637-1-Infinite 1,000.00$           800.00$                  
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 250 (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017664-1-Infinite 4,914.00$           3,931.20$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 10K (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017665-1-Infinite 15,889.00$         12,711.20$             
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 1K (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017673-1-Infinite 9,510.00$           7,608.00$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, advanced event mesh, 5K (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017682-1-Infinite 13,184.00$         10,547.20$             
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, document understanding add-on by UiPath (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 60000 Capacity Unit) 8018804-1-Infinite 12,900.00$         10,320.00$             
SAP SAP Adaptive Server Enterprise,  edition by IBM  (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8018829-1-Infinite 0.99$                   0.79$                       
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, developer add-on by UiPath (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018835-1-Infinite 385.00$              308.00$                  



SAP SAP Build Process Automation, unattended automations add-on by UiPath (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8018902-1-Infinite 1,500.00$           1,200.00$               
SAP SAP Build Process Automation, foundation add-on by UiPath (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018904-1-Infinite 3,100.00$           2,480.00$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, starter edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018911-1-Infinite 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP AI Unit (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Capacity Unit) 8019164-1-Infinite 816.00$              652.80$                  
SAP SAP Business Data , core capacity (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8019271-1-Infinite 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-1-500 3.50$                   2.80$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-501-1000 2.97$                   2.38$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-1001-5000 2.80$                   2.24$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (5001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-5001-20000 2.33$                   1.86$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-20001-50000 1.98$                   1.58$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-50001-100000 1.75$                   1.40$                       
SAP SAP Build base user (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019291-100001-Infinite 1.57$                   1.26$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-1-500 9.33$                   7.46$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-501-1000 8.16$                   6.53$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-1001-5000 7.40$                   5.92$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (5001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-5001-20000 6.41$                   5.13$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-20001-50000 5.48$                   4.38$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-50001-100000 4.95$                   3.96$                       
SAP SAP Build premium user (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019301-100001-Infinite 4.66$                   3.73$                       
SAP SAP Build developer (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019311-1-Infinite 47.00$                 37.60$                    
SAP SAP Build runtime (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8019321-1-Infinite 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP Joule base entitlement (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8019544-1-Infinite On Request On Request
SAP SAP Datasphere (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8019596-1-Infinite 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP Customer-Managed Data Products (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8019709-1-Infinite 1,749.00$           1,399.20$               
SAP SAP Integration Suite, API and events edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019753-1-Infinite 1,096.00$           876.80$                  
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP Business Data  (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8020344-1-Infinite 37.50$                 30.00$                    
SAP data space integration package (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020664-1-Infinite 76.00$                 60.80$                    
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP Integration Suite (1 to 1 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020704-1-1 101,914.00$       81,531.20$             
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP Integration Suite (2 to 2 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020704-2-2 87,631.00$         70,104.80$             
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP Integration Suite (3 to 3 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020704-3-3 82,563.00$         66,050.40$             
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP Integration Suite (4 to 4 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020704-4-4 80,258.00$         64,206.40$             
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP Integration Suite (5 to 9999 Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8020704-5-9999 78,785.00$         63,028.00$             
SAP  - Analytics & Insight ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, dedicated system option (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006118-1-200 245.00$              196.00$                  
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, dedicated system option (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006118-201-500 222.00$              177.60$                  
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, dedicated system option (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006118-501-1000 210.00$              168.00$                  
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, dedicated system option (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006118-1001-3000 187.00$              149.60$                  
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, dedicated system option (3001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006118-3001-5000 163.00$              130.40$                  
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, dedicated system option (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006118-5001-Infinite 140.00$              112.00$                  
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, professional edition, dedicated system option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8006119-1-Infinite 2,332.00$           1,865.60$               
SAP SAP Analytics , test tenant, dedicated system option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008396-1-Infinite 71.00$                 56.80$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, dedicated system option (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008942-1-500 70.00$                 56.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, dedicated system option (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008942-501-1000 63.00$                 50.40$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, dedicated system option (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008942-1001-3000 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, dedicated system option (3001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008942-3001-5000 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, dedicated system option (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008942-5001-10000 42.00$                 33.60$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, dedicated system option (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008942-10001-Infinite 35.00$                 28.00$                    
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, additional non-productive, private  edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011030-1-Infinite 12,389.00$         9,911.20$               
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, additional non-productive, private  edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011031-1-Infinite 15,254.00$         12,203.20$             
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, additional non-productive, private  edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011032-1-Infinite 19,149.00$         15,319.20$             
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, additional non-productive, private  edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011033-1-Infinite 31,865.00$         25,492.00$             
SAP SAP App Server Windows , private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 Gigabyte) 8012208-1-Infinite 3,619.00$           2,895.20$               
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, connection (1 to 180 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8016017-1-180 845.00$              676.00$                  
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, connection (181 to 350 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8016017-181-350 543.00$              434.40$                  
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, connection (351 to 1050 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8016017-351-1050 343.00$              274.40$                  
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, connection (1051 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8016017-1051-Infinite 164.00$              131.20$                  
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, standard user (1 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016043-1-500 336.00$              268.80$                  
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, standard user (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016043-501-1000 195.00$              156.00$                  
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, standard user (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016043-1001-3000 122.00$              97.60$                    
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, private  edition, standard user (3001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016043-3001-Infinite 59.00$                 47.20$                    
SAP SAP Analytics , enterprise edition, dedicated system option (1 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8017261-1-25000 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics , enterprise edition, dedicated system option (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8017261-25001-50000 15.00$                 12.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics , enterprise edition, dedicated system option (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8017261-50001-75000 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP SAP Analytics , enterprise edition, dedicated system option (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8017261-75001-100000 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP Analytics , enterprise edition, dedicated system option (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8017261-100001-Infinite 10.00$                 8.00$                       
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management  (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8018621-1-5000 76.00$                 60.80$                    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management  (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8018621-5001-10000 58.00$                 46.40$                    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management  (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8018621-10001-20000 50.00$                 40.00$                    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management  (20001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8018621-20001-25000 43.00$                 34.40$                    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management  (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8018621-25001-Infinite 38.00$                 30.40$                    
SAP SAP Analytics , enterprise edition, dedicated system option, additional tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018838-1-Infinite 5,829.00$           4,663.20$               
SAP SAP Analytics , dedicated system option, capacity upgrade (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Capacity Unit) 8018981-1-Infinite 1.17$                   0.94$                       
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, professional edition, public system option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019550-1-Infinite 957.00$              765.60$                  
SAP SAP BW/4HANA , base package, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019560-1-Infinite 53,044.00$         42,435.20$             
SAP SAP Analytics , test tenant, public system option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019567-1-Infinite 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, public system option (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019568-1-200 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, public system option (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019568-201-500 26.00$                 20.80$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, public system option (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019568-501-1000 21.00$                 16.80$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, public system option (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019568-1001-3000 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, public system option (3001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019568-3001-5000 15.00$                 12.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for business intelligence, public system option (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019568-5001-Infinite 13.00$                 10.40$                    
SAP SAP BI Java Server , additional non-productive, private edition (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 32 Gigabyte) 8019569-1-Infinite 4,028.00$           3,222.40$               
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, public system option (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019595-1-200 85.00$                 68.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, public system option (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019595-201-500 68.00$                 54.40$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, public system option (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019595-501-1000 55.00$                 44.00$                    
SAP SAP Analytics  for planning, standard edition, public system option (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019595-1001-Infinite 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP BI Java Server , private edition (24 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019597-1-Infinite 23,823.00$         19,058.40$             
SAP SAP BI Java Server , additional non-productive, private edition (24 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 96 Gigabyte) 8019664-1-Infinite 7,500.00$           6,000.00$               
SAP SAP BW NetWeaver , additional non-productive, base package, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8019693-1-Infinite 12,999.00$         10,399.20$             
SAP SAP BI Java Server , additional non-productive, private edition (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 Gigabyte) 8019695-1-Infinite 5,702.00$           4,561.60$               
SAP SAP BW NetWeaver , base package, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019701-1-Infinite 53,044.00$         42,435.20$             
SAP SAP BW/4HANA , additional non-productive, base package, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8019702-1-Infinite 12,999.00$         10,399.20$             
SAP SAP BI Java Server , private edition (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019711-1-Infinite 10,900.00$         8,720.00$               
SAP SAP BI Java Server , private edition (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8019721-1-Infinite 17,190.00$         13,752.00$             
SAP SAP Sustainability Control Tower (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019791-1-50 3,218.00$           2,574.40$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Control Tower (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019791-51-100 2,798.00$           2,238.40$               
SAP SAP Sustainability Control Tower (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019791-101-Infinite 2,518.00$           2,014.40$               
SAP  - Enterprise Information Management ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText, additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Gigabyte) 8005972-1-Infinite 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Information Capture Core by OpenText (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008267-1-100 45.00$                 36.00$                    
SAP SAP Information Capture Core by OpenText (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008267-101-200 42.00$                 33.60$                    
SAP SAP Information Capture Core by OpenText (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008267-201-500 40.00$                 32.00$                    
SAP SAP Information Capture Core by OpenText (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008267-501-1000 37.00$                 29.60$                    
SAP SAP Information Capture Core by OpenText (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008267-1001-Infinite 35.00$                 28.00$                    
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8008426-1-20 1,137.00$           909.60$                  
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText (21 to 60 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8008426-21-60 933.00$              746.40$                  
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8008426-61-120 816.00$              652.80$                  
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText (121 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8008426-121-200 699.00$              559.20$                  
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8008426-201-Infinite 583.00$              466.40$                  



SAP SAP Master Data Governance,  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011182-1-50 93.00$                 74.40$                    
SAP SAP Master Data Governance,  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011182-51-250 70.00$                 56.00$                    
SAP SAP Master Data Governance,  edition (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011182-251-1000 52.00$                 41.60$                    
SAP SAP Master Data Governance,  edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011182-1001-Infinite 49.00$                 39.20$                    
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti, database storage option (1 to 1 Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014246-1-1 22,296.00$         17,836.80$             
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti, database storage option (2 to 5 Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014246-2-5 12,357.00$         9,885.60$               
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti, database storage option (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014246-6-10 8,627.00$           6,901.60$               
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti, database storage option (11 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014246-11-Infinite 7,345.00$           5,876.00$               
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti (1 to 1 Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014313-1-1 28,819.00$         23,055.20$             
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti (2 to 5 Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014313-2-5 23,316.00$         18,652.80$             
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014313-6-10 20,984.00$         16,787.20$             
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration and Management by Syniti (11 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Gigabyte) 8014313-11-Infinite 18,653.00$         14,922.40$             
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-1-5 4,663.00$           3,730.40$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-6-10 3,206.00$           2,564.80$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (11 to 40 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-11-40 2,693.00$           2,154.40$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (41 to 100 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-41-100 1,399.00$           1,119.20$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-101-150 944.00$              755.20$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-151-300 781.00$              624.80$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  add-on for capital projects and operations (301 to 1000 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018082-301-1000 583.00$              466.40$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Gigabyte) 8018106-1-Infinite 227.00$              181.60$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-1-5 11,192.00$         8,953.60$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-6-10 7,578.00$           6,062.40$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (11 to 40 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-11-40 4,955.00$           3,964.00$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (41 to 100 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-41-100 3,089.00$           2,471.20$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-101-150 1,574.00$           1,259.20$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-151-300 1,516.00$           1,212.80$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, enterprise user option (301 to 1000 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018118-301-1000 1,282.00$           1,025.60$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, external access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8018124-1-Infinite 487.00$              389.60$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-1-5 8,161.00$           6,528.80$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-6-10 5,596.00$           4,476.80$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (11 to 40 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-11-40 3,847.00$           3,077.60$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (41 to 100 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-41-100 2,506.00$           2,004.80$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-101-150 1,282.00$           1,025.60$               
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-151-300 1,224.00$           979.20$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, base access option (301 to 1000 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018181-301-1000 1,049.00$           839.20$                  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText,  edition, additional nonproduction tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018182-1-Infinite 9,694.00$           7,755.20$               
SAP SAP Content Management Core by OpenText (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018364-1-5 5,829.00$           4,663.20$               
SAP SAP Content Management Core by OpenText (6 to 15 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018364-6-15 4,663.00$           3,730.40$               
SAP SAP Content Management Core by OpenText (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018364-16-30 3,497.00$           2,797.60$               
SAP SAP Content Management Core by OpenText (31 to 50 Tier; Block of 50 User) 8018364-31-50 2,332.00$           1,865.60$               
SAP SAP Content Management Core by OpenText, additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500 Gigabyte) 8018802-1-Infinite 1,399.00$           1,119.20$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-1-15 11,052.00$         8,841.60$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (16 to 20 Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-16-20 8,860.00$           7,088.00$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (21 to 35 Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-21-35 7,823.00$           6,258.40$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (36 to 50 Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-36-50 6,319.00$           5,055.20$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (51 to 75 Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-51-75 5,398.00$           4,318.40$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (76 to 100 Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-76-100 4,593.00$           3,674.40$               
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText,  edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000 Document) 8020281-101-Infinite 4,080.00$           3,264.00$               
SAP  - Middleware ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Enterprise Continuous Testing by Tricentis (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8013631-1-25 2,116.00$           1,692.80$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Continuous Testing by Tricentis (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8013631-26-50 1,894.00$           1,515.20$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Continuous Testing by Tricentis (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8013631-51-100 1,679.00$           1,343.20$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Continuous Testing by Tricentis (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8013631-101-Infinite 1,457.00$           1,165.60$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Performance Testing by Tricentis (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8015512-1-9 2,098.00$           1,678.40$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Performance Testing by Tricentis (10 to 24 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8015512-10-24 1,457.00$           1,165.60$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Performance Testing by Tricentis (25 to 49 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8015512-25-49 1,312.00$           1,049.60$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Performance Testing by Tricentis (50 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8015512-50-Infinite 1,166.00$           932.80$                  
SAP SAP Enterprise Data Integrity Testing by Tricentis (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8017951-1-5 4,197.00$           3,357.60$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Data Integrity Testing by Tricentis (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8017951-6-10 3,381.00$           2,704.80$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Data Integrity Testing by Tricentis (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8017951-11-20 2,915.00$           2,332.00$               
SAP SAP Enterprise Data Integrity Testing by Tricentis (21 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8017951-21-Infinite 2,565.00$           2,052.00$               
SAP SAP Change Impact Analysis by Tricentis (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8017961-1-1000 21.00$                 16.80$                    
SAP SAP Change Impact Analysis by Tricentis (1001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8017961-1001-3000 19.00$                 15.20$                    
SAP SAP Change Impact Analysis by Tricentis (3001 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8017961-3001-6000 12.00$                 9.60$                       
SAP SAP Change Impact Analysis by Tricentis (6001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8017961-6001-10000 8.16$                   6.53$                       
SAP  - Support ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Sales  and SAP Service  (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017514-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for HCM solutions from SAP (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017526-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Supply Chain Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017534-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Commerce , expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017536-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Fieldglass solutions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017543-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Commerce  (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017553-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for HCM solutions from SAP, expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017555-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Business Technology Platform (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017563-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Ariba solutions, expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017575-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Sales  and SAP Service , expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017576-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Business Technology Platform, expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017583-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Ariba solutions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017593-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Supply Chain Management, expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8018206-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Fieldglass solutions, expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8018252-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for business transformation management solutions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8018313-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP SAP  ALM, tenant extension (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018603-1-Infinite 2,332.00$           1,865.60$               
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Business Data , expanded edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8020294-1-Infinite 30.00$                 24.00$                    
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP Business Data  (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8020362-1-Infinite 20.00$                 16.00$                    
SAP Small and Midsize Enterprises (SME) ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, additional productive tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8000275-1-Infinite 1,511.00$           1,208.80$               
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, localization fee (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8002712-1-Infinite 1,028.00$           822.40$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8002713-1-Infinite 1,350.00$           1,080.00$               
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, advanced user (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007643-1-Infinite 230.00$              184.00$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, core user (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007644-1-Infinite 126.00$              100.80$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, self-service user (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8007645-1-Infinite 24.00$                 19.20$                    
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, public edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8008018-1-Infinite 1,928.00$           1,542.40$               
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, enterprise private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8014401-1-Infinite 36,128.00$         28,902.40$             
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, private edition, archive option (L)​ (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018108-1-Infinite 85,103.00$         68,082.40$             
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, private edition, archive option ​ (S)​ (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018130-1-Infinite 21,567.00$         17,253.60$             
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, private edition, archive option​ (M)​ (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018136-1-Infinite 43,718.00$         34,974.40$             
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, public edition, archive tenant (1 to 6 Tier; Block of 16 Gigabyte) 8018159-1-6 466.00$              372.80$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, public edition, archive tenant (7 to 30 Tier; Block of 16 Gigabyte) 8018159-7-30 350.00$              280.00$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, public edition, archive tenant (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 16 Gigabyte) 8018159-31-60 291.00$              232.80$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, public edition, archive tenant (61 to 180 Tier; Block of 16 Gigabyte) 8018159-61-180 262.00$              209.60$                  
SAP SAP Business ByDesign, public edition, archive tenant (181 to Infinite Tier; Block of 16 Gigabyte) 8018159-181-Infinite 216.00$              172.80$                  
SAP SAP Business One  Starter Package, partner-hosted (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005859-1-Infinite 45.00$                 36.00$                    
SAP SAP Business One  Professional, partner-hosted (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005860-1-20 108.00$              86.40$                    
SAP SAP Business One  Professional, partner-hosted (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005860-21-50 87.00$                 69.60$                    
SAP SAP Business One  Professional, partner-hosted (51 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005860-51-Infinite 76.00$                 60.80$                    
SAP SAP Business One  Limited, partner-hosted (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005861-1-Infinite 56.00$                 44.80$                    
SAP SAP Business One  Mobile App, partner-hosted (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005862-1-Infinite 18.00$                 14.40$                    
SAP SAP Business One  Indirect Access, user-based, partner-hosted option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8005863-1-Infinite 9.52$                   7.62$                       
SAP SAP Business One  Indirect access by non-employees, partner-hosted option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008002-1-Infinite 60.00$                 48.00$                    



SAP SAP Business One  Customer Checkout, partner-hosted option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013627-1-Infinite 39.00$                 31.20$                    



External SKU Description Item # List Price Contract Price
SAP SAP  Application Services Enterprise Threat Detection, alert monitoring (21 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8011048-1-Infinite 241,184.00$        192,947.20$   
SAP SAP  Application Services Enterprise Threat Detection, alert monitoring (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8011051-1-Infinite 210,028.00$        168,022.40$   
SAP SAP  Application Services Enterprise Threat Detection, alert monitoring (301 to 600 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8018176-1-Infinite 82,944.00$          66,355.20$     
SAP SAP  Application Services Enterprise Threat Detection, alert monitoring (601 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8019362-1-20 10,159.00$          8,127.20$       
SAP SAP Responsible Design and Production (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 100 Record) 8019362-21-150 7,044.00$            5,635.20$       
SAP SAP Responsible Design and Production (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Record) 8019362-151-300 4,476.00$            3,580.80$       
SAP SAP Responsible Design and Production (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Record) 8019362-301-600 3,502.00$            2,801.60$       
SAP SAP Responsible Design and Production (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 100 Record) 8019362-601-1500 2,745.00$            2,196.00$       
SAP SAP Responsible Design and Production (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 Record) 8019727-1-20 6,855.00$            5,484.00$       
SAP SAP Responsible Design and Production (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Record) 8019727-21-50 5,302.00$            4,241.60$       
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP  ERP Private (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8019727-51-100 4,407.00$            3,525.60$       
SAP SAP  Application Services for SAP  ERP Private sovereign  support option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8019727-101-200 3,679.00$            2,943.20$       
SAP  - S/4HANA Digital Platform ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8019727-201-500 3,441.00$            2,752.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019727-501-Infinite 2,910.00$            2,328.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020651-1-Infinite 30.00$                  24.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020842-1-Infinite 77.50$                  62.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document)
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (15001 to 30000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008360-1-1000 8.70$                    6.96$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (30001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008360-1001-5000 7.54$                    6.03$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (60001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008360-5001-10000 6.38$                    5.10$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008360-10001-15000 5.51$                    4.41$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , disaster recovery, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8008360-15001-30000 4.64$                    3.71$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008360-30001-60000 3.49$                    2.79$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , customer evaluation system, private edition (1 to 1 Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8008360-60001-100000 2.61$                    2.09$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , customer evaluation system, private edition (2 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8008360-100001-Infinite 1.46$                    1.17$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , GxP, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8008675-1-Infinite 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008685-1-Infinite 19,292.00$          15,433.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008686-1-1 52,935.00$          42,348.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008686-2-Infinite 27,859.00$          22,287.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008687-1-Infinite 11.00$                  8.80$               
SAP SAP BW/4HANA , GxP, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8008688-1-Infinite 31,045.00$          24,836.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008690-1-Infinite 23,090.00$          18,472.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA , additional non-productive tier, private edition (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008691-1-Infinite 74,371.00$          59,496.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA , 4 hour recovery time objective, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8008693-1-Infinite 46,496.00$          37,196.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (XS), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008695-1-Infinite 11.00$                  8.80$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (S), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8008696-1-Infinite 96,137.00$          76,909.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (M), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8010891-1-Infinite 154,615.00$        123,692.00$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (L), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8010974-1-Infinite 5.00$                    4.00$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (XL), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011007-1-Infinite 27,044.00$          21,635.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (XXL), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011008-1-Infinite 31,812.00$          25,449.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  additional productive tier (4XL), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011009-1-Infinite 41,500.00$          33,200.00$     
SAP SAP long-term backup, monthly  backup with 1-year retention, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011010-1-Infinite 57,806.00$          46,244.80$     
SAP SAP long-term backup, quarterly  backup with 1-year retention, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011011-1-Infinite 92,275.00$          73,820.00$     
SAP SAP long-term backup, yearly  backup with 2-year retention, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011012-1-Infinite 120,948.00$        96,758.40$     
SAP SAP long-term backup, yearly  backup with 3-year retention, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011013-1-Infinite 207,255.00$        165,804.00$   
SAP SAP long-term backup, yearly backup with 4-year retention, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 256 Gigabyte) 8011084-1-Infinite 766.00$                612.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, (99.9% SLA) add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8011085-1-Infinite 280.00$                224.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , disaster recovery (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8011086-1-Infinite 129.00$                103.20$          
SAP SAP Commodity Management for physical contracts for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 80 Tier; Block of 10562000 Revenue and Expense) 8011087-1-Infinite 191.00$                152.80$          
SAP SAP Commodity Management for physical contracts for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (81 to 150 Tier; Block of 10562000 Revenue and Expense) 8011088-1-Infinite 259.00$                207.20$          
SAP SAP Commodity Management for physical contracts for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 10562000 Revenue and Expense) 8012316-1-Infinite 50.10$                  40.08$             
SAP SAP Commodity Management for physical contracts for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 10562000 Revenue and Expense) 8012323-1-Infinite 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP Commodity Management for physical contracts for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (2501 to 7000 Tier; Block of 10562000 Revenue and Expense) 8013695-1-80 485.00$                388.00$          
SAP SAP Agricultural Contract Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 80 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013695-81-150 360.00$                288.00$          
SAP SAP Agricultural Contract Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (81 to 150 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013695-151-500 275.00$                220.00$          
SAP SAP Agricultural Contract Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013695-501-2500 181.00$                144.80$          
SAP SAP Agricultural Contract Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013695-2501-7000 112.00$                89.60$             
SAP SAP Agricultural Contract Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (2501 to 7000 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013707-1-80 485.00$                388.00$          
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 6 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013707-81-150 360.00$                288.00$          
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (7 to 15 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013707-151-500 275.00$                220.00$          
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013707-501-2500 181.00$                144.80$          
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (31 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013707-2501-7000 112.00$                89.60$             
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (51 to 80 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013911-1-6 4,439.00$            3,551.20$       
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (81 to 120 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013911-7-15 2,996.00$            2,396.80$       
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (121 to 200 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013911-16-30 2,276.00$            1,820.80$       
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to 450 Tier; Block of 100 Document) 8013911-31-50 1,776.00$            1,420.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 135 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8013911-51-80 1,542.00$            1,233.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (136 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8013911-81-120 1,310.00$            1,048.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (551 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8013911-121-200 1,088.00$            870.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8013911-201-450 877.00$                701.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8014332-1-135 907.00$                725.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (4001 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8014332-136-550 504.00$                403.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8014332-551-1000 291.00$                232.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (12001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8014332-1001-2000 206.00$                164.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , private edition (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8014332-2001-4000 131.00$                104.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , public edition, sandbox tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014332-4001-6000 78.00$                  62.40$             
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access Core by OpenText,  connector, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8014332-6001-12000 59.00$                  47.20$             
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (1 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8014332-12001-25000 49.00$                  39.20$             
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8014332-25001-Infinite 36.00$                  28.80$             
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (12001 to 30000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8014491-1-Infinite 7,996.00$            6,396.80$       
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (30001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8015438-1-Infinite 4,227.00$            3,381.60$       
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (60001 to 120000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8016042-1-6000 1.84$                    1.47$               
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (120001 to 240000 Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8016042-6001-12000 1.70$                    1.36$               
SAP SAP Travel Management for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (240001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Document) 8016042-12001-30000 1.49$                    1.19$               
SAP treasury and risk management add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8016042-30001-60000 1.22$                    0.98$               
SAP SAP  ERP Private, treasury and risk management add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8016042-60001-120000 0.91$                    0.73$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8016042-120001-240000 0.69$                    0.55$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8016042-240001-Infinite 0.51$                    0.41$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018131-1-Infinite 2,202.00$            1,761.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018132-1-Infinite 9,288.00$            7,430.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018284-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018285-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018293-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP Firewall Service, private  edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018304-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018314-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018315-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018316-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018322-1-Infinite 26,998.00$          21,598.40$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018323-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018324-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1503 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018362-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018363-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018371-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018381-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018382-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018391-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     



SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018392-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018393-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018394-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018395-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018396-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018401-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018402-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018403-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018404-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018405-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018406-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018407-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018408-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018411-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018412-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018413-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018414-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018415-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018416-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018421-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018422-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018423-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018424-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018425-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018426-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018427-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018428-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018431-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018432-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018433-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018434-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018435-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018436-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018437-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018438-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018439-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018440-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018441-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018442-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018443-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018444-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018445-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018451-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018452-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018453-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1605 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018454-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018455-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018456-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018457-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018461-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018462-1-Infinite 71,502.00$          57,201.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018463-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018471-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018472-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018473-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018474-1-Infinite 41,872.00$          33,497.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018475-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018476-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1709 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018477-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018478-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018479-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1809 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018480-1-Infinite 261,042.00$        208,833.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 1909 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018481-1-Infinite 112,791.00$        90,232.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018482-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2020 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018483-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP  ERP Private, advanced payment factory add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018484-1-Infinite 143,102.00$        114,481.60$   
SAP SAP Data Services Enterprise, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8018485-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP  ERP Private, access governance add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8018486-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP Finance Base (1 to 39 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018487-1-Infinite 55,667.00$          44,533.60$     
SAP SAP Finance Base (40 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018816-1-Infinite 19,236.00$          15,388.80$     
SAP SAP Finance Base (201 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019143-1-Infinite 80,149.00$          64,119.20$     
SAP SAP Finance Base (551 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019145-1-Infinite 17,536.00$          14,028.80$     
SAP SAP Finance Base (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019322-1-39 291.00$                232.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (1 to 84 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019322-40-200 280.00$                224.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (85 to 109 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019322-201-550 268.00$                214.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (110 to 135 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019322-551-1000 233.00$                186.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (136 to 270 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019322-1001-Infinite 187.00$                149.60$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (271 to 410 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-1-84 1,194.00$            955.20$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (411 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-85-109 870.00$                696.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (551 to 750 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-110-135 716.00$                572.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-136-270 633.00$                506.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-271-410 460.00$                368.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-411-550 358.00$                286.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (4001 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-551-750 301.00$                240.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-751-1000 249.00$                199.20$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (12001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-1001-2000 211.00$                168.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019361-2001-4000 147.00$                117.60$          
SAP SAP Supply Chain Base (1 to 39 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019361-4001-6000 98.00$                  78.40$             
SAP SAP Supply Chain Base (40 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019361-6001-12000 75.00$                  60.00$             
SAP SAP Supply Chain Base (201 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019361-12001-25000 52.00$                  41.60$             
SAP SAP Supply Chain Base (551 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019361-25001-Infinite 36.00$                  28.80$             
SAP SAP Supply Chain Base (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019364-1-39 291.00$                232.80$          
SAP SAP Finance Premium (1 to 39 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019364-40-200 280.00$                224.00$          
SAP SAP Finance Premium (40 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019364-201-550 268.00$                214.40$          
SAP SAP Finance Premium (201 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019364-551-1000 233.00$                186.40$          
SAP SAP Finance Premium (551 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019364-1001-Infinite 187.00$                149.60$          
SAP SAP Finance Premium (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019461-1-39 408.00$                326.40$          
SAP SAP Supply Chain Premium (1 to 39 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019461-40-200 385.00$                308.00$          
SAP SAP Supply Chain Premium (40 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019461-201-550 361.00$                288.80$          
SAP SAP Supply Chain Premium (201 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019461-551-1000 338.00$                270.40$          
SAP SAP Supply Chain Premium (551 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019461-1001-Infinite 315.00$                252.00$          
SAP SAP Supply Chain Premium (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019623-1-39 408.00$                326.40$          
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (1 to 84 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019623-40-200 385.00$                308.00$          
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (85 to 109 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019623-201-550 361.00$                288.80$          
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (110 to 135 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019623-551-1000 338.00$                270.40$          
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (136 to 270 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019623-1001-Infinite 315.00$                252.00$          
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (271 to 410 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-1-84 168.00$                134.40$          



SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (411 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-85-109 131.00$                104.80$          
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (551 to 750 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-110-135 108.00$                86.40$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-136-270 96.00$                  76.80$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-271-410 70.00$                  56.00$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-411-550 55.00$                  44.00$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (4001 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-551-750 45.00$                  36.00$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-751-1000 38.00$                  30.40$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (12001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-1001-2000 33.00$                  26.40$             
SAP  ERP Intelligence Private (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019734-2001-4000 22.00$                  17.60$             
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain operations (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019734-4001-6000 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain operations (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019734-6001-12000 12.00$                  9.60$               
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain developer (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019734-12001-25000 8.16$                    6.53$               
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain self-service (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019734-25001-Infinite 5.83$                    4.66$               
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain self-service (201 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019735-1-200 82.00$                  65.60$             
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain self-service (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019735-201-Infinite 58.00$                  46.40$             
SAP SAP Finance Base and Supply Chain Base (1 to 39 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019752-1-Infinite 408.00$                326.40$          
SAP SAP Finance Base and Supply Chain Base (40 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019763-1-200 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP Finance Base and Supply Chain Base (201 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019763-201-1000 14.00$                  11.20$             
SAP SAP Finance Base and Supply Chain Base (551 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019763-1001-Infinite 10.00$                  8.00$               
SAP SAP Finance Base and Supply Chain Base (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019781-1-39 350.00$                280.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (1 to 84 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019781-40-200 338.00$                270.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (85 to 109 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019781-201-550 326.00$                260.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (110 to 135 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019781-551-1000 291.00$                232.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (136 to 270 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019781-1001-Infinite 280.00$                224.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (271 to 410 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-1-84 958.00$                766.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (411 to 550 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-85-109 741.00$                592.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (551 to 750 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-110-135 613.00$                490.40$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-136-270 569.00$                455.20$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-271-410 381.00$                304.80$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (2001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-411-550 297.00$                237.60$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (4001 to 6000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-551-750 249.00$                199.20$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (6001 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-751-1000 204.00$                163.20$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (12001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-1001-2000 170.00$                136.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, limited option (25001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8019841-2001-4000 117.00$                93.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019841-4001-6000 83.00$                  66.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019841-6001-12000 66.00$                  52.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019841-12001-25000 47.00$                  37.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019841-25001-Infinite 31.00$                  24.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-1-100 11.00$                  8.80$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-101-500 8.74$                    6.99$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (15001 to 30000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-501-1000 7.29$                    5.83$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (30001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-1001-5000 6.12$                    4.90$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (60001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-5001-10000 4.76$                    3.81$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (100001 to 250000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-10001-15000 3.70$                    2.96$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (250001 to 500000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-15001-30000 2.91$                    2.33$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (500001 to 1000000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-30001-60000 1.95$                    1.56$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Digital Access, private edition (1000001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8020297-60001-100000 1.21$                    0.97$               
SAP SAP Finance and Supply Chain, additional data (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10 Gigabyte) 8020297-100001-250000 0.97$                    0.78$               
SAP financial closing add-on (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020297-250001-500000 0.73$                    0.58$               
SAP financial closing add-on (5 to 9 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020297-500001-1000000 0.58$                    0.46$               
SAP financial closing add-on (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020297-1000001-Infinite 0.48$                    0.38$               
SAP financial closing add-on (15 to 19 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020345-1-Infinite 252.00$                201.60$          
SAP financial closing add-on (20 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020441-1-4 9,230.00$            7,384.00$       
SAP SAP  ERP Private, financial closing add-on (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020441-5-9 6,120.00$            4,896.00$       
SAP SAP  ERP Private, financial closing add-on (5 to 9 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020441-10-14 4,858.00$            3,886.40$       
SAP SAP  ERP Private, financial closing add-on (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020441-15-19 4,178.00$            3,342.40$       
SAP SAP  ERP Private, financial closing add-on (15 to 19 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020441-20-Infinite 3,692.00$            2,953.60$       
SAP SAP  ERP Private, financial closing add-on (20 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020451-1-4 9,230.00$            7,384.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020451-5-9 6,120.00$            4,896.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020451-10-14 4,858.00$            3,886.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020451-15-19 4,178.00$            3,342.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020451-20-Infinite 3,692.00$            2,953.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020474-1-Infinite 73,347.00$          58,677.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020485-1-Infinite 116,580.00$        93,264.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020486-1-Infinite 148,155.00$        118,524.00$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020493-1-Infinite 42,750.00$          34,200.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (4XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020494-1-Infinite 46,244.00$          36,995.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020495-1-Infinite 73,347.00$          58,677.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020496-1-Infinite 269,591.00$        215,672.80$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020502-1-Infinite 42,750.00$          34,200.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 upgrade (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020517-1-Infinite 269,591.00$        215,672.80$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Safekeeper 2021 regression testing (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8020531-1-Infinite 48,964.00$          39,171.20$     
SAP  - S/4HANA Line of Business Portfolio ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8020532-1-Infinite 57,357.00$          45,885.60$     
SAP  - S/4HANA Customer Experience ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8020541-1-Infinite 57,357.00$          45,885.60$     
SAP SAP CPQ, extra storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8020542-1-Infinite 116,580.00$        93,264.00$     
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8020543-1-Infinite 148,155.00$        118,524.00$   
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8006207-1-Infinite 1.97$                    1.58$               
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011382-1-10 2,069.00$            1,655.20$       
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011382-11-30 1,428.00$            1,142.40$       
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011382-31-60 1,210.00$            968.00$          
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011382-61-100 1,078.00$            862.40$          
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011382-101-200 903.00$                722.40$          
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011382-201-Infinite 850.00$                680.00$          
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011383-1-10 2,069.00$            1,655.20$       
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011383-11-30 1,428.00$            1,142.40$       
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011383-31-60 1,210.00$            968.00$          
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011383-61-100 1,078.00$            862.40$          
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011383-101-200 903.00$                722.40$          
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011383-201-Infinite 850.00$                680.00$          
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011384-1-10 3,497.00$            2,797.60$       
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011384-11-30 2,885.00$            2,308.00$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011384-31-60 2,332.00$            1,865.60$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011384-61-100 2,069.00$            1,655.20$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011384-101-200 1,956.00$            1,564.80$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011384-201-Infinite 1,516.00$            1,212.80$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011385-1-10 1,486.00$            1,188.80$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011385-11-30 962.00$                769.60$          
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011385-31-60 754.00$                603.20$          
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011385-61-100 658.00$                526.40$          
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011385-101-200 529.00$                423.20$          
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011385-201-Infinite 465.00$                372.00$          
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011386-1-10 1,486.00$            1,188.80$       
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue) 8011386-11-30 962.00$                769.60$          
SAP SAP CPQ, add-on for SAP Commerce, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8011386-31-60 754.00$                603.20$          
SAP SAP CPQ, add-on for SAP Commerce (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8011386-61-100 658.00$                526.40$          
SAP SAP CPQ, add-on for SAP Commerce (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8011386-101-200 529.00$                423.20$          
SAP SAP CPQ, add-on for SAP Commerce (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8011386-201-Infinite 465.00$                372.00$          



SAP SAP CPQ, add-on for SAP Commerce (40 to 99 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015423-1-Infinite 11,658.00$          9,326.40$       
SAP SAP CPQ, add-on for SAP Commerce (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015434-1-9 1,841.00$            1,472.80$       
SAP SAP CPQ, standard edition (1 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015434-10-19 1,474.00$            1,179.20$       
SAP SAP CPQ, standard edition (100 to 499 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015434-20-39 1,105.00$            884.00$          
SAP SAP CPQ, standard edition (500 to 999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015434-40-99 737.00$                589.60$          
SAP SAP CPQ, standard edition (1000 to 9999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015434-100-Infinite 430.00$                344.00$          
SAP SAP CPQ, standard edition (10000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015475-1-99 99.00$                  79.20$             
SAP SAP CPQ, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8015475-100-499 66.00$                  52.80$             
SAP SAP CPQ, External Subscription (1 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015475-500-999 54.00$                  43.20$             
SAP SAP CPQ, External Subscription (100 to 499 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015475-1000-9999 40.00$                  32.00$             
SAP SAP CPQ, External Subscription (500 to 999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015475-10000-Infinite 27.00$                  21.60$             
SAP SAP CPQ, External Subscription (1000 to 9999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015502-1-Infinite 3,202.00$            2,561.60$       
SAP SAP CPQ, External Subscription (10000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020714-1-99 24.00$                  19.20$             
SAP  - S/4HANA Digital Supply Chain ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8020714-100-499 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020714-500-999 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020714-1000-9999 12.00$                  9.60$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8020714-10000-Infinite 9.33$                    7.46$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance (151 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8006223-1-10 899.00$                719.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, private edition, professional (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8006223-11-20 572.00$                457.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, private edition, professional (101 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8006223-21-50 393.00$                314.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, private edition, professional (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8006223-51-150 279.00$                223.20$          
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 3 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8006223-151-Infinite 133.00$                106.40$          
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (4 to 10 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8008663-1-100 177.00$                141.60$          
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8008663-101-300 100.00$                80.00$             
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (21 to 30 Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8008663-301-Infinite 80.00$                  64.00$             
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 80000 Resource) 8008672-1-3 4,217.00$            3,373.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling, private edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8008672-4-10 2,030.00$            1,624.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling, private edition (6 to 25 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8008672-11-20 965.00$                772.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling, private edition (26 to 500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8008672-21-30 860.00$                688.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for production engineering and operations, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008672-31-Infinite 704.00$                563.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for production engineering and operations, private edition (101 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008701-1-5 2,852.00$            2,281.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for production engineering and operations, private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008701-6-25 1,184.00$            947.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, private edition, standard (1 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8008701-26-500 975.00$                780.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, private edition, standard (301 to 1700 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8008715-1-100 279.00$                223.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, private edition, standard (1701 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8008715-101-1000 187.00$                149.60$          
SAP SAP Spatial Asset Management for S/4HANA private  edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008715-1001-Infinite 114.00$                91.20$             
SAP SAP Spatial Asset Management for S/4HANA private  edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008732-1-300 51.00$                  40.80$             
SAP SAP Spatial Asset Management for S/4HANA private  edition (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008732-301-1700 33.00$                  26.40$             
SAP SAP S4HANA  for last mile distribution, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8008732-1701-Infinite 28.00$                  22.40$             
SAP SAP S4HANA  for last mile distribution, private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8011336-1-100 61.00$                  48.80$             
SAP SAP S4HANA  for last mile distribution, private edition (21 to 70 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8011336-101-500 10.00$                  8.00$               
SAP SAP S4HANA  for last mile distribution, private edition (71 to 300 Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8011336-501-Infinite 4.07$                    3.26$               
SAP SAP S4HANA  for last mile distribution, private edition (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transaction) 8011553-1-10 792.00$                633.60$          
SAP SAP  for Corporate Serialization, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000000 Document) 8011553-11-20 607.00$                485.60$          
SAP SAP  for Corporate Serialization, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000000 Document) 8011553-21-70 493.00$                394.40$          
SAP SAP  for Corporate Serialization, private edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000000 Document) 8011553-71-300 344.00$                275.20$          
SAP SAP  for Corporate Serialization, private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Document) 8011553-301-Infinite 244.00$                195.20$          
SAP SAP  for Corporate Serialization, private edition (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Document) 8012181-1-50 3,051.00$            2,440.80$       
SAP SAP  for Corporate Serialization, private edition (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Document) 8012181-51-100 1,803.00$            1,442.40$       
SAP SAP Event Management on SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 70 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8012181-101-500 1,105.00$            884.00$          
SAP SAP Event Management on SAP S/4HANA , private edition (71 to 140 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8012181-501-1000 452.00$                361.60$          
SAP SAP Event Management on SAP S/4HANA , private edition (141 to 280 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8012181-1001-2000 322.00$                257.60$          
SAP SAP Event Management on SAP S/4HANA , private edition (281 to 560 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8012181-2001-Infinite 267.00$                213.60$          
SAP SAP Event Management on SAP S/4HANA , private edition (561 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8012318-1-70 2,685.00$            2,148.00$       
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition (XS) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012318-71-140 2,013.00$            1,610.40$       
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012318-141-280 1,343.00$            1,074.40$       
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012318-281-560 966.00$                772.80$          
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012318-561-Infinite 752.00$                601.60$          
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012672-1-Infinite 62,392.00$          49,913.60$     
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012673-1-Infinite 71,137.00$          56,909.60$     
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012674-1-Infinite 93,955.00$          75,164.00$     
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012675-1-Infinite 128,852.00$        103,081.60$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, private edition (1 to 80 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8012676-1-Infinite 181,198.00$        144,958.40$   
SAP SAP S/4HANA  bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, private edition (81 to 150 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013357-1-Infinite 14,093.00$          11,274.40$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, private edition (151 to 500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013358-1-Infinite 18,120.00$          14,496.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, private edition (501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expense) 8013359-1-Infinite 22,147.00$          17,717.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, private edition (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue and Expen 8013626-1-80 305.00$                244.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8013626-81-150 227.00$                181.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance, private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8013626-151-500 173.00$                138.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance, private edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8013626-501-2500 113.00$                90.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance, private edition (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8013626-2501-Infinite 69.00$                  55.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for product compliance, private edition (151 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Document) 8013629-1-10 1,147.00$            917.60$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to EPLAN, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013629-11-20 781.00$                624.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to EPLAN, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013629-21-50 526.00$                420.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to EPLAN, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013629-51-150 366.00$                292.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Transportation Management, private edition (1 to 75 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013629-151-Infinite 183.00$                146.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Transportation Management, private edition (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013639-1-50 329.00$                263.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Transportation Management, private edition (126 to 200 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013639-51-250 259.00$                207.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Transportation Management, private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013639-251-Infinite 225.00$                180.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Advanced Available-to-Promise, private edition (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013640-1-75 616.00$                492.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Advanced Available-to-Promise, private edition (5 to 20 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013640-76-125 484.00$                387.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Advanced Available-to-Promise, private edition (21 to 30 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013640-126-200 358.00$                286.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Advanced Available-to-Promise, private edition (31 to 40 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013640-201-Infinite 246.00$                196.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Advanced Available-to-Promise, private edition (41 to 50 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013699-1-4 3,832.00$            3,065.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Advanced Available-to-Promise, private edition (51 to 280 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013699-5-20 2,842.00$            2,273.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced ATP (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013699-21-30 2,456.00$            1,964.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced ATP (6 to 20 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013699-31-40 2,150.00$            1,720.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced ATP (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013699-41-50 1,827.00$            1,461.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced ATP (41 to 80 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013699-51-280 1,686.00$            1,348.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced ATP (81 to 120 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013723-1-5 2,752.00$            2,201.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced ATP (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013723-6-20 1,428.00$            1,142.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for extended service parts planning, private edition (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013723-21-40 1,190.00$            952.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for extended service parts planning, private edition (5 to 20 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013723-41-80 1,012.00$            809.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for extended service parts planning, private edition (21 to 30 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013723-81-120 834.00$                667.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for extended service parts planning, private edition (31 to 40 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013723-121-Infinite 715.00$                572.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for extended service parts planning, private edition (41 to 50 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013729-1-4 3,525.00$            2,820.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for extended service parts planning, private edition (51 to 280 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8013729-5-20 2,684.00$            2,147.20$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to SolidWorks, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013729-21-30 2,259.00$            1,807.20$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to SolidWorks, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013729-31-40 1,978.00$            1,582.40$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to SolidWorks, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013729-41-50 1,681.00$            1,344.80$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Inventor, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013729-51-280 1,551.00$            1,240.80$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Inventor, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013736-1-50 251.00$                200.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Inventor, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013736-51-250 191.00$                152.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to ECAD, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013736-251-Infinite 156.00$                124.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to ECAD, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013750-1-50 251.00$                200.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to ECAD, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013750-51-250 191.00$                152.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to ZUKEN, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013750-251-Infinite 156.00$                124.80$          



SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to ZUKEN, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013762-1-50 329.00$                263.20$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to ZUKEN, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013762-51-250 301.00$                240.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to NX, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013762-251-Infinite 298.00$                238.40$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to NX, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013763-1-50 329.00$                263.20$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to NX, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013763-51-250 301.00$                240.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling extra stack, private edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8013763-251-Infinite 298.00$                238.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling extra stack, private edition (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8013774-1-50 315.00$                252.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling extra stack, private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8013774-51-250 260.00$                208.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling extra stack, private edition (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8013774-251-Infinite 232.00$                185.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling extra stack, private edition (41 to 100 Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8013788-1-5 20,283.00$          16,226.40$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Manufacturing for planning and scheduling extra stack, private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Cost of Goods) 8013788-6-10 12,708.00$          10,166.40$     
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to AutoCAD, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013788-11-20 8,114.00$            6,491.20$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to AutoCAD, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013788-21-40 4,817.00$            3,853.60$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to AutoCAD, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013788-41-100 2,694.00$            2,155.20$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Solid Edge, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013788-101-Infinite 1,490.00$            1,192.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Solid Edge, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013791-1-50 182.00$                145.60$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Solid Edge, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013791-51-250 142.00$                113.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Transportation Management, extra stack, private edition (1 to 40 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013791-251-Infinite 126.00$                100.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Transportation Management, extra stack, private edition (41 to 75 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013801-1-50 242.00$                193.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Transportation Management, extra stack, private edition (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013801-51-250 184.00$                147.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Transportation Management, extra stack, private edition (126 to 200 Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013801-251-Infinite 150.00$                120.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Transportation Management, extra stack, private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 2914500 Spend) 8013805-1-40 3,609.00$            2,887.20$       
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013805-41-75 2,207.00$            1,765.60$       
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013805-76-125 1,426.00$            1,140.80$       
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013805-126-200 1,050.00$            840.00$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to CATIA V5, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013805-201-Infinite 900.00$                720.00$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to CATIA V5, private  edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013934-1-Infinite 94,167.00$          75,333.60$     
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to CATIA V5, private  edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013961-1-Infinite 105,374.00$        84,299.20$     
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to PTC Creo, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013971-1-Infinite 138,822.00$        111,057.60$   
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to PTC Creo, private edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013981-1-50 274.00$                219.20$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to PTC Creo, private edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8013981-51-250 222.00$                177.60$          
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition, additional productive tier (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013981-251-Infinite 201.00$                160.80$          
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013991-1-50 282.00$                225.60$          
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition, additional productive tier (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013991-51-250 228.00$                182.40$          
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition, additional productive tier (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013991-251-Infinite 206.00$                164.80$          
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014121-1-Infinite 30,679.00$          24,543.20$     
SAP SAP Advanced Planning and Optimization, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014122-1-Infinite 36,815.00$          29,452.00$     
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Windchill (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014131-1-Infinite 39,628.00$          31,702.40$     
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Windchill (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014141-1-Infinite 56,245.00$          44,996.00$     
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Windchill (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014151-1-Infinite 19,268.00$          15,414.40$     
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Windchill (501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014161-1-Infinite 24,544.00$          19,635.20$     
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Windchill (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014245-1-50 276.00$                220.80$          
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for 3DEXPERIENCE (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014245-51-250 204.00$                163.20$          
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for 3DEXPERIENCE (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014245-251-500 156.00$                124.80$          
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for 3DEXPERIENCE (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014245-501-2500 106.00$                84.80$             
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for 3DEXPERIENCE (501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014245-2501-Infinite 77.00$                  61.60$             
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for 3DEXPERIENCE (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8014262-1-50 276.00$                220.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014262-51-250 204.00$                163.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014262-251-500 156.00$                124.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014262-501-2500 106.00$                84.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014262-2501-Infinite 77.00$                  61.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety, private edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014446-1-20 893.00$                714.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety, private edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014446-21-50 669.00$                535.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014446-51-100 612.00$                489.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS workplace safety, private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Record) 8014446-101-250 501.00$                400.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Asset Management for resource scheduling, private  edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8014841-1-20 864.00$                691.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Asset Management for resource scheduling, private  edition (101 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8014841-21-50 647.00$                517.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Asset Management for resource scheduling, private  edition (301 to 600 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8014841-51-100 592.00$                473.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Asset Management for resource scheduling, private  edition (601 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8014841-101-Infinite 485.00$                388.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Asset Management for resource scheduling, private  edition (1501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015411-1-100 41.00$                  32.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Asset Management for resource scheduling, private  edition (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resource) 8015411-101-300 26.00$                  20.80$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, test tenant (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8015411-301-600 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP Commerce, access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015411-601-1500 14.00$                  11.20$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP Commerce (1 to 9 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015411-1501-2500 12.00$                  9.60$               
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP Commerce (10 to 19 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015411-2501-Infinite 10.00$                  8.00$               
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP Commerce (20 to 39 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015462-1-Infinite 3,170.00$            2,536.00$       
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP Commerce (40 to 99 Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015476-1-Infinite 15,847.00$          12,677.60$     
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP Commerce (100 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Order) 8015482-1-9 2,455.00$            1,964.00$       
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8015482-10-19 1,964.00$            1,571.20$       
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8015482-20-39 1,474.00$            1,179.20$       
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management (501 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8015482-40-99 983.00$                786.40$          
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management (2001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8015482-100-Infinite 492.00$                393.60$          
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management (3001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8015495-1-100 97.00$                  77.60$             
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Full Use Equivalent) 8015495-101-500 84.00$                  67.20$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP CPQ (1 to 99 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015495-501-2000 76.00$                  60.80$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP CPQ (100 to 499 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015495-2001-3000 65.00$                  52.00$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP CPQ (500 to 999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015495-3001-5000 58.00$                  46.40$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP CPQ (1000 to 9999 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015495-5001-Infinite 55.00$                  44.00$             
SAP SAP Advanced Variant Configuration and Pricing, add-on for SAP CPQ (10000 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015503-1-99 82.00$                  65.60$             
SAP SAP Project and Resource Management, additional storage (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Gigabyte) 8015503-100-499 51.00$                  40.80$             
SAP S/4HANA  for manufacturing logistics, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8015503-500-999 38.00$                  30.40$             
SAP S/4HANA  for manufacturing logistics, private edition (16 to 60 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8015503-1000-9999 26.00$                  20.80$             
SAP S/4HANA  for manufacturing logistics, private edition (61 to 150 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8015503-10000-Infinite 20.00$                  16.00$             
SAP S/4HANA  for manufacturing logistics, private edition (151 to 600 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8015528-1-Infinite 402.00$                321.60$          
SAP S/4HANA  for manufacturing logistics, private edition (601 to Infinite Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8016011-1-15 1,274.00$            1,019.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for environment management, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8016011-16-60 1,011.00$            808.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for environment management, private edition (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8016011-61-150 576.00$                460.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for environment management, private edition (151 to 450 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8016011-151-600 222.00$                177.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for environment management, private edition (451 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8016011-601-Infinite 128.00$                102.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for environment management, private edition (1501 to 4500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017123-1-50 98.00$                  78.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for environment management, private edition (4501 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017123-51-150 49.00$                  39.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS environment management (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017123-151-450 40.00$                  32.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS environment management (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017123-451-1500 26.00$                  20.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS environment management (151 to 450 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017123-1501-4500 14.00$                  11.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS environment management (451 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017123-4501-12000 8.16$                    6.53$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS environment management (1501 to 4500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017131-1-50 82.00$                  65.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EHS environment management (4501 to 12000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8017131-51-150 35.00$                  28.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017131-151-450 29.00$                  23.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017131-451-1500 20.00$                  16.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017131-1501-4500 12.00$                  9.60$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017131-4501-12000 6.41$                    5.13$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (121 to 240 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-1-15 1,732.00$            1,385.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (241 to 450 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-16-30 1,229.00$            983.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (451 to 750 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-31-60 972.00$                777.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA , Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, private edition (751 to Infinite Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-61-120 863.00$                690.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-121-240 765.00$                612.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-241-450 595.00$                476.00$          



SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-451-750 443.00$                354.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017519-751-Infinite 379.00$                303.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (121 to 240 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017679-1-15 6,338.00$            5,070.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (241 to 450 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017679-16-30 4,533.00$            3,626.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (451 to 750 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017679-31-60 2,758.00$            2,206.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, extra stack, private edition (751 to Infinite Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017679-61-120 1,585.00$            1,268.00$       
SAP SAP Yard Logistics for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 5000 Document) 8017679-121-240 1,078.00$            862.40$          
SAP SAP Yard Logistics for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (6 to 50 Tier; Block of 5000 Document) 8017679-241-450 730.00$                584.00$          
SAP SAP Yard Logistics for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 5000 Document) 8017679-451-750 571.00$                456.80$          
SAP SAP Yard Logistics for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (201 to 450 Tier; Block of 5000 Document) 8017679-751-Infinite 444.00$                355.20$          
SAP SAP Yard Logistics for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (451 to 850 Tier; Block of 5000 Document) 8017684-1-5 3,190.00$            2,552.00$       
SAP SAP Yard Logistics for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (851 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Document) 8017684-6-50 1,484.00$            1,187.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, standard (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8017684-51-200 683.00$                546.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, standard (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8017684-201-450 346.00$                276.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, standard (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8017684-451-850 232.00$                185.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, standard (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8017684-851-Infinite 140.00$                112.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, professional (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018085-1-100 49.00$                  39.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, professional (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018085-101-500 34.00$                  27.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, integrated product development, professional (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018085-501-1000 30.00$                  24.00$             
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Autodesk Vault (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018085-1001-Infinite 22.00$                  17.60$             
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Autodesk Vault (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018192-1-50 455.00$                364.00$          
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Autodesk Vault (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018192-51-250 219.00$                175.20$          
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Autodesk Vault (501 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018192-251-Infinite 96.00$                  76.80$             
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Autodesk Vault (2501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018795-1-50 276.00$                220.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018795-51-250 204.00$                163.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018795-251-500 156.00$                124.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018795-501-2500 106.00$                84.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8018795-2501-Infinite 77.00$                  61.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (201 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-1-50 192.00$                153.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (251 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-51-100 138.00$                110.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (301 to 350 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-101-150 113.00$                90.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, private edition (351 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-151-200 98.00$                  78.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-201-250 87.00$                  69.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-251-300 83.00$                  66.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-301-350 79.00$                  63.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (151 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019154-351-Infinite 76.00$                  60.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (201 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019174-1-50 192.00$                153.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (251 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019174-51-100 138.00$                110.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (301 to 350 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019174-101-150 113.00$                90.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced variant configuration, public edition (351 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019174-151-200 98.00$                  78.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019174-201-250 87.00$                  69.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (5 to 8 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019174-251-300 83.00$                  66.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (9 to 12 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019174-301-350 79.00$                  63.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (13 to 20 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019174-351-Infinite 76.00$                  60.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019575-1-4 4,357.00$            3,485.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (41 to 60 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019575-5-8 3,835.00$            3,068.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (61 to 80 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019575-9-12 3,574.00$            2,859.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (81 to 120 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019575-13-20 3,323.00$            2,658.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (121 to 160 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019575-21-40 2,952.00$            2,361.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Supply Chain for supply & demand segmentation, private edition (161 to 280 Tier; Block of 204015000 Cost of Goods) 8019575-41-60 2,516.00$            2,012.80$       
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (1 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019575-61-80 2,301.00$            1,840.80$       
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (301 to 600 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019575-81-120 2,070.00$            1,656.00$       
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (601 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019575-121-160 1,856.00$            1,484.80$       
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (901 to 1200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019575-161-280 1,779.00$            1,423.20$       
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (1201 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-1-300 28.00$                  22.40$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (1501 to 1800 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-301-600 23.00$                  18.40$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (1801 to 2100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-601-900 22.00$                  17.60$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (2101 to 2400 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-901-1200 20.00$                  16.00$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (2401 to 2700 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-1201-1500 19.00$                  15.20$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (2701 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-1501-1800 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (3001 to 3500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-1801-2100 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (3501 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-2101-2400 16.00$                  12.80$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (4001 to 4500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-2401-2700 16.00$                  12.80$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, private  edition (4501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-2701-3000 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (1 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-3001-3500 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (301 to 600 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-3501-4000 14.00$                  11.20$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (601 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-4001-4500 13.00$                  10.40$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (901 to 1200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019961-4501-5000 12.00$                  9.60$               
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (1201 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-1-300 28.00$                  22.40$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (1501 to 1800 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-301-600 23.00$                  18.40$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (1801 to 2100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-601-900 22.00$                  17.60$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (2101 to 2400 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-901-1200 20.00$                  16.00$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (2401 to 2700 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-1201-1500 19.00$                  15.20$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (2701 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-1501-1800 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (3001 to 3500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-1801-2100 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (3501 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-2101-2400 16.00$                  12.80$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (4001 to 4500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-2401-2700 16.00$                  12.80$             
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA , public edition (4501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019971-2701-3000 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA , private edition, professional edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019971-3001-3500 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA , private edition, professional edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019971-3501-4000 14.00$                  11.20$             
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA , private edition, professional edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019971-4001-4500 13.00$                  10.40$             
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA , private edition, standard edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8019971-4501-5000 12.00$                  9.60$               
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA , private edition, standard edition (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020544-1-50 351.00$                280.80$          
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA , private edition, standard edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Active User) 8020544-51-250 225.00$                180.00$          
SAP  - S/4HANA Finance & Governance, Risk and Compliance ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8020544-251-Infinite 187.00$                149.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial three lines of defense, private edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020551-1-50 174.00$                139.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial three lines of defense, private edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020551-51-250 139.00$                111.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial three lines of defense, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020551-251-Infinite 121.00$                96.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial three lines of defense, private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008659-1-20 692.00$                553.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for central finance foundation, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8008659-21-50 297.00$                237.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for central finance foundation, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8008659-51-100 149.00$                119.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for central finance foundation, private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8008659-101-200 83.00$                  66.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for central finance foundation, private edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8008659-201-Infinite 54.00$                  43.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for central finance foundation, private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8008679-1-50 866.00$                692.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract accounting and invoicing, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8008679-51-100 802.00$                641.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract accounting and invoicing, private edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8008679-101-200 741.00$                592.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract accounting and invoicing, private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8008679-201-500 684.00$                547.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract accounting and invoicing, private edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8008679-501-1000 627.00$                501.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract accounting and invoicing, private edition (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8008747-1-10 7,345.00$            5,876.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for UI data protection logging, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8008747-11-30 5,479.00$            4,383.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for UI data protection logging, private edition (51 to 300 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8008747-31-60 3,707.00$            2,965.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for UI data protection logging, private edition (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 User) 8008747-61-120 2,448.00$            1,958.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for UI data protection masking, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8008747-121-Infinite 2,187.00$            1,749.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for UI data protection masking, private edition (51 to 300 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8009242-1-50 322.00$                257.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for UI data protection masking, private edition (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 User) 8009242-51-300 286.00$                228.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract and lease management (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8009242-301-Infinite 197.00$                157.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract and lease management (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8009243-1-50 333.00$                266.40$          



SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract and lease management (151 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8009243-51-300 296.00$                236.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract and lease management (1501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8009243-301-Infinite 204.00$                163.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract and lease management (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8010753-1-50 424.00$                339.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract, lease, and real estate management, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8010753-51-150 247.00$                197.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract, lease, and real estate management, private edition (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8010753-151-1500 101.00$                80.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract, lease, and real estate management, private edition (151 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8010753-1501-5000 34.00$                  27.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract, lease, and real estate management, private edition (1501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8010753-5001-Infinite 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for contract, lease, and real estate management, private edition (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Object) 8010955-1-50 1,145.00$            916.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010955-51-150 683.00$                546.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010955-151-1500 463.00$                370.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8010955-1501-5000 178.00$                142.40$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, additional non-productive tier, private  edition (S) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8010955-5001-Infinite 70.00$                  56.00$             
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, additional non-productive tier, private  edition (M) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011042-1-15 786.00$                628.80$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, additional non-productive tier, private  edition (L) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011042-16-30 647.00$                517.60$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, additional non-productive tier, private  edition (XL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011042-31-Infinite 490.00$                392.00$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, additional non-productive tier, private  edition (XXL) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8012143-1-Infinite 17,268.00$          13,814.40$     
SAP UI data protection logging for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8012144-1-Infinite 21,331.00$          17,064.80$     
SAP UI data protection logging for SAP ERP, private  edition (51 to 300 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8012145-1-Infinite 27,146.00$          21,716.80$     
SAP UI data protection logging for SAP ERP, private  edition (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 User) 8012146-1-Infinite 37,172.00$          29,737.60$     
SAP UI data protection masking for SAP ERP, private  edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8012147-1-Infinite 60,433.00$          48,346.40$     
SAP UI data protection masking for SAP ERP, private  edition (51 to 300 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8012152-1-50 311.00$                248.80$          
SAP UI data protection masking for SAP ERP, private  edition (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 User) 8012152-51-300 276.00$                220.80$          
SAP SAP Group Reporting for Data Collection (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8012152-301-Infinite 190.00$                152.00$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8012153-1-50 302.00$                241.60$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition (3 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8012153-51-300 267.00$                213.60$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition (11 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8012153-301-Infinite 184.00$                147.20$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013628-1-Infinite 1,749.00$            1,399.20$       
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013658-1-2 910.00$                728.00$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013658-3-10 435.00$                348.00$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (3 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013658-11-100 263.00$                210.40$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (11 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013658-101-500 154.00$                123.20$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013658-501-Infinite 68.00$                  54.40$             
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Object) 8013668-1-2 1,036.00$            828.80$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013668-3-10 549.00$                439.20$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013668-11-100 344.00$                275.20$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013668-101-500 183.00$                146.40$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, private edition (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013668-501-Infinite 70.00$                  56.00$             
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, private edition (151 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013708-1-25 4,769.00$            3,815.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Real Estate Management , residential property mgmt, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013708-26-50 3,149.00$            2,519.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Real Estate Management , residential property mgmt, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013708-51-100 2,077.00$            1,661.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Real Estate Management , residential property mgmt, private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Object) 8013708-101-150 1,448.00$            1,158.40$       
SAP SAP Advanced Financial Closing (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8013708-151-Infinite 1,180.00$            944.00$          
SAP SAP Advanced Financial Closing (5 to 9 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8013715-1-50 248.00$                198.40$          
SAP SAP Advanced Financial Closing (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8013715-51-100 154.00$                123.20$          
SAP SAP Advanced Financial Closing (15 to 19 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8013715-101-Infinite 135.00$                108.00$          
SAP SAP Advanced Financial Closing (20 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8013741-1-4 5,018.00$            4,014.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013741-5-9 3,510.00$            2,808.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013741-10-14 2,984.00$            2,387.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013741-15-19 2,634.00$            2,107.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013741-20-Infinite 2,283.00$            1,826.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management (501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013764-1-50 422.00$                337.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management, version for China, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013764-51-100 211.00$                168.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management, version for China, private edition (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013764-101-200 161.00$                128.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management, version for China, private edition (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013764-201-500 121.00$                96.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013764-501-5000 80.00$                  64.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013765-1-15 893.00$                714.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management, private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013765-16-30 733.00$                586.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management, private edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013765-31-Infinite 556.00$                444.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for treasury and risk management, private edition (501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8013784-1-50 422.00$                337.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013784-51-100 211.00$                168.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management, private edition (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013784-101-200 161.00$                128.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for cash management, private edition (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8013784-201-500 121.00$                96.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for billing and revenue innovation management, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8013784-501-5000 80.00$                  64.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for billing and revenue innovation management, private edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8013803-1-15 715.00$                572.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for billing and revenue innovation management, private edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8013803-16-30 586.00$                468.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for billing and revenue innovation management, private edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8013803-31-Infinite 445.00$                356.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for billing and revenue innovation management, private edition (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 58290000 Revenue and Expense) 8014062-1-10 23,769.00$          19,015.20$     
SAP SAP Solution Sales Configuration,  edition (1 to 8 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8014062-11-30 13,645.00$          10,916.00$     
SAP SAP Solution Sales Configuration,  edition (9 to 20 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8014062-31-60 7,022.00$            5,617.60$       
SAP SAP Solution Sales Configuration,  edition (21 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8014062-61-120 5,215.00$            4,172.00$       
SAP SAP Solution Sales Configuration,  edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8014062-121-Infinite 3,613.00$            2,890.40$       
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management , impairment accounting extension for expected losses, private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1165800000 Assets Under Manage 8014324-1-8 12,272.00$          9,817.60$       
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management , impairment accounting extension for expected losses, private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1165800000 Assets Under Manag 8014324-9-20 7,363.00$            5,890.40$       
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management , impairment accounting extension for expected losses, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1165800000 Assets Under Mana8014324-21-200 5,522.00$            4,417.60$       
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management , impairment accounting extension for expected losses, private edition (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1165800000 Assets Under Man8014324-201-Infinite 3,989.00$            3,191.20$       
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management , impairment accounting extension for expected losses, private edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1165800000 Assets Under Man8014562-1-25 555.00$                444.00$          
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management , impairment accounting extension for expected losses, private edition (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1165800000 Assets Under M8014562-26-50 453.00$                362.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014562-51-100 368.00$                294.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014562-101-250 308.00$                246.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8014562-251-500 241.00$                192.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management, private edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8014562-501-Infinite 159.00$                127.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management, private edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8014843-1-15 191.00$                152.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8014843-16-30 121.00$                96.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for receivables management, private edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue) 8014843-31-Infinite 96.00$                  76.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for access control, private edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8014871-1-20 367.00$                293.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for access control, private edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8014871-21-50 283.00$                226.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for access control, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8014871-51-100 246.00$                196.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for access control, private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8014871-101-Infinite 208.00$                166.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for access control, private edition (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Resource) 8015497-1-20 1,135.00$            908.00$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, co-deployment option, private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015497-21-50 713.00$                570.40$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, co-deployment option, private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015497-51-100 661.00$                528.80$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, co-deployment option, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015497-101-200 547.00$                437.60$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, co-deployment option, private edition (101 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8015497-201-Infinite 365.00$                292.00$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, edition for HANA, co-deployment option, private edition (151 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8016021-1-25 2,114.00$            1,691.20$       
SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management​ (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8016021-26-50 1,321.00$            1,056.80$       
SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management​ (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8016021-51-100 924.00$                739.20$          
SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management​ (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8016021-101-150 634.00$                507.20$          
SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management​ (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8016021-151-Infinite 529.00$                423.20$          
SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management​ (2501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8017332-1-250 163.00$                130.40$          
SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management​ (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8017332-251-500 140.00$                112.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017332-501-1000 117.00$                93.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017332-1001-2500 93.00$                  74.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017332-2501-5000 58.00$                  46.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017332-5001-Infinite 37.00$                  29.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-1-10 215.00$                172.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-11-50 156.00$                124.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management (2501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-51-100 104.00$                83.20$             



SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-101-400 83.00$                  66.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-401-1000 51.00$                  40.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-1001-2500 36.00$                  28.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017521-2501-5000 24.00$                  19.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017572-1-10 413.00$                330.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (1001 to 2500 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017572-11-50 302.00$                241.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for advanced payment management, private edition (2501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8017572-51-100 203.00$                162.40$          
SAP compliance automation add-on (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entitlements Package) 8017572-101-400 162.00$                129.60$          
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, customs connection (1 to 48 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8017572-401-1000 99.00$                  79.20$             
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, customs connection (49 to 90 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8017572-1001-2500 70.00$                  56.00$             
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, customs connection (91 to 150 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8017572-2501-5000 50.00$                  40.00$             
SAP SAP Global Trade Services, customs connection (151 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018152-1-Infinite 2,707.00$            2,165.60$       
SAP SAP Green Ledger (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8018312-1-48 839.00$                671.20$          
SAP SAP Green Ledger (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8018312-49-90 751.00$                600.80$          
SAP SAP Green Ledger (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8018312-91-150 712.00$                569.60$          
SAP SAP Green Ledger (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8018312-151-Infinite 674.00$                539.20$          
SAP SAP Green Ledger (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8019212-1-10 460.00$                368.00$          
SAP SAP Green Ledger (201 to 400 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8019212-11-25 358.00$                286.40$          
SAP SAP Green Ledger (401 to 999999999 Tier; Block of 10000 Document) 8019212-26-50 294.00$                235.20$          
SAP SAP Watch List Screening (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019212-51-100 256.00$                204.80$          
SAP SAP Watch List Screening (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019212-101-200 217.00$                173.60$          
SAP SAP Watch List Screening (51 to 500 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019212-201-400 191.00$                152.80$          
SAP SAP Watch List Screening (501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8019212-401-999999999 167.00$                133.60$          
SAP SAP Watch List Screening (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Transaction) 8020221-1-10 210.00$                168.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, group reporting (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020221-11-50 140.00$                112.00$          
SAP SAP  ERP Private, group reporting (5 to 9 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020221-51-500 117.00$                93.60$             
SAP SAP  ERP Private, group reporting (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020221-501-5000 93.00$                  74.40$             
SAP SAP  ERP Private, group reporting (15 to 19 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020221-5001-Infinite 62.00$                  49.60$             
SAP SAP  ERP Private, group reporting (20 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020321-1-4 6,392.00$            5,113.60$       
SAP SAP  ERP, group reporting (1 to 4 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020321-5-9 4,091.00$            3,272.80$       
SAP SAP  ERP, group reporting (5 to 9 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020321-10-14 3,068.00$            2,454.40$       
SAP SAP  ERP, group reporting (10 to 14 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020321-15-19 2,557.00$            2,045.60$       
SAP SAP  ERP, group reporting (15 to 19 Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020321-20-Infinite 2,301.00$            1,840.80$       
SAP SAP  ERP, group reporting (20 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Object) 8020331-1-4 5,113.00$            4,090.40$       
SAP  - S/4HANA Human Capital Management (HCM) ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8020331-5-9 3,834.00$            3,067.20$       
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020331-10-14 3,067.00$            2,453.60$       
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020331-15-19 2,557.00$            2,045.60$       
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8020331-20-Infinite 2,301.00$            1,840.80$       
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-1-2000 7.10$                    5.68$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-2001-5000 5.41$                    4.33$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-5001-10000 3.21$                    2.57$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-10001-15000 1.98$                    1.58$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-15001-25000 1.40$                    1.12$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-25001-50000 0.98$                    0.78$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-50001-75000 0.87$                    0.70$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-75001-100000 0.85$                    0.68$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-100001-200000 0.69$                    0.55$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008783-200001-Infinite 0.57$                    0.46$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-1-2000 4.55$                    3.64$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-2001-5000 2.33$                    1.86$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-5001-10000 2.24$                    1.79$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-10001-15000 2.11$                    1.69$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-15001-25000 2.04$                    1.63$               
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management , private edition (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-25001-50000 1.95$                    1.56$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-50001-75000 1.53$                    1.22$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-75001-100000 1.46$                    1.17$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-100001-200000 1.36$                    1.09$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008910-200001-Infinite 1.27$                    1.02$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-1-2000 3.64$                    2.91$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-2001-5000 2.18$                    1.74$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-5001-10000 1.98$                    1.58$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-10001-15000 1.89$                    1.51$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-15001-25000 1.85$                    1.48$               
SAP SAP Time Tracking , private edition (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-25001-50000 1.75$                    1.40$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-50001-75000 1.43$                    1.14$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-75001-100000 1.31$                    1.05$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-100001-200000 1.24$                    0.99$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008911-200001-Infinite 1.14$                    0.91$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012529-1-2000 54.00$                  43.20$             
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012529-2001-5000 45.00$                  36.00$             
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (50001 to 75000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012529-5001-10000 20.00$                  16.00$             
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (75001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012529-10001-15000 11.00$                  8.80$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (100001 to 200000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012529-15001-25000 7.58$                    6.06$               
SAP SAP Payroll Processing, private  edition, extra stack (200001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012529-25001-50000 5.54$                    4.43$               
SAP  - S/4HANA Procurement ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8012529-50001-75000 3.73$                    2.98$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA ​, public edition (1 to 150 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8012529-75001-100000 3.38$                    2.70$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA ​, public edition (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8012529-100001-200000 3.03$                    2.42$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA ​, public edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8012529-200001-Infinite 2.74$                    2.19$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA ​, public edition (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008365-1-150 998.00$                798.40$          
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA ​, public edition (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008365-151-250 666.00$                532.80$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008365-251-500 578.00$                462.40$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (26 to 55 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008365-501-1000 492.00$                393.60$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (56 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008365-1001-2000 420.00$                336.00$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (151 to 275 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008365-2001-Infinite 333.00$                266.40$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (276 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008713-1-25 317.00$                253.60$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008713-26-55 187.00$                149.60$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (1001 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008713-56-150 136.00$                108.80$          
SAP SAP Ariba Procurement Planning (1501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008713-151-275 94.00$                  75.20$             
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 150 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008713-276-500 68.00$                  54.40$             
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (151 to 250 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008713-501-1000 45.00$                  36.00$             
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008713-1001-1500 28.00$                  22.40$             
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008713-1501-Infinite 19.00$                  15.20$             
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008772-1-150 998.00$                798.40$          
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement in SAP S/4HANA , private edition (2001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1165800 Spend) 8008772-151-250 666.00$                532.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for enterprise contract management, private edition (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8008772-251-500 578.00$                462.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for enterprise contract management, private edition (5001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8008772-501-1000 492.00$                393.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for enterprise contract management, private edition (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8008772-1001-2000 406.00$                324.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for enterprise contract management, private edition (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8008772-2001-Infinite 333.00$                266.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for enterprise contract management, private edition (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8008780-1-5000 1.35$                    1.08$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8008780-5001-20000 1.08$                    0.86$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (26 to 30 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8008780-20001-50000 0.80$                    0.64$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (31 to 70 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8008780-50001-100000 0.54$                    0.43$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (71 to 150 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8008780-100001-Infinite 0.27$                    0.22$               
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (151 to 240 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8014312-1-25 33,748.00$          26,998.40$     
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (241 to 350 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8014312-26-30 31,153.00$          24,922.40$     
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (351 to 550 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8014312-31-70 28,133.00$          22,506.40$     
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (551 to 750 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8014312-71-150 19,021.00$          15,216.80$     



SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (751 to 1000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8014312-151-240 12,598.00$          10,078.40$     
SAP SAP Ariba Central Procurement, private  edition (1001 to 999999999 Tier; Block of 116580000 Spend) 8014312-241-350 10,298.00$          8,238.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Enterprise Contract Management (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8014312-351-550 7,922.00$            6,337.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Enterprise Contract Management (5001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8014312-551-750 5,531.00$            4,424.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Enterprise Contract Management (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8014312-751-1000 4,345.00$            3,476.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Enterprise Contract Management (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8014312-1001-999999999 3,682.00$            2,945.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Enterprise Contract Management (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 8016365-1-5000 2.26$                    1.81$               
SAP  - S/4HANA Industry Solutions ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8016365-5001-20000 1.57$                    1.26$               
SAP  - S/4HANA Automotive ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8016365-20001-50000 1.22$                    0.98$               
SAP S/4HANA  for vehicle sales management, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 10000 Object) 8016365-50001-100000 0.87$                    0.70$               
SAP S/4HANA  for vehicle sales management, private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 10000 Object) 8016365-100001-Infinite 0.52$                    0.42$               
SAP  - S/4HANA Oil & Gas ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas upstream contracts management, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 43717500 Spend) 8013688-1-10 1,510.00$            1,208.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas upstream contracts management, private edition (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 43717500 Spend) 8013688-11-20 1,208.00$            966.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas upstream contracts management, private edition (51 to Infinite Tier; Block of 43717500 Spend) 8013688-21-Infinite 914.00$                731.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas retail fuel network operations, private edition (16 to 40 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013510-1-10 2,646.00$            2,116.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas retail fuel network operations, private edition (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013510-11-50 1,470.00$            1,176.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013510-51-Infinite 1,340.00$            1,072.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (16 to 40 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013557-1-15 6,480.00$            5,184.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (41 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013557-16-40 5,609.00$            4,487.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013557-41-Infinite 4,697.00$            3,757.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-1-15 1,204.00$            963.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (501 to 800 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-16-40 909.00$                727.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas hydrocarbon management, private edition (801 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-41-100 783.00$                626.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas secondary distribution management, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-101-200 665.00$                532.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas secondary distribution management, private edition (16 to 40 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-201-500 571.00$                456.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas secondary distribution management, private edition (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-501-800 460.00$                368.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas upstream hydrocarbon accounting and management, private edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013563-801-Infinite 391.00$                312.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas upstream hydrocarbon accounting and management, private edition (16 to 40 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013579-1-15 8,100.00$            6,480.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for oil and gas upstream hydrocarbon accounting and management, private edition (41 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013579-16-40 7,011.00$            5,608.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for upstream contracts management (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 43717500 Spend) 8013579-41-Infinite 5,807.00$            4,645.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for upstream contracts management (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 43717500 Spend) 8013586-1-15 2,587.00$            2,069.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for upstream contracts management (51 to 250 Tier; Block of 43717500 Spend) 8013586-16-40 2,003.00$            1,602.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8013586-41-Infinite 1,924.00$            1,539.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (16 to 40 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8014292-1-10 2,243.00$            1,794.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (41 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8014292-11-50 1,246.00$            996.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8014292-51-250 1,135.00$            908.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8015301-1-15 1,204.00$            963.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (501 to 800 Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8015301-16-40 909.00$                727.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for oil and gas hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution, private  edition (801 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Ton) 8015301-41-100 783.00$                626.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution, private edition (1 to 300 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8015301-101-200 665.00$                532.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution, private edition (301 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8015301-201-500 571.00$                456.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution, private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8015301-501-800 460.00$                368.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution (1 to 300 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8015301-801-Infinite 391.00$                312.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution (301 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018135-1-300 84.00$                  67.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Transaction) 8018135-301-1000 80.00$                  64.00$             
SAP  - S/4HANA Public Sector ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8018135-1001-Infinite 76.00$                  60.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Public Sector for tax, benefits and payment processing, private edition (1 to 70 Tier; Block of 10000 Contact) 8018164-1-300 84.00$                  67.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Public Sector for tax, benefits and payment processing, private edition (71 to 150 Tier; Block of 10000 Contact) 8018164-301-1000 80.00$                  64.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Public Sector for tax, benefits and payment processing, private edition (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 10000 Contact) 8018164-1001-Infinite 76.00$                  60.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Public Sector for tax, benefits and payment processing, private edition (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Contact)
SAP  - S/4HANA Retail ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8013731-1-70 1,611.00$            1,288.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for retail merchandise management, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8013731-71-150 1,333.00$            1,066.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for fashion and vertical business, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Flat Fee) 8013731-151-300 1,010.00$            808.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  foundation for retail and fashion, private edition (1 to 800 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8013731-301-Infinite 849.00$                679.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  foundation for retail and fashion, private edition (1601 to 3200 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012631-1-Infinite 16,369.00$          13,095.20$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  foundation for retail and fashion, private edition (3201 to 6400 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012632-1-Infinite 15,656.00$          12,524.80$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  foundation for retail and fashion, private edition (6401 to 8000 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012633-1-800 104.00$                83.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  foundation for retail and fashion, private edition (8001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012633-801-1600 97.00$                  77.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition, retail, fashion and vertical business (1 to 800 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012633-1601-3200 90.00$                  72.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition, retail, fashion and vertical business (801 to 1600 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012633-3201-6400 83.00$                  66.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition, retail, fashion and vertical business (1601 to 3200 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012633-6401-8000 69.00$                  55.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition, retail, fashion and vertical business (3201 to 6400 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8012633-8001-Infinite 61.00$                  48.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition, retail, fashion and vertical business (6401 to 8000 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8013522-1-800 56.00$                  44.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition, retail, fashion and vertical business (8001 to 999999999 Tier; Block of 12000 Document) 8013522-801-1600 47.00$                  37.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EEG billing of German electricity, private edition (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8013522-3201-6400 41.00$                  32.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EEG billing of German electricity, private edition (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8013522-6401-8000 37.00$                  29.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for EEG billing of German electricity, private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8013522-8001-999999999 33.00$                  26.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for market process management for utilities, private edition (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8008763-1001-Infinite 38.00$                  30.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for market process management for utilities, private edition (251 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8008764-1-250 65.00$                  52.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for market process management for utilities, private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8008764-251-1000 44.00$                  35.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for waste and recycling, private edition, environmental services add-on by PROLOGA (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008764-1001-Infinite 31.00$                  24.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for waste and recycling, private edition, environmental services add-on by PROLOGA (11 to 25 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008774-1-250 58.00$                  46.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for waste and recycling, private edition, environmental services add-on by PROLOGA (26 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008774-251-1000 36.00$                  28.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for waste and recycling, private edition, environmental services add-on by PROLOGA (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8008774-1001-Infinite 26.00$                  20.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for waste and recycling, private edition, environmental services add-on by PROLOGA (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8011347-1-10 956.00$                764.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Utilities extensions for meter to cash processes by PROLOGA, private  edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 10 Capacity Unit) 8011347-251-Infinite 340.00$                272.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Utilities extensions for meter to cash processes by PROLOGA, private  edition (26 to 100 Tier; Block of 10 Capacity Unit) 8011729-1-250 84.00$                  67.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA Utilities extensions for meter to cash processes by PROLOGA, private  edition (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10 Capacity Unit) 8011729-251-1000 73.00$                  58.40$             
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8011729-1001-Infinite 68.00$                  54.40$             
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8013533-1-25 2,856.00$            2,284.80$       
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (2001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8013533-26-100 1,690.00$            1,352.00$       
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (3001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8013533-101-Infinite 758.00$                606.40$          
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (4001 to 5500 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-1-1000 43.00$                  34.40$             
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (5501 to 7000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-1001-2000 24.00$                  19.20$             
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (7001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-2001-3000 19.00$                  15.20$             
SAP prepayment for utilities for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-3001-4000 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, utilities (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-4001-5500 13.00$                  10.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, utilities (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-5501-7000 10.00$                  8.00$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, utilities (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-7001-10000 7.68$                    6.14$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, utilities (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8014357-10001-Infinite 6.23$                    4.98$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition, utilities (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Point of Delivery) 8018116-1-100 59.00$                  47.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Farm Management by Vistex, private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8018116-401-1000 43.00$                  34.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Farm Management by Vistex, private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8018116-1001-5000 34.00$                  27.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Farm Management by Vistex, private edition (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8018116-5001-Infinite 30.00$                  24.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Farm Management by Vistex, private edition (601 to 2400 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009232-1-25 723.00$                578.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Farm Management by Vistex, private edition (2401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009232-26-50 699.00$                559.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Grower Management for Perishables by Vistex, private edition (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009232-51-150 694.00$                555.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Grower Management for Perishables by Vistex, private edition (26 to 50 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009232-151-600 665.00$                532.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Grower Management for Perishables by Vistex, private edition (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009232-601-2400 612.00$                489.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Grower Management for Perishables by Vistex, private edition (151 to 600 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009232-2401-Infinite 530.00$                424.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Grower Management for Perishables by Vistex, private edition (601 to 2400 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009240-1-25 624.00$                499.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Grower Management for Perishables by Vistex, private edition (2401 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8009240-26-50 565.00$                452.00$          
SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 1500 Tier; Block of 300 Ton) 8009240-51-150 548.00$                438.40$          
SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 300 Ton) 8009240-151-600 519.00$                415.20$          
SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 300 Ton) 8009240-601-2400 466.00$                372.80$          
SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 300 Ton) 8009240-2401-Infinite 414.00$                331.20$          



SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (20001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 300 Ton) 8013521-1-1500 19.00$                  15.20$             
SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (60001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 300 Ton) 8013521-1501-5000 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 2000 Tier; Block of 1200 Ton) 8013521-5001-10000 16.00$                  12.80$             
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (2001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1200 Ton) 8013521-10001-20000 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (5001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1200 Ton) 8013521-20001-60000 14.00$                  11.20$             
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (15001 to 25000 Tier; Block of 1200 Ton) 8013521-60001-Infinite 13.00$                  10.40$             
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (25001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1200 Ton) 8013531-1-2000 21.00$                  16.80$             
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (50001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1200 Ton) 8013531-2001-5000 20.00$                  16.00$             
SAP SAP Revenue Growth Management (1 to 29 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8013531-5001-15000 19.00$                  15.20$             
SAP SAP Revenue Growth Management (30 to 74 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8013531-15001-25000 17.00$                  13.60$             
SAP SAP Revenue Growth Management (75 to 149 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8013531-25001-50000 16.00$                  12.80$             
SAP SAP Revenue Growth Management (150 to 299 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8013531-50001-Infinite 15.00$                  12.00$             
SAP SAP Revenue Growth Management (300 to 499 Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8018641-1-29 933.00$                746.40$          
SAP SAP Revenue Growth Management (500 to Infinite Tier; Block of 11658000 Revenue) 8018641-30-74 816.00$                652.80$          
SAP SAP S4HANA  Private Edition, excise tax management by Vistex (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018641-75-149 723.00$                578.40$          
SAP SAP S4HANA  Private Edition, excise tax management by Vistex (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018641-150-299 635.00$                508.00$          
SAP SAP S4HANA  Private Edition, excise tax management by Vistex (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018641-300-499 513.00$                410.40$          
SAP SAP S4HANA  Private Edition, excise tax management by Vistex (61 to 100 Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018641-500-Infinite 420.00$                336.00$          
SAP SAP S4HANA  Private Edition, excise tax management by Vistex (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018830-1-10 1,399.00$            1,119.20$       
SAP SAP S4HANA  Private Edition, excise tax management by Vistex (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000 Document) 8018830-11-30 851.00$                680.80$          
SAP  - S/4HANA Defense & Security ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8018830-31-60 595.00$                476.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for defense and security, private edition (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018830-61-100 478.00$                382.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for defense and security, private edition (1001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018830-101-200 420.00$                336.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for defense and security, private edition (10001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8018830-201-Infinite 373.00$                298.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for defense and security, private edition (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User)
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8013831-1-1000 105.00$                84.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (16 to 30 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8013831-1001-10000 101.00$                80.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8013831-10001-100000 99.00$                  79.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8013831-100001-Infinite 92.00$                  73.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (121 to 240 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017392-1-15 2,476.00$            1,980.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (241 to 450 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017392-16-30 1,735.00$            1,388.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (451 to 750 Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017392-31-60 1,413.00$            1,130.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for extended warehouse management, private edition, explosives management option (751 to Infinite Tier; Block of 600000 Document) 8017392-61-120 1,245.00$            996.00$          
SAP  - S/4HANA Higher Education & Research ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8017392-121-240 1,077.00$            861.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Student Lifecycle Management, private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8017392-241-450 867.00$                693.60$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Student Lifecycle Management, private edition (11 to 100 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8017392-451-750 644.00$                515.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Student Lifecycle Management, private edition (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 100 User) 8017392-751-Infinite 546.00$                436.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Student Lifecycle Management, private edition (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 User)
SAP  - S/4HANA Insurance ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8008676-1-10 78.00$                  62.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management, private edition (1 to 250 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8008676-11-100 61.00$                  48.80$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management, private edition (251 to 500 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8008676-101-500 47.00$                  37.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management, private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8008676-501-Infinite 28.00$                  22.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management, private edition (2501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8014861-1-250 169.00$                135.20$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for financial asset management, private edition (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Assets Under Management) 8014861-251-500 145.00$                116.00$          
SAP  - S/4HANA Life Sciences ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8014861-501-1000 121.00$                96.80$             
SAP SAP Advanced Track and Trace for Pharmaceuticals for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 12000000 Object) 8014861-1001-2500 97.00$                  77.60$             
SAP SAP Advanced Track and Trace for Pharmaceuticals for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 12000000 Object) 8014861-2501-5000 61.00$                  48.80$             
SAP SAP Advanced Track and Trace for Pharmaceuticals for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (21 to 40 Tier; Block of 12000000 Object) 8014861-5001-Infinite 40.00$                  32.00$             
SAP SAP Advanced Track and Trace for Pharmaceuticals for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (81 to 120 Tier; Block of 12000000 Object) 8017071-1-10 13,115.00$          10,492.00$     
SAP SAP Advanced Track and Trace for Pharmaceuticals for SAP S/4HANA , private edition (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 12000000 Object) 8017071-11-20 10,201.00$          8,160.80$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for rights and royalty management by Vistex, private edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8017071-41-80 6,137.00$            4,909.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for rights and royalty management by Vistex, private edition (6 to 10 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8017071-81-120 4,603.00$            3,682.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for rights and royalty management by Vistex, private edition (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8017071-121-Infinite 3,789.00$            3,031.20$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for rights and royalty management by Vistex, private edition (61 to 120 Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8009272-1-5 13,115.00$          10,492.00$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for rights and royalty management by Vistex, private edition (121 to Infinite Tier; Block of 116580000 Revenue and Expense) 8009272-6-10 11,566.00$          9,252.80$       
SAP  - S/4HANA Digital Enterprise Platform ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8009272-11-20 10,602.00$          8,481.60$       
SAP  - S/4HANA Analytics & Insight ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8009272-21-60 9,586.00$            7,668.80$       
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management , private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Gigabyte) 8009272-61-120 8,465.00$            6,772.00$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA , private edition (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8009272-121-Infinite 6,729.00$            5,383.20$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA , private edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User)
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA , private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User)
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA , private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8012623-1-Infinite 76.00$                  60.80$             
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA  (planning only), private edition (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019666-1-200 161.00$                128.80$          
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA  (planning only), private edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019666-201-500 134.00$                107.20$          
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA  (planning only), private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019666-501-1000 107.00$                85.60$             
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation standard edition for SAP BW/4HANA  (planning only), private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019666-1001-Infinite 80.00$                  64.00$             
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, professional edition for SAP BW/4HANA , private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019705-1-200 104.00$                83.20$             
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation professional edition for SAP BW/4HANA  (planning only), private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8019705-201-500 86.00$                  68.80$             
SAP  - S/4HANA Databases & Data Management ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8019705-501-1000 69.00$                  55.20$             
SAP  - S/4HANA Enterprise Information Management ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8019705-1001-Infinite 52.00$                  41.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance , private edition (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8019722-1-Infinite 403.00$                322.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance , private edition (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8019731-1-Infinite 275.00$                220.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance , private edition (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8008741-1-20 635.00$                508.00$          
SAP SAP Information Lifecycle Management, private  edition (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008741-21-50 379.00$                303.20$          
SAP SAP Information Lifecycle Management, private  edition (6 to 20 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008741-51-100 270.00$                216.00$          
SAP SAP Information Lifecycle Management, private  edition (21 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008741-101-250 222.00$                177.60$          
SAP SAP Information Lifecycle Management, private  edition (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Connection) 8008741-251-Infinite 161.00$                128.80$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance, extra stack, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011290-1-5 14,697.00$          11,757.60$     
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance, extra stack, private edition (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011290-6-20 10,622.00$          8,497.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance, extra stack, private edition (251 to 400 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011290-21-30 9,192.00$            7,353.60$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance, extra stack, private edition (401 to 1000 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8011290-31-Infinite 6,143.00$            4,914.40$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for master data governance, extra stack, private edition (1001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 5000 Object) 8013664-1-100 1,430.00$            1,144.00$       
SAP SAP Landscape Transformation Replication Server for SAP S/4HANA  Private Edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013664-101-250 830.00$                664.00$          
SAP SAP Data Services Enterprise, additional non-productive tier, private edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8013664-251-400 401.00$                320.80$          
SAP SAP ERP for invoice management by OpenText, private  edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8013664-401-1000 287.00$                229.60$          
SAP SAP ERP for invoice management by OpenText, private  edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8013664-1001-10000 129.00$                103.20$          
SAP SAP ERP for invoice management by OpenText, private  edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8018409-1-Infinite 46,904.00$          37,523.20$     
SAP SAP ERP for invoice management by OpenText, private  edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019162-1-Infinite 11,172.00$          8,937.60$       
SAP SAP ERP for invoice management by OpenText, private  edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019342-1-100 117.00$                93.60$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for invoice management by OpenText, private edition (1 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019342-101-200 84.00$                  67.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for invoice management by OpenText, private edition (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019342-201-500 68.00$                  54.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for invoice management by OpenText, private edition (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019342-501-1000 49.00$                  39.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for invoice management by OpenText, private edition (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019342-1001-Infinite 38.00$                  30.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for invoice management by OpenText, private edition (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Document) 8019399-1-100 117.00$                93.60$             
SAP  - S/4HANA Middleware ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8019399-101-200 84.00$                  67.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Application Interface Framework, private edition (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000000 Transaction) 8019399-201-500 68.00$                  54.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Application Interface Framework, private edition (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000000 Transaction) 8019399-501-1000 49.00$                  39.20$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA  for Application Interface Framework, private edition (101 to 400 Tier; Block of 1000000 Transaction) 8019399-1001-Infinite 38.00$                  30.40$             
SAP SAP Code Vulnerability Analyzer, private  edition (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008689-1-50 1,399.00$            1,119.20$       
SAP SAP Code Vulnerability Analyzer, private  edition (31 to 60 Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008689-51-100 1,049.00$            839.20$          
SAP SAP Code Vulnerability Analyzer, private  edition (61 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 8008689-101-400 699.00$                559.20$          
SAP SAP Solution Manager, private  edition, project documentation version (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011369-1-10 572.00$                457.60$          
SAP SAP Solution Manager, private  edition, full version (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011369-11-30 381.00$                304.80$          
SAP SAP General Purpose Java Server , private edition (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011369-31-60 305.00$                244.00$          
SAP SAP General Purpose Java Server , additional non-productive, private edition (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8011369-61-Infinite 230.00$                184.00$          
SAP SAP General Purpose Java Server , additional non-productive, private edition (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014123-1-Infinite 14,995.00$          11,996.00$     
SAP SAP General Purpose Java Server , private edition (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014172-1-Infinite 36,012.00$          28,809.60$     



SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014556-1-Infinite 21,952.00$          17,561.60$     
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition, additional productive tier (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014595-1-Infinite 7,615.00$            6,092.00$       
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition, additional productive tier (24 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014596-1-Infinite 10,851.00$          8,680.80$       
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition (24 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8014624-1-Infinite 24,207.00$          19,365.60$     
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017605-1-Infinite 40,710.00$          32,568.00$     
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition, additional productive tier (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017669-1-Infinite 27,817.00$          22,253.60$     
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (24 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017670-1-Infinite 32,157.00$          25,725.60$     
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition (16 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017697-1-Infinite 49,368.00$          39,494.40$     
SAP SAP NetWeaver Application Server for Java, private  edition, additional non-productive tier (8 cores) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Tenant) 8017698-1-Infinite 21,254.00$          17,003.20$     
SAP  - S/4HANA Support ( to  Tier; Block of  ) 8017733-1-Infinite 23,476.00$          18,780.80$     
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP  ERP Private Premium (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017734-1-Infinite 24,483.00$          19,586.40$     
SAP SAP Preferred Success for SAP S/4HANA  Public Edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 % of Net Recurring Fee) 8017752-1-Infinite 45,038.00$          36,030.40$     



External Part # Part Description Item # List Price Contract Price
SAP SAP Professional User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Professional User) 7003012-1-Infinite 4,800.00$              3,840.00$       
SAP SAP Developer User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Developer User) 7003013-1-Infinite 9,000.00$              7,200.00$       
SAP SAP Employee User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Employee User) 7003015-1-Infinite 600.00$                 480.00$          
SAP SAP Employee Self-Service User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Employee Self-Service User) 7003016-1-Infinite 188.00$                 150.40$          
SAP SAP Retail User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Retail User) 7010204-1-Infinite 900.00$                 720.00$          
SAP SAP Employee Self-Service Core User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Employee Self-Service Core User) 7011043-1-Infinite 90.00$                    72.00$             
SAP SAP Manager Self-Service User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Manager Self-Service User) 7011045-1-Infinite 900.00$                 720.00$          
SAP SAP Industry Portfolio User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Industry Portfolio User) 7017376-1-Infinite 1,800.00$              1,440.00$       
SAP SAP Project User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Project User) 7017377-1-Infinite 1,350.00$              1,080.00$       
SAP SAP Worker User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Worker User) 7017378-1-Infinite 900.00$                 720.00$          
SAP SAP Platform User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Platform User) 7018053-1-Infinite 1,950.00$              1,560.00$       
SAP SAP Business Partner User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP Business Partner User) 7018395-1-Infinite 1,800.00$              1,440.00$       
SAP SAP Digital Access, up to 1000 units (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-1-1000 750.00$                 600.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, 1001 to 5000 units (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-1001-5000 600.00$                 480.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, 5001 to 10000 units (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-5001-10000 525.00$                 420.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, 10001 to 15000 units (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-10001-15000 450.00$                 360.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, 15001 to 30000 units (15001 to 30000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-15001-30000 375.00$                 300.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, 30001 to 60000 units (30001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-30001-60000 300.00$                 240.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, 60001 to 100000 units (60001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-60001-100000 225.00$                 180.00$          
SAP SAP Digital Access, above              100000 units (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020279-100001-Infinite 165.00$                 132.00$          
SAP SAP ERP Foundation Starter (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAP ERP Foundation Starter) ERP_PACKAGE-1-Infinite On Request On Request
SAP SAP Customer Experience ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Paybacks and Chargebacks by Vistex (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7009547-1-Infinite 37,500.00$            30,000.00$    
SAP SAP Incentives Administration by Vistex (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7009548-1-Infinite 37,500.00$            30,000.00$    
SAP SAP Data Maintenance for ERP by Vistex, pricing option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7009786-1-Infinite 18,750.00$            15,000.00$    
SAP Digital Supply Chain ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to AutoCAD (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017916-1-Infinite 2,145.00$              1,716.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to PTC Creo (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017917-1-Infinite 3,300.00$              2,640.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to CATIA V5 (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017919-1-Infinite 3,300.00$              2,640.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to NX (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017920-1-Infinite 3,300.00$              2,640.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to SolidWorks (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017921-1-Infinite 2,970.00$              2,376.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to SolidEdge (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017922-1-Infinite 2,970.00$              2,376.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to Inventor (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017923-1-Infinite 2,970.00$              2,376.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center professional (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017925-1-Infinite 1,650.00$              1,320.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center Interface to EPLAN (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018376-1-Infinite 4,868.00$              3,894.40$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center interface to ECAD (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018964-1-Infinite 4,868.00$              3,894.40$       
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Windchill (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019088-1-Infinite 3,000.00$              2,400.00$       
SAP SAP Product Lifecycle Costing (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 250000000 Revenues) 7019967-1-Infinite 225,000.00$         180,000.00$  
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for 3DEXPERIENCE (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020218-1-Infinite 3,000.00$              2,400.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center interface to ZUKEN (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020459-1-Infinite 4,868.00$              3,894.40$       
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020648-1-Infinite 5,985.00$              4,788.00$       
SAP SAP Product and Process Governance by BDF for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020649-1-Infinite 6,585.00$              5,268.00$       
SAP PLM system integration, add-on for Autodesk Vault (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7021810-1-Infinite 3,000.00$              2,400.00$       
SAP Finance & Governance, Risk and Compliance ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Treasury and Risk Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7016968-1-Infinite 15,000.00$            12,000.00$    
SAP SAP Process Control (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017576-1-Infinite 5,550.00$              4,440.00$       
SAP SAP Access Control (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Monitored Users) 7018256-1-Infinite 37,350.00$            29,880.00$    
SAP SAP Enterprise Threat Detection (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Monitored Users) 7018260-1-Infinite 180.00$                 144.00$          
SAP SAP Billing and Revenue Innovation Management, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues & Expenses) 7018261-1-10 825,000.00$         660,000.00$  
SAP SAP Billing and Revenue Innovation Management, 11 to 30 units (11 to 30 Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues & Expenses) 7018261-11-30 660,000.00$         528,000.00$  
SAP SAP Billing and Revenue Innovation Management, above                  30 units (31 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues & Expenses) 7018261-31-Infinite 330,000.00$         264,000.00$  
SAP SAP Receivables Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7018508-1-Infinite 12,750.00$            10,200.00$    
SAP SAP Bank Communication Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7018537-1-Infinite 7,500.00$              6,000.00$       
SAP SAP Tax Declaration Framework for Brazil (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 Revenues) 7018993-1-Infinite 8,250.00$              6,600.00$       
SAP SAP GTS edition for HANA, Bundle (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000000 Revenues) 7020442-1-Infinite 547,500.00$         438,000.00$  
SAP SAP GTS edition for HANA, Export (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000000 Revenues) 7020619-1-Infinite 226,500.00$         181,200.00$  
SAP Procurement ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Extended Procurement (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend Volumes) 7011638-1-Infinite 1,500.00$              1,200.00$       
SAP SAP Extended Procurement, Public Sector and Regulated Industries extension (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Spend Volumes) 7017551-1-Infinite 450.00$                 360.00$          
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 75 to 500 units (75 to 500 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-75-500 10,500.00$            8,400.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 501 to 1000 units (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-501-1000 6,450.00$              5,160.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 1001 to 2000 units (1001 to 2000 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-1001-2000 5,025.00$              4,020.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 2001 to 3000 units (2001 to 3000 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-2001-3000 3,900.00$              3,120.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 3001 to 4000 units (3001 to 4000 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-3001-4000 3,510.00$              2,808.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 4001 to 5000 units (4001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-4001-5000 3,159.00$              2,527.20$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 5001 to 7500 units (5001 to 7500 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-5001-7500 2,843.00$              2,274.40$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 7501 to 10000 units (7501 to 10000 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-7501-10000 2,175.00$              1,740.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, 10001 to 12500 units (10001 to 12500 Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-10001-12500 1,800.00$              1,440.00$       
SAP SAP Ariba Sourcing and Procurement for Public Sector in SAP S/4HANA, above               12500 units (12501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 Spend Volumes) 7021870-12501-Infinite 1,470.00$              1,176.00$       
SAP Aerospace & Defense ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Integrated Product Support for Defense by ESG (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Object) 7020779-1-Infinite 57,750.00$            46,200.00$    
SAP Retail ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Merchandising for Retail, up to 5000 units (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7009240a-1-5000 1,500.00$              1,200.00$       
SAP SAP Merchandising for Retail, above                5000 units (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7009240b-5001-Infinite 300.00$                 240.00$          
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository, up to 5000 units (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7016283a-1-5000 1,013.00$              810.40$          
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository, 5001 to 10000 units (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7016283b-5001-10000 563.00$                 450.40$          
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository, above               10000 units (10001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7016283c-10001-Infinite 180.00$                 144.00$          
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository, omnichannel price and promotion service, up to 1000 units (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7018887-1-1000 1,500.00$              1,200.00$       
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository, omnichannel price and promotion service, 1001 to 5000 units (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7018887-1001-5000 150.00$                 120.00$          
SAP SAP Customer Activity Repository, omnichannel price and promotion service, above                5000 units (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7018887-5001-Infinite 38.00$                    30.40$             
SAP Sports & Entertainment ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Customer Checkout (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Devices) 7020776-1-Infinite 1,485.00$              1,188.00$       
SAP Utilities ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Utilities Meter Data Management for India by Cuculus (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Devices) 7021570-1-Infinite 2,070.00$              1,656.00$       
SAP Health Care ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Ambulatory Care Management for HC (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Outpatient days) 7009402-1-Infinite 10,500.00$            8,400.00$       
SAP SAP Patient Management for HC (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Patients treated) 7020435-1-Infinite 45,000.00$            36,000.00$    
SAP Global Services ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Test Data Migration Server (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 300 Gigabyte database sizes) 7011533-1-Infinite 33,750.00$            27,000.00$    
SAP SAP Code Vulnerability Analyzer (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5 Users) 7019502-1-Infinite 375,000.00$         300,000.00$  
SAP Non-Standard Software Products ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP Non-Standard Products Support Offerings ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP RCS package for Standard Support Cust. (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contract Price) 7010818-1-Infinite 19.00$                    15.20$             
SAP RCS package for Enterprise Support Cust. (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contract Price) 7010819-1-Infinite 10.00$                    8.00$               
SAP SAP Business One ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business One Named Users ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business One Professional User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7002299-1-Infinite 3,213.00$              2,570.40$       
SAP SAP Business One Starter Package User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7011026-1-Infinite 1,357.00$              1,085.60$       
SAP SAP Business One Indirect Access, user-based (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7015819-1-Infinite 298.00$                 238.40$          
SAP SAP Business One Limited User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018121-1-Infinite 1,666.00$              1,332.80$       
SAP SAP Business One Mobile Application User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018662-1-Infinite 536.00$                 428.80$          
SAP SAP Business One Upgrade Options ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP B1 Limited to SAP B1 Professional User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018122-1-Infinite 1,607.00$              1,285.60$       
SAP SAP B1 Starter Package User to SAP B1 Limited User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018123-1-Infinite 428.00$                 342.40$          



SAP SAP B1 Starter Package User to SAP B1 Professional User (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7021640-1-Infinite 1,916.00$              1,532.80$       
SAP SAP Business One Product Options ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Crystal Reports for SAP Business One (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7012048-1-Infinite 570.00$                 456.00$          
SAP SAP Customer Checkout for SAP Business One (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Devices) 7016656-1-Infinite 1,178.00$              942.40$          
SAP SAP Business One Indirect access by non-employees (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Instances) 7020176-1-Infinite 1,785.00$              1,428.00$       
SAP SAP Business One HANA Engines ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business One Engine for SAP HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7018149-1-Infinite 2,380.00$              1,904.00$       
SAP SAP Business One Databases ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP Microsoft SQL Standard edition (User based) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7016059-1-Infinite 208.00$                 166.40$          
SAP Microsoft SQL Standard edition (Core based) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 2 Cores) 7016060-1-Infinite 3,213.00$              2,570.40$       
SAP SAP Business One Support Offerings ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business One Support (indirect) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 MSRP) 7003221-1-Infinite 10.00$                    8.00$               
SAP Digital Enterprise Platform ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP Analytics & Insight ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP Business Intelligence ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, standard user (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7021240-1-Infinite 1,875.00$              1,500.00$       
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, concurrent sessions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10 Concurrent sessions) 7021250-1-Infinite 60,000.00$            48,000.00$    
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, Edge edition, standard user (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7021260-1-Infinite 938.00$                 750.40$          
SAP SAP BusinessObjects Business Intelligence, Edge edition, concurrent sessions (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5 Concurrent sessions) 7021270-1-Infinite 18,563.00$            14,850.40$    
SAP Enterprise Performance Management ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP NetWeaver, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017727-1-Infinite 15,000.00$            12,000.00$    
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP NetWeaver, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017728-1-Infinite 5,250.00$              4,200.00$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP NetWeaver (planning only), professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017731-1-Infinite 9,750.00$              7,800.00$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP NetWeaver (planning only), standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7017732-1-Infinite 3,000.00$              2,400.00$       
SAP SAP Disclosure Management, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018587-1-Infinite 15,450.00$            12,360.00$    
SAP Databases & Data Management ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP Databases ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Adaptive Server Platform, Database Always-on Option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7018363-1-Infinite 34,950.00$            27,960.00$    
SAP SAP Adaptive Server Platform, Workload Analyzer Option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7018364-1-Infinite 15,750.00$            12,600.00$    
SAP SAP Adaptive Server Platform (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7018421-1-Infinite 67,500.00$            54,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020334-1-10 40,000.00$            32,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option, 11 to 20 units (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020334-11-20 33,250.00$            26,600.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option, 21 to 50 units (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020334-21-50 20,000.00$            16,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020334-51-100 13,250.00$            10,600.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option, 101 to 250 units (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020334-101-250 8,250.00$              6,600.00$       
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option, above                 250 units (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020334-251-Infinite 5,000.00$              4,000.00$       
SAP SAP HANA, enterprise edition, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7021700-1-10 120,000.00$         96,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, enterprise edition, 11 to 20 units (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7021700-11-20 100,000.00$         80,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, enterprise edition, 21 to 50 units (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7021700-21-50 60,000.00$            48,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, enterprise edition, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7021700-51-100 40,000.00$            32,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, enterprise edition, 101 to 250 units (101 to 250 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7021700-101-250 25,000.00$            20,000.00$    
SAP SAP HANA, enterprise edition, above                 250 units (251 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7021700-251-Infinite 15,000.00$            12,000.00$    
SAP Runtime Databases ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP DB2 Advanced Enterprise Server Edition for Linux, Unix and Windows (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7001154-1-Infinite 15.00$                    12.00$             
SAP Oracle DB (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7001156-1-Infinite 25.00$                    20.00$             
SAP Oracle Extended License Package (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7002689-1-Infinite 3.00$                      2.40$               
SAP DB2 for z/OS (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7002690-1-Infinite 13.00$                    10.40$             
SAP DB2 for NW Found. 3rd party (Enterprise Server Edition for Linux, Unix, Windows ) (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7009610-1-Infinite 15.00$                    12.00$             
SAP MS SQL Server Enterprise Edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7018104-1-Infinite 8.00$                      6.40$               
SAP Oracle In-Memory License Option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7018311-1-Infinite 4.50$                      3.60$               
SAP Oracle Multitenant License Option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7018312-1-Infinite 3.50$                      2.80$               
SAP SAP HANA, active/active read-enabled option for HANA runtime, New/Subsequent (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 HSAV) 7019083-1-Infinite 5.00$                      4.00$               
SAP SAP HANA, runtime edition for applications & SAP BW - New/Subsequent (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 HSAV) 7021720-1-Infinite 15.00$                    12.00$             
SAP SAP HANA, runtime edition for applications & SAP BW - New/Subsequent Partial (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 HSAV) 7021731-1-Infinite 15.00$                    12.00$             
SAP SAP HANA, runtime edition for SAP BW - New/Subsequent (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 HSAV) 7021740-1-Infinite 8.00$                      6.40$               
SAP SAP HANA, Limited Runtime edition for Applications – HANA Apps Only (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 HSAV) 7021751-1-Infinite 15.00$                    12.00$             
SAP SAP ASE Runtime Edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 SAV) 7021760-1-Infinite 8.00$                      6.40$               
SAP Middleware ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP NetWeaver OpenHub (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Installations) 7009506-1-Infinite 375,000.00$         300,000.00$  
SAP SAP NetWeaver Foundation for Third Party Applications, user based (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7009523-1-Infinite 675.00$                 540.00$          
SAP SAP Process Orchestration (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7015920-1-Infinite 120,000.00$         96,000.00$    
SAP SAP NetWeaver Foundation for Third Party Applications, core based (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7015924-1-Infinite 45,000.00$            36,000.00$    
SAP SAP Process Orchestration, Edge edition, premier option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7017297-1-Infinite 75,000.00$            60,000.00$    
SAP SAP Process Orchestration, Edge edition, standard option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7017907-1-Infinite 30,000.00$            24,000.00$    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, on-premise edition, up to 5 units (1 to 5 Tier; Block of 5000 Documents) 7018942-1-5 15,000.00$            12,000.00$    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, on-premise edition, 6 to 25 units (6 to 25 Tier; Block of 5000 Documents) 7018942-6-25 10,500.00$            8,400.00$       
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance, on-premise edition, above                  25 units (26 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Documents) 7018942-26-Infinite 4,500.00$              3,600.00$       
SAP SAP Interactive Forms by Adobe (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018985-1-Infinite 150.00$                 120.00$          
SAP SAP Application Interface Framework, up to 50 units (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000000 Transactions) 7020287-1-50 150,000.00$         120,000.00$  
SAP SAP Application Interface Framework, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000000 Transactions) 7020287-51-100 135,000.00$         108,000.00$  
SAP SAP Application Interface Framework, above                 100 units (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Transactions) 7020287-101-Infinite 127,500.00$         102,000.00$  
SAP Enterprise Information Management ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Enterprise Master Data Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Master data objects) 7011491-1-Infinite 150,000.00$         120,000.00$  
SAP SAP Data Services (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7017596-1-Infinite 93,750.00$            75,000.00$    
SAP SAP Information Steward (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7017597-1-Infinite 93,750.00$            75,000.00$    
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7018609-1-Infinite 25,500.00$            20,400.00$    
SAP SAP Advanced Data Migration by Syniti (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7018611-1-Infinite 180,000.00$         144,000.00$  
SAP SAP Landscape Transformation, enterprise edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 1.5 Terabyte accumulated database sizes) 7018629-1-Infinite 270,000.00$         216,000.00$  
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018804-1-Infinite 3,150.00$              2,520.00$       
SAP SAP Extended ECM by OpenText, limited access option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018805-1-Infinite 1,050.00$              840.00$          
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access by OpenText, limited access option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018901-1-Infinite 240.00$                 192.00$          
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access by OpenText, external access option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000 Transactions) 7018986-1-Infinite 75,000.00$            60,000.00$    
SAP SAP Information Lifecycle Management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Managed Systems) 7018995-1-Infinite 300,000.00$         240,000.00$  
SAP SAP Data Services, enterprise edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7020026-1-Infinite 100,000.00$         80,000.00$    
SAP SAP Data Integrator, premium edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Cores) 7020027-1-Infinite 50,000.00$            40,000.00$    
SAP SAP Information Capture by OpenText (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020104-1-Infinite 900.00$                 720.00$          
SAP SAP Invoice Management by OpenText (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020105-1-Infinite 1,125.00$              900.00$          
SAP Support Offerings ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Standard Support (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contract Price) 7001128-1-Infinite 19.00$                    15.20$             
SAP SAP Enterprise Support (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Contract Price) 7003650-1-Infinite 22.00$                    17.60$             



External 
Part # Part Description Item # List Price Contract Price
SAP SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Management for Professional use (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018652-1-Infinite 5,250.00$                    4,200.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Management for Productivity use (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018653-1-Infinite 450.00$                       360.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Management for Functional use (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018654-1-Infinite 1,800.00$                    1,440.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA, Developer access (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018682-1-Infinite 9,000.00$                    7,200.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, up to 1000 units (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-1-1000 750.00$                       600.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, 1001 to 5000 units (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-1001-5000 600.00$                       480.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, 5001 to 10000 units (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-5001-10000 525.00$                       420.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, 10001 to 15000 units (10001 to 15000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-10001-15000 450.00$                       360.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, 15001 to 30000 units (15001 to 30000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-15001-30000 375.00$                       300.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, 30001 to 60000 units (30001 to 60000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-30001-60000 300.00$                       240.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, 60001 to 100000 units (60001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-60001-100000 225.00$                       180.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Digital Access, above              100000 units (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020280-100001-Infinite 165.00$                       132.00$          
SAP SAP Incentive Administration by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7019812-1-Infinite 39,375.00$                  31,500.00$    
SAP SAP Promotions and Agreements by Vistex for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7019813-1-Infinite 78,750.00$                  63,000.00$    
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, pricing option for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7019814-1-Infinite 19,688.00$                  15,750.40$    
SAP SAP Data Maintenance by Vistex, resources option for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7019815-1-Infinite 19,688.00$                  15,750.40$    
SAP S/4HANA - Digital Supply Chain ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018939-1-Infinite 1,320.00$                    1,056.00$       
SAP SAP Engineering Control Center for SAP S/4HANA, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018940-1-Infinite 2,145.00$                    1,716.00$       
SAP SAP Work Clearance Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 80000 Resources) 7019169-1-Infinite 82,500.00$                  66,000.00$    
SAP SAP Agricultural Contract Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 Revenues) 7019479-1-Infinite 12,300.00$                  9,840.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Manufacturing for production engineering and operations, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019509-1-Infinite 12,000.00$                  9,600.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for product compliance (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 50000000 Revenues) 7019529-1-Infinite 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Manufacturing for planning and scheduling (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Cost of Goods Sold) 7019872-1-Infinite 60,000.00$                  48,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Advanced Available-to-Promise (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 250000000 Revenues) 7019874-1-Infinite 112,500.00$               90,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for commodity management for physical contracts (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 Revenues) 7020210-1-Infinite 12,300.00$                  9,840.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, standard (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020213-1-Infinite 2,250.00$                    1,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Enterprise Portfolio and Project Management, professional (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020214-1-Infinite 6,750.00$                    5,400.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Asset Management for resource scheduling, up to 200 units (1 to 200 Tier; Block of 1 Resources) 7020301-1-200 825.00$                       660.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Asset Management for resource scheduling, 201 to 1000 units (201 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1 Resources) 7020301-201-1000 675.00$                       540.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA Asset Management for resource scheduling, above                1000 units (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Resources) 7020301-1001-Infinite 638.00$                       510.40$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA, bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, up to 75 units (1 to 75 Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020311-1-75 40,500.00$                  32,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA, bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, 76 to 125 units (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020311-76-125 36,000.00$                  28,800.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA, bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, 126 to 200 units (126 to 200 Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020311-126-200 33,750.00$                  27,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA, bulk transportation extension for SAP Agricultural Contract Management, above                 200 units (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020311-201-Infinite 30,000.00$                  24,000.00$    
SAP last mile distribution component for SAP Direct Distribution, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7020410-1-10 187,500.00$               150,000.00$  
SAP last mile distribution component for SAP Direct Distribution, 11 to 20 units (11 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7020410-11-20 180,000.00$               144,000.00$  
SAP last mile distribution component for SAP Direct Distribution, 21 to 70 units (21 to 70 Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7020410-21-70 172,500.00$               138,000.00$  
SAP last mile distribution component for SAP Direct Distribution, 71 to 300 units (71 to 300 Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7020410-71-300 165,000.00$               132,000.00$  
SAP last mile distribution component for SAP Direct Distribution, above                 300 units (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7020410-301-Infinite 150,000.00$               120,000.00$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA R&D for Enterprise Product Engineering, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020512-1-Infinite 2,250.00$                    1,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA R&D for Enterprise Product Formulation, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020513-1-Infinite 2,250.00$                    1,800.00$       
SAP SAP Spatial Asset Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020608-1-Infinite 1,800.00$                    1,440.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA R&D for Enterprise Product Formulation, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020609-1-Infinite 9,750.00$                    7,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA R&D for Enterprise Product Engineering, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020610-1-Infinite 9,750.00$                    7,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Manufacturing for production engineering and operations, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020682-1-Infinite 6,000.00$                    4,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for Transportation Management, up to 75 units (1 to 75 Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020820-1-75 123,750.00$               99,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for Transportation Management, 76 to 125 units (76 to 125 Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020820-76-125 112,500.00$               90,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for Transportation Management, 126 to 200 units (126 to 200 Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020820-126-200 101,250.00$               81,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for Transportation Management, above                 200 units (201 to Infinite Tier; Block of 2500000 Freight spends) 7020820-201-Infinite 90,000.00$                  72,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS workplace safety, up to 20 units (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 1000 Records) 7021010-1-20 10,500.00$                  8,400.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS workplace safety, 21 to 50 units (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Records) 7021010-21-50 9,000.00$                    7,200.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS workplace safety, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Records) 7021010-51-100 6,000.00$                    4,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS workplace safety, above                 100 units (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Records) 7021010-101-Infinite 4,500.00$                    3,600.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for manufacturing logistics, up to 15 units (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021211-1-15 72,000.00$                  57,600.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for manufacturing logistics, 16 to 60 units (16 to 60 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021211-16-60 60,000.00$                  48,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for manufacturing logistics, 61 to 150 units (61 to 150 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021211-61-150 52,500.00$                  42,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for manufacturing logistics, 151 to 300 units (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021211-151-300 43,500.00$                  34,800.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for manufacturing logistics, above                 300 units (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021211-301-Infinite 36,000.00$                  28,800.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, up to 15 units (1 to 15 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021400-1-15 90,000.00$                  72,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, 16 to 60 units (16 to 60 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021400-16-60 79,500.00$                  63,600.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, 61 to 150 units (61 to 150 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021400-61-150 67,500.00$                  54,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, 151 to 300 units (151 to 300 Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021400-151-300 57,000.00$                  45,600.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Supply Chain for extended warehouse management, above                 300 units (301 to Infinite Tier; Block of 600000 Documents) 7021400-301-Infinite 48,000.00$                  38,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Advanced Variant Configuration (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7021752-1-Infinite 4,200.00$                    3,360.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS environment management, up to 50 units (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 7021820-1-50 1,800.00$                    1,440.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS environment management, 51 to 150 units (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 7021820-51-150 1,125.00$                    900.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS environment management, 151 to 450 units (151 to 450 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 7021820-151-450 975.00$                       780.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS environment management, 451 to 1500 units (451 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 7021820-451-1500 825.00$                       660.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS environment management, 1501 to 4500 units (1501 to 4500 Tier; Block of 1 Record) 7021820-1501-4500 450.00$                       360.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for EHS environment management, above                4500 units (4501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Record) 7021820-4501-Infinite 225.00$                       180.00$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, up to 300 units (1 to 300 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-1-300 522.00$                       417.60$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 301 to 600 units (301 to 600 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-301-600 441.00$                       352.80$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 601 to 900 units (601 to 900 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-601-900 404.00$                       323.20$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 901 to 1200 units (901 to 1200 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-901-1200 375.00$                       300.00$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 1201 to 1500 units (1201 to 1500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-1201-1500 351.00$                       280.80$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 1501 to 1800 units (1501 to 1800 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-1501-1800 333.00$                       266.40$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 1801 to 2100 units (1801 to 2100 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-1801-2100 318.00$                       254.40$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 2101 to 2400 units (2101 to 2400 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-2101-2400 305.00$                       244.00$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 2401 to 2700 units (2401 to 2700 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-2401-2700 294.00$                       235.20$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 2701 to 3000 units (2701 to 3000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-2701-3000 285.00$                       228.00$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 3001 to 3500 units (3001 to 3500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-3001-3500 276.00$                       220.80$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 3501 to 4000 units (3501 to 4000 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-3501-4000 261.00$                       208.80$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, 4001 to 4500 units (4001 to 4500 Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-4001-4500 248.00$                       198.40$          
SAP PLM system integration for SAP S/4HANA, above                4500 units (4501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 User) 7021850-4501-Infinite 237.00$                       189.60$          
SAP S/4HANA - Finance & Governance, Risk and Compliance ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Process Control for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018701-1-Infinite 6,105.00$                    4,884.00$       
SAP SAP Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018702-1-Infinite 4,455.00$                    3,564.00$       
SAP SAP Access Control for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Monitored Users) 7018703-1-Infinite 41,085.00$                  32,868.00$    
SAP SAP Audit Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019092-1-Infinite 6,300.00$                    5,040.00$       
SAP SAP Commodity Risk Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000000 Revenues) 7019480-1-Infinite 5,550.00$                    4,440.00$       
SAP UI data protection masking for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Employees) 7019958-1-Infinite 150,000.00$               120,000.00$  
SAP UI data protection logging for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Employees) 7019974-1-Infinite 225,000.00$               180,000.00$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Group Reporting (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 25 Entities) 7020232-1-Infinite 300,000.00$               240,000.00$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-1-10 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, 11 to 50 units (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-11-50 18,000.00$                  14,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-51-100 15,000.00$                  12,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, 101 to 200 units (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-101-200 12,000.00$                  9,600.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, 201 to 500 units (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-201-500 9,000.00$                    7,200.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, 501 to 1000 units (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-501-1000 7,500.00$                    6,000.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, above                1000 units (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020302-1001-Infinite 6,000.00$                    4,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for treasury and risk management, up to 50 units (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020306-1-50 18,000.00$                  14,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for treasury and risk management, 51 to 200 units (51 to 200 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020306-51-200 17,250.00$                  13,800.00$    



SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for treasury and risk management, 201 to 500 units (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020306-201-500 16,500.00$                  13,200.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for treasury and risk management, 501 to 1000 units (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020306-501-1000 15,750.00$                  12,600.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for treasury and risk management, above                1000 units (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020306-1001-Infinite 14,250.00$                  11,400.00$    
SAP SAP Real Estate Management for SAP S/4HANA, residential property management option, up to 50 units (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 1000 Rental Units) 7020307-1-50 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP Real Estate Management for SAP S/4HANA, residential property management option, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 1000 Rental Units) 7020307-51-100 21,000.00$                  16,800.00$    
SAP SAP Real Estate Management for SAP S/4HANA, residential property management option, above                 100 units (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Rental Units) 7020307-101-Infinite 19,500.00$                  15,600.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for receivables management, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020309-1-10 18,000.00$                  14,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for receivables management, 11 to 100 units (11 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020309-11-100 16,500.00$                  13,200.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for receivables management, 101 to 500 units (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020309-101-500 15,000.00$                  12,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for receivables management, above                 500 units (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020309-501-Infinite 13,500.00$                  10,800.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-1-10 28,125.00$                  22,500.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, 11 to 50 units (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-11-50 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-51-100 18,750.00$                  15,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, 101 to 200 units (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-101-200 15,000.00$                  12,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, 201 to 500 units (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-201-500 11,250.00$                  9,000.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, 501 to 1000 units (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-501-1000 9,375.00$                    7,500.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for cash management, version for China, above                1000 units (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020312-1001-Infinite 7,500.00$                    6,000.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA contract, lease and real estate management, up to 50 units (1 to 50 Tier; Block of 100 Master data objects) 7020500-1-50 12,000.00$                  9,600.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA contract, lease and real estate management, 51 to 150 units (51 to 150 Tier; Block of 100 Master data objects) 7020500-51-150 10,500.00$                  8,400.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA contract, lease and real estate management, 151 to 1500 units (151 to 1500 Tier; Block of 100 Master data objects) 7020500-151-1500 6,000.00$                    4,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA contract, lease and real estate management, 1501 to 5000 units (1501 to 5000 Tier; Block of 100 Master data objects) 7020500-1501-5000 3,000.00$                    2,400.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA contract, lease and real estate management, above                5000 units (5001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100 Master data objects) 7020500-5001-Infinite 1,200.00$                    960.00$          
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for S/4HANA, up to 2 units (1 to 2 Tier; Block of 1 Entities) 7020617-1-2 27,000.00$                  21,600.00$    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for S/4HANA, 3 to 10 units (3 to 10 Tier; Block of 1 Entities) 7020617-3-10 24,750.00$                  19,800.00$    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for S/4HANA, 11 to 100 units (11 to 100 Tier; Block of 1 Entities) 7020617-11-100 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for S/4HANA, 101 to 500 units (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 1 Entities) 7020617-101-500 21,750.00$                  17,400.00$    
SAP SAP Document and Reporting Compliance for S/4HANA, above                 500 units (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Entities) 7020617-501-Infinite 18,000.00$                  14,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, up to 10 units (1 to 10 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-1-10 27,000.00$                  21,600.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, 11 to 50 units (11 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-11-50 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-51-100 18,000.00$                  14,400.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, 101 to 200 units (101 to 200 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-101-200 15,000.00$                  12,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, 201 to 500 units (201 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-201-500 12,000.00$                  9,600.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, 501 to 1000 units (501 to 1000 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-501-1000 10,500.00$                  8,400.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Finance for advanced payment management​, above                1000 units (1001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020872-1001-Infinite 9,000.00$                    7,200.00$       
SAP S/4HANA - Procurement ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Enterprise Contract Management, up to 5000 units (1 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1 Records) 7020318-1-5000 18.00$                          14.40$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Enterprise Contract Management, 5001 to 20000 units (5001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1 Records) 7020318-5001-20000 15.00$                          12.00$             
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Enterprise Contract Management, 20001 to 50000 units (20001 to 50000 Tier; Block of 1 Records) 7020318-20001-50000 12.00$                          9.60$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Enterprise Contract Management, 50001 to 100000 units (50001 to 100000 Tier; Block of 1 Records) 7020318-50001-100000 9.00$                            7.20$               
SAP SAP S/4HANA for Enterprise Contract Management, above              100000 units (100001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Records) 7020318-100001-Infinite 6.75$                            5.40$               
SAP S/4HANA – HCM ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Core Human Capital Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Employees) 7020923-1-Infinite 180.00$                       144.00$          
SAP SAP Time Tracking for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Employees) 7020924-1-Infinite 90.00$                          72.00$             
SAP SAP E-Recruiting for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Employees) 7020931-1-Infinite 45.00$                          36.00$             
SAP SAP Learning Solution for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Employees) 7020950-1-Infinite 90.00$                          72.00$             
SAP S/4HANA - Automotive ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA Automotive for vehicle sales management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Products) 7018809-1-Infinite 33,000.00$                  26,400.00$    
SAP S/4HANA - Oil & Gas ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for hydrocarbon management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Tons) 7020810-1-Infinite 46,739.00$                  37,391.20$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for upstream hydrocarbon accounting and management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Tons) 7020811-1-Infinite 134,715.00$               107,772.00$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for upstream contracts management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 37500000 Spend Volumes) 7020812-1-Infinite 70,125.00$                  56,100.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for hydrocarbon supply and primary distribution (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Tons) 7021120-1-Infinite 49,901.00$                  39,920.80$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for secondary distribution management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Tons) 7021130-1-Infinite 181,452.00$               145,161.60$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for retail fuel network operations (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Tons) 7021140-1-Infinite 181,452.00$               145,161.60$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA Oil & Gas for field equipment and material logistics planning and execution (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Transactions) 7021520-1-Infinite 8,543.00$                    6,834.40$       
SAP S/4HANA - Public Sector ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA Public Sector for tax, benefits and payment processing (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Business Partners) 7019982-1-Infinite 45,000.00$                  36,000.00$    
SAP S/4HANA - Retail ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA Retail for merchandise management, up to 1000 units (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020313-1-1000 4,500.00$                    3,600.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Retail for merchandise management, 1001 to 5000 units (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020313-1001-5000 3,300.00$                    2,640.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Retail for merchandise management, 5001 to 10000 units (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020313-5001-10000 2,100.00$                    1,680.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Retail for merchandise management, 10001 to 20000 units (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020313-10001-20000 1,350.00$                    1,080.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA Retail for merchandise management, above               20000 units (20001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020313-20001-Infinite 600.00$                       480.00$          
SAP SAP S/4HANA for fashion and vertical business, up to 1000 units (1 to 1000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020316-1-1000 2,250.00$                    1,800.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for fashion and vertical business, 1001 to 5000 units (1001 to 5000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020316-1001-5000 1,800.00$                    1,440.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for fashion and vertical business, 5001 to 10000 units (5001 to 10000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020316-5001-10000 1,725.00$                    1,380.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for fashion and vertical business, 10001 to 20000 units (10001 to 20000 Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020316-10001-20000 1,575.00$                    1,260.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for fashion and vertical business, above               20000 units (20001 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7020316-20001-Infinite 1,500.00$                    1,200.00$       
SAP S/4HANA - Utilities ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA for energy utilities meter data management and operations (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Points of delivery) 7020352-1-Infinite 7,500.00$                    6,000.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for energy utilities bill-to-cash management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Contracts) 7020353-1-Infinite 9,000.00$                    7,200.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for water utilities meter data management and operations (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Points of delivery) 7020354-1-Infinite 4,125.00$                    3,300.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for water utilities bill-to-cash management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Contracts) 7020355-1-Infinite 5,775.00$                    4,620.00$       
SAP S/4HANA Utilities for customer engagement, enterprise edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Contracts) 7020358-1-Infinite 3,000.00$                    2,400.00$       
SAP SAP S/4HANA for waste and recycling, environmental services add-on by PROLOGA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020439-1-Infinite 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Utilities extensions for meter to cash processes by PROLOGA, up to 25 units (1 to 25 Tier; Block of 10 Documents) 7020740-1-25 112,500.00$               90,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Utilities extensions for meter to cash processes by PROLOGA, 26 to 100 units (26 to 100 Tier; Block of 10 Documents) 7020740-26-100 75,000.00$                  60,000.00$    
SAP SAP S/4HANA Utilities extensions for meter to cash processes by PROLOGA, above                 100 units (101 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10 Documents) 7020740-101-Infinite 37,500.00$                  30,000.00$    
SAP S/4HANA - Consumer Products ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Meat and Fish Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7019646-1-Infinite 3,300.00$                    2,640.00$       
SAP SAP Dairy Management by msg for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000000 Revenues) 7019648-1-Infinite 3,300.00$                    2,640.00$       
SAP S/4HANA - Defense & Security ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA for extended warehouse management, explosives management edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Items) 7019957-1-Infinite 300,000.00$               240,000.00$  
SAP SAP S/4HANA Defense & Security (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Employees) 7020193-1-Infinite 1,200.00$                    960.00$          
SAP SAP Operations Planning for Defense by 4Cast​ (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7021880-1-Infinite 7,500.00$                    6,000.00$       
SAP S/4HANA - Higher Education & Research ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Student Lifecycle Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Students) 7020084-1-Infinite 32.00$                          25.60$             
SAP S/4HANA - Insurance ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP S/4HANA for financial asset management (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Assets under Management) 7021070-1-Infinite 6,750.00$                    5,400.00$       
SAP S/4HANA - Enterprise Performance Management ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, add-on for S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018868-1-Infinite 1,500.00$                    1,200.00$       
SAP S/4HANA - Databases & Data Management ( to  Tier; Block of  )
SAP SAP OpenHub for S/4 HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Installations) 7019816-1-Infinite 375,000.00$               300,000.00$  
SAP SAP Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA, financials option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Master data objects) 7018847-1-Infinite 157,500.00$               126,000.00$  
SAP SAP Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA, suppliers option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Master data objects) 7018848-1-Infinite 118,125.00$               94,500.00$    
SAP SAP Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA, customers option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Master data objects) 7018849-1-Infinite 118,125.00$               94,500.00$    
SAP SAP Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA, products option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Master data objects) 7018850-1-Infinite 118,125.00$               94,500.00$    
SAP SAP Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA, custom option (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 10000 Master data objects) 7018851-1-Infinite 118,125.00$               94,500.00$    
SAP SAP Enterprise Master Data Governance for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 5000 Master data objects) 7018852-1-Infinite 157,500.00$               126,000.00$  
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access by OpenText for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018890-1-Infinite 795.00$                       636.00$          
SAP SAP Extended Enterprise Content Management by OpenText for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018891-1-Infinite 3,465.00$                    2,772.00$       
SAP SAP Extended ECM by OpenText, limited access option for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018892-1-Infinite 1,155.00$                    924.00$          
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access by OpenText, limited access option for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018897-1-Infinite 263.00$                       210.40$          
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access by OpenText (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7018900-1-Infinite 720.00$                       576.00$          
SAP SAP Archiving and Document Access by OpenText, ext. access for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 500000 Transactions) 7018987-1-Infinite 82,500.00$                  66,000.00$    



SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7019667-1-Infinite 27,750.00$                  22,200.00$    
SAP SAP Document Presentment by OpenText, add-on for business correspondence for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000 Transactions) 7019668-1-Infinite 7,050.00$                    5,640.00$       
SAP SAP Invoice Management by OpenText for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Documents) 7020106-1-Infinite 1,238.00$                    990.40$          
SAP SAP Extended ECM by OpenText, add-on for capital projects and operations for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7020160-1-Infinite 1,320.00$                    1,056.00$       
SAP SAP Information Lifecycle Management for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Managed Systems) 7020165-1-Infinite 315,000.00$               252,000.00$  
SAP intercompany data exchange for Swiss electricity and gas utilities for SAP S/4HANA (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1000 Points of delivery) 7019694-1-Infinite 4,275.00$                    3,420.00$       
SAP SAP BW/4HANA, up to 16 units (1 to 16 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020284-1-16 45,000.00$                  36,000.00$    
SAP SAP BW/4HANA, 17 to 64 units (17 to 64 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020284-17-64 30,000.00$                  24,000.00$    
SAP SAP BW/4HANA, 65 to 320 units (65 to 320 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020284-65-320 22,500.00$                  18,000.00$    
SAP SAP BW/4HANA, 321 to 800 units (321 to 800 Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020284-321-800 15,000.00$                  12,000.00$    
SAP SAP BW/4HANA, above                 800 units (801 to Infinite Tier; Block of 64 GB of Memory) 7020284-801-Infinite 12,000.00$                  9,600.00$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP BW/4HANA, professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019372-1-Infinite 16,500.00$                  13,200.00$    
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP BW/4HANA, standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019373-1-Infinite 6,750.00$                    5,400.00$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP BW/4HANA (planning only), professional edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019374-1-Infinite 11,250.00$                  9,000.00$       
SAP SAP Business Planning and Consolidation, version for SAP BW/4HANA (planning only), standard edition (1 to Infinite Tier; Block of 1 Users) 7019375-1-Infinite 4,500.00$                    3,600.00$       
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management, up to 20 units (1 to 20 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020285-1-20 105,000.00$               84,000.00$    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management, 21 to 50 units (21 to 50 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020285-21-50 75,000.00$                  60,000.00$    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management, 51 to 100 units (51 to 100 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020285-51-100 52,500.00$                  42,000.00$    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management, 101 to 500 units (101 to 500 Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020285-101-500 37,500.00$                  30,000.00$    
SAP SAP Profitability and Performance Management, above                 500 units (501 to Infinite Tier; Block of 100000000 Revenues) 7020285-501-Infinite 30,000.00$                  24,000.00$    



External Part # Services Core Set Up Type Set Up Fee - List Price DIR Customer Price* Unit List Price DIR Customer Price* Note / Comment

9000000 Advanced Care for Expense Expense Report 468.75$                375.00$                        
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000001 Advanced Care for Invoice Processing Invoice Report 468.75$                375.00$                        
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000002 Advanced Care for Travel & Expense T&E Report 468.75$                375.00$                        
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000003 Budget Expense Fixed 3,150.00$                        2,520.00$                          Report 1.26$                     1.01$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000004 Budget for Invoice Processing Invoice Fixed 3,150.00$                        2,520.00$                          Report 0.91$                     0.73$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000006 Central Reconciliation Expense Fixed 6,300.00$                        5,040.00$                          Report 0.54$                     0.43$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000007 Client Web Services for Invoice Processing Invoice Report 11.35$                  9.08$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000008 Company Bill Statements Expense Variable 9,450.00$                        7,560.00$                          Report 7.40$                     5.92$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000009 Concur Detect by Oversight Expense Variable 3,570.00$                        2,856.00$                          Report 3.69$                     2.95$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000010 Concur Event Management by Groupize Expense Variable 22,120.00$                      17,696.00$                       Report 104.16$                83.33$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000011 Concur Financial Connector - 1 Connector Expense Report 25.50$                  20.40$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000012 Concur Request - Add-On Expense Variable 3,465.00$                        2,772.00$                          Report 1.06$                     0.85$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000013 Concur Request - Standalone Request Variable 7,350.00$                        5,880.00$                          Report 6.11$                     4.89$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000014 Concur Select Care for Expense Expense Report 1,688.20$             1,350.56$                     
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000015 Concur Select Care for Invoice Processing Invoice Report 1,519.38$             1,215.50$                     
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000016 Concur Select Care for Travel and Expense T&E Report 1,688.20$             1,350.56$                     
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000018 Concur User Assistant by WalkMe Expense Report 9.66$                     7.73$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000019 Consultative Intelligence Expense Report 20.18$                  16.14$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000020 Consultative Intelligence for Invoice Processing Invoice Report 25.56$                  20.45$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000021 Consultative Intelligence for Travel & Expense T&E Report 25.24$                  20.19$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000023 Custom Connector - Hosted Expense Report 27.78$                  22.22$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000024 Drive Expense Report 1.06$                     0.85$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000025 Essential Care - Expense Expense Report 62.50$                  50.00$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000026 Essential Care - Invoice Processing Invoice Report 62.50$                  50.00$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000027 Essential Care - Travel & Expense T&E Report 75.00$                  60.00$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000028 Essential Care for Higher Education - Expense Expense Report 20.65$                  16.52$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000029 Essential Care for Higher Education - Invoice Processing Invoice Report 7.01$                     5.61$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000030 Essential Care for Higher Education - Travel & Expense T&E Report 24.78$                  19.82$                          
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000031 Expense - Professional Expense Variable 18,900.00$                      15,120.00$                       Report 10.58$                  8.46$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000032 Expense Pay - Global Expense Fixed 5,250.00$                        4,200.00$                          Report 1.91$                     1.53$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000033 ExpenseIt for Concur Expense Expense Report 0.84$                     0.67$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000034 ExpenseIt for Concur Travel & Expense T&E Report 0.79$                     0.63$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000035 GSA Travel Allowance - Recurring Expense Report 2.43$                     1.94$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000037 Intelligence for Concur Request - Standalone Request Variable 2,100.00$                        1,680.00$                          Report 1.58$                     1.26$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000038 Intelligence for Expense Expense Variable 2,100.00$                        1,680.00$                          Report 1.58$                     1.26$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000039 Intelligence for Invoice Processing Invoice Variable 2,100.00$                        1,680.00$                          Report 1.15$                     0.92$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000040 Intelligence for Travel & Expense T&E Variable 2,100.00$                        1,680.00$                          Report 2.78$                     2.22$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000041 Intelligent Audit - Advanced Expense Report 4.76$                     3.81$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000042 Intelligent Audit - Advanced Edition - Expedited Service Add-on Expense Report 1.19$                     0.95$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000043 Intelligent Audit - Essential Edition - Expedited Service Add- Expense Report 0.93$                     0.74$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000045 Intelligent Audit - Essentials Expense Report 3.70$                     2.96$                            
pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000046 Invoice Capture Invoice Variable 3,675.00$                        2,940.00$                          1.60$                     1.28$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000047 Invoice Capture - Expedited Service add-on Invoice Report 0.40$                     0.32$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000049 Invoice Line Item Capture Invoice Report 1.91$                     1.53$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000050 Invoice Line Item Capture - Expedited Service add-on Invoice Report 0.48$                     0.38$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000051 Invoice Processing - Professional Invoice Variable 7,875.00$                        6,300.00$                          7.65$                     6.12$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000053 Packaged Financial Connector - 1 Connector Expense Report 25.50$                  20.40$                          

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000055 Procurement Network Integration Expense Report 53.13$                  42.50$                          

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000056 Production Sandbox Environment Expense Report 250.00$                200.00$                        

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000058 Purchase Requests for Invoice Invoice Variable 3,150.00$                        2,520.00$                          Report 1.91$                     1.53$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.



9000064 Single Sign-On Assisted Service Option Expense 6,300.00$                        5,040.00$                          Set up N/A N/A

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000065 Site Review Expense 16,800.00$                      13,440.00$                       Set up N/A N/A

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000066 Travel & Expense - Professional T&E Variable 21,000.00$                      16,800.00$                       Set up 13.21$                  10.57$                          

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000067 Travel Direct Professional Travel Variable 5,544.00$                        4,435.20$                          Set up 7.18$                     5.74$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000068 TripLink for Expense Expense Report 2.11$                     1.69$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000069 TripLink for Travel Travel Report 1.08$                     0.86$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000070 TripLink for Travel & Expense T&E Report 1.06$                     0.85$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000071 User Support Desk Expense Report 1.85$                     1.48$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000072 User Support Desk - Invoice Processing Invoice Report 1.91$                     1.53$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000073 Web Services Expense Report 11.35$                  9.08$                            

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000074 SAP Integration Suite - Standard Other (Instance, S   Instance 69,720.00$                      55,776.00$                       Per Instance 49,800.00$           39,840.00$                  

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000076 Concur Detect - Set up Fees Other (Instance, S   Fee 21,336.00$                      17,068.80$                       Per Set up 15,240.00$           12,192.00$                  

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000077 Single Sign On - Assisted Service Option Other (Instance, S   Fee 4,536.00$                        3,628.80$                          Per Set up 3,240.00$             2,592.00$                     

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000078 Concur User Assistant by WalkMe - Set up Fees Other (Instance, S   Fee 64,428.00$                      51,542.40$                       Per Set up 46,020.00$           36,816.00$                  

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000079 Concur Request - Add-On Set up Fees Other (Instance, S   Fee 3,780.00$                        3,024.00$                          Per Set up 2,700.00$             2,160.00$                     

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.

9000080 Travel & Expense - Professional - Set Up Fees Other (Instance, S   Fee 5,443.20$                        4,354.56$                          Per Set up 3,888.00$             3,110.40$                     

pricing assumes up to 8,000 reports annually. For
higher volumes please contact directly for quote.



SERVICE DESCRIPTION SERVICE CATEGORY SERVICE PART NUMBER Serive Unit List Price DIR Customer Price* 
Project Management  Manager All Categories PM-001 Per hour 225.00$       181.35$                         
Solution Architecture Architect All Categories SA-001 Per hour 200.00$       161.20$                         
Functional Subject Matter Expert (SME) Consultant All Categories FC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Technical Functional Subject Matter Expert (SME) Consultant All Categories TC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Reporting Subject Matter Expert (SME) Consultant All Categories RC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Security Subject Matter Expert (SME) Consultant All Categories SC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Training & Delivery /Change Management Consultant All Categories TR-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Software / Module Installation & Configuration All Categories SMI-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Change Management All Categories CM-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Configuration / System Setup All Categories CSS-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Module Maintenance / Optimization All Categories MMO-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Integration & Interface Configuration All Categories IIC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Data Migration & Transformation All Categories DMT-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Reporting, Forms & Dashboard Configuration All Categories RDC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Analytics & BI Configuration All Categories ABIC-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Security / Role & Authorization Management All Categories SRAM-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Compliance Configuration / Regulatory Reporting All Categories CCRR-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
User Acceptance Testing (UAT) All Categories UAT-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Functional & Technical Training All Categories UAT-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Functional & Technical Testing All Categories FTT-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Workflow / Business Rules Design All Categories WBRD-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Master Data Governance / Data Quality All Categories MDGDQ-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Hypercare / Post-Go-Live Support All Categories HPGLS-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Data Archiving & Data Retention All Categories ADR-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Performance Monitoring & Optimization All Categories PMAO-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
API Management & Extension Implementation All Categories APIMI-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
SaaS Tenant Administration & Management All Categories STAM-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Subscription Management / License Administration All Categories SMLI-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
Managed Services All Categories MS-001 Per hour 180.00$       145.08$                         
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